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TOWN OF SEWALL S POINT

¢! BUILDING PERMIT
89 252
bq E PARCEL CONTRCL NUMBER PERMIT NUMBER 4
Ud TH] DATE ISSUED
o L CONTRACTOR OR
< g owner _ FELROI) OWNER/BLDR.
W ADDRESS ADDRESS
0 E CITY/ST/ZIP CITY/ST/ZIP
“x-’ w TELEPHONE - TELEPHONE
U o A
ONe! FLOOD ZONE _- -
= = TO BE CONSTRUCTED __ =S, [, IER
A SITE ADDRESS &QAMA WAy PRI
XS SUBDIVISION P “
<y CONSTRUCTION VALUE TSR
D [TH] Ay * A.’ !
©Q . FEES
2 04 REMODELING/NEW CONSTRUCTION l 480 PLUMBING /o0
£ 0 IMPACT _ 1 508 3"6 ELECTRICAL Yy
ay RADON 2 8% nechnc 180
| — Q SEPTIC - ROOF 2 af)
w wn WELL WALL
& FENCE PCOL ENCLOSURE
[ Ud POCL OWNER/BUILDER
wn = DOCK
uf @) - x : I?a TOTAL 4/.5
=z i W A /_1,7 PAID 8Y CHECK £ 1
Q ' : oL
52 :
E E ' BUILDING INSPECTION (FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY)
UJ = Z ' SIG\J OFF)
ﬁ’ Y FORM BOARD SURVEY DATE 121/9 NA{LEG DATE g[/o[j&
A O ROUGH PLUMBING _. _ DATE ROOF DATE -
S O TERMITE PROTECTION\* DATE g /&4, INSULATION DATE
w2 FOOTING-SLAB DATE ¢ /€£, FINAL ELECTRIC DATE g
Q o) LINTEL DATE_Z/§ ; FINAL PLUMBING DATE %
‘ - Z ROUGH ELECTRIC DATE & 3/ SEPTIC FINAL _ _ DATE \ 0‘; L
AN | FRAMING ___ 0aTE_2/22/%8 . DANEWAY B oaTE A//5/% B
3 8 AIC DUCTS DATE. g FnaLcO DATE [
r - )
o = PERMIT AUTHORIZED BY ) G—
g EJ) . 7/
wn O + Call 287-2455 from 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. for inspections.
-'I- (V2 « Requests for inspactions require 24 hours notice.
ot ; « Al work must be in compliance with the Town of Sewall's Paint ordinances, the South Florida Building Code, the State of Florida
Energy Efiiciency Building Code and Elavations basad on the latest flood insuranca rate map.
« Portable toilet facilities and haul-off trash containar must be in job site before initial inspection.
- Working hours are from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. Monday through Saturday.
+ No trucks, trailers or other commercial vehiclas may be left on job site ovemight unless totally concealed. Violators will be cited.
Questions regarding such equipment should be directed to the Building or Police Departments.
B New Construdion O Remodel O Addtion O Demoition




o

Town of Sewall's Point

Dae_ 10 "1.0 \0\:\"

BUTLDING PERMIT APPLICATION

{0 Consiruct

T oG ¢ ' '
RESIDENTIAL ¥'NEW CONSTRUCTION T ADDITION © ALTERATION
COMMERCIAL
SQ.FEET
DEMOLITION

-
re=

\IE T CHANGE

iy

OTHER: CONTRACT mucs$ |35 1N
. |

Owner's Name E YANOON A AND QOSEL\)JM \_ ?Etlo.otd

Owner's Address 103D SE Cranins Ave P?OQ"S‘“LDE’“"/ Fo 32—

Fes Suppie Tuiehoider's Name (It other than owner) }

Fee Simple Titiehoider's Adcress (It other than owner)

v State Zio
Coriracior 5 Mama STQATHMOQEQMTE(\C:\:IL\\_b‘OF . N _( 78/'/733)
Conracior’s Address S SE Groio Ray Dowe ]
e W Cary S B _z: 390

jez Name '?Emot\!(?es'mau_c_z' |
o sssres_ Lot 99 Case Youo 4~ PAcAMA WAY
Cie Sevaus Bur County__ M
Lezet Descrition___LOT_ 29 I Qasne HiLL .

Boacing Company

Bonding Company Address

City Seare

Architect/Enginesr's Name \I\,’\LTC?— MIN«P\ D e .

Architect/Engineer’s Address S50 DOOGU\S D&NE \\UPA"E(L Y'/La 33438
Mortgage Lender's Name I%AQMET\" %mdv,. .

Mortgage Lender's Address .LkDO E. Acramonté& DZ ALTQWOA)TESOQWGS ; FC.

Application is hereby made to obuin 2 permis to do the work and installations as
indicated. [ certify that no work or installation has commenced prior to the issuance of a
permit and that all work will be performed (o mest the standards of all laws regulating
construction in this jurisdiczion. [ understand that a separate permit must be secured for
ELECTRICAL WORK. PLUMBING, SIGNS, WELLS, POOLS. FURNACES, BOILERS,
HEATERS, TANKS, and AIR CONDITIONERS, etc.




NEED

AATER

- COMM
SEWER ~RES
METER M/F
SIZE .
IRR
\ ”~
$ oo Sec. Dep.
Service/
Turn-On Fee
—— _ Same Day
Service Fee
: Overtime Fee
_/A(_____ Meter Inst.
CFC/MWater

_L‘L CFC/Sewer

$_/9LY 7 totaL

MousE ¥ N

T
s
«
0 / 3240
MARTIN COUNTY UTILITIES P.0. BOX 9000 » STUART, FLORIDA 34995-8000
NAME __ B24uppn’ 4 LPURRor ACCT.#
SERVICE ADDRESS Aury  w 3ys5t
SUBDIVISION ___£#5TLL AL _LOT__27 _BLOCK
BILLING ADDRESS _//f2¢ v (ANl ujr
o Y962
ONE # OWN

MOVE IN/CLOSING DATE RENT (OWNER:

)

The applicant hereby requests and authorizes the Utility to render water and/or sewage disposal services 10 the
premises described above in accordance with the Ulilities present or future rates, rules and regulations, which by
reference are made a par of this contract. Applicant agrees to pay the Utility promptly for such services in

accordance with the established rules and regulations. CUSTOMER DEPOSITS ARE NOT NEGOTIABLE OR

TRANSFERABLE. :

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE

SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER

OFFICE USE ONLY

DATE RECEIVED 2/ 2) CASH Ck# _Y0/ RECEIVED BY &2

White: Customer Receipt Yellow: Work Ticket Green: Records



OWNER'S AFFIDAVIT: [ certify that al the forezoing information is accurate and
that all work will be done in compliance with all apolicable faws reguiating construction and

zouing.

WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF
COMMENCEMENT MAY RESULT IN YOUR PAYING TWICE FOR
IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY.

[F YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN EINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER
OR AN ATTORNEY BEFCRE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF
COMMEVC‘:\(E\{T

Dl m,ﬁ~ /0-o0- 97

b/ner or Agent Date

x 0-22-97

Late

TATE ORFLORIDA
COUNTY OF MARTIN

Sworn to and subscrided befure e lhnsaQLa.v of (Zg . l°‘57' by

M'\(\H{}EL:VQIQQL\\ cwno: fe/are per.‘onallv Known o me. cr
{ '] has/have sroducsd icentification, ard wio did
nce take 3n oarl. )
- (3
SO -,% MARY D. KNIERIM - Natne: O enm D
§i ) i MY COMMISSION # CCA7B4%0 EXPIRES ypcd.\on ted or samped
ko l‘i&fm %ﬁg&mmm Ne. { im a Mowarv Putiic of the State of

Fiorida having s ccmmission runber of

zad my cominission expires:

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF MARTIN

?% Sworn and subscribed befo:e me this (Xth« af

. who: [ VvrTslare gersonaily known 0 me. ar
(] lmsmave produced as identificztion, and who did
nm take an oad. )
’ RN
H l :
Naine: | . = '
Typed, prirted or stamped
(NOTARY SEAL) [ am a Notarv Public of the State of
Fiorida havi L , .
MARY D. KNIERIM Florida having a commission number of
WW#M&QW —
Septamber 30, 1999 and my COmMMission expires:
BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANGE, ING. :

Cazriificate of Comgetency Holder

Coutracior's State Cartification or Registration No. B B { QQ 2(0(0 ESC(L&
Contractor's Cartificate of Competency No. . N\QOO 7)95 \

APPLICATION APPROVED BY Permit Officer




, - — o =)
| @, STATEOERLOROA o ACH L. 3
/ , il % - Department’of Buslness .and Professional Regulation
NGY - s
P R T ’ T '
y I!F:R ~0048894 7/
RN : )
ﬁiif"ISTEHED:.RES. DE
~ 4. TRAPANI, MICHAEL.
' STRATHMORE- CON DR
| ;}IEQ{VIDUAE.NU
| L ICENSING REQU
Vo~ CONTRACTING N ,
‘ ~— .Ar\-f SEGI STEREL‘. under the provisions of Ch.48¢ FS.

:

| i . Expiration Date: 4 11 31. 1999
ik
1

‘h——" ——— ) B PR

P g MARTIN COUNTY CONTRACTORS 3
I l CERTIFICATE OF COMPETENCY s

TRAFANT, MICHAEL

STRATHMORE CONTRACTING oF FLa,

) = Qe ’
FAaLM CITY » FL 24231
! EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 30, 19 S
i

CERTIFICATE NUMBER
AUDIT

. A
;e CONTROL 3 1 O 0 2 L g
—~ f NUMBER MCOQ2R

e = oy v

[ === ——
! l! CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE

' CONTRACTORS
| CERTIFICATE OF COMPETENCY

EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 30, 1998
, TRAPANI, MICHAEL ‘ ‘
- AME: STRATHMORE CONTRACTING OF FL I
AM: PO BOX 2473

PALM CITY FL 34991

RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTOR
YPE:
TATE: RR 0066894 CITY: PSL98-4729




7112071 3 o
PERRON, 7112071 NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT

Tax. Folio No. FIDELITY NATION LTITLE

) Permit No. 880 S.E Ptst L ,'m B‘Vd
%a;gﬁtt State of FL 1 Port St. Lucie, F1{ 34852

County of Martin

To whom it may concemn:

The undersigned hereby gives notice that improvements will be made to certain real property,
and in accordance with Chapter 713, Florida Statutes, the following information is provided in
this notice of commencement.

Description of real property to be improved (legal description and address if available)
Property Address:
LOT 29 CASTLE HILL,STUART,FL 34996
Legal Description:
LOT 29, CASTLE HILL, ACORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN PLAT
BOOK 12, PAGE 89, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF MATIN COUNTY, FLORIDA.

General description of improvements

Owner information Name BRANDON A. PERRON
Address LOT 29 CASTLE HILL, STUART, FL 34996

Owner's interest in the site of the improvements (if other than fee simple title holder):

Name of fec simple title holder (if other than owner):

Contractor Phone number: () -
Address

Contractor
Address STATE OF FLORIDA

MARTIN COUNTY

Contractor

Address THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE
FOREGOING PAGES IS A TRUE

Comntractor AND CORRECT C aAL. [ o

Address MARSHAS

Contractor - ' , ‘ 7 =
. N /AT AN

Surety on any payment bond:

Name Phone number:
Address
Amount of bond $

Name of any Lender making a loan for the construction of the improvements: Barneut Bank, N.A.
Address 460 E. ALTAMONTE DRIVE, ALTAMONTE SPRINGS, FL 32701
Phone number (407) 262-4900 Fax number (407) 262-4991

Persons within the State of Florida designated by owner upon whom notices or other documents may be served as provided by section 713.13(1)(a)7,
Florida Statutes:

Name

Address Phone number

In addition to himself, owner designates the following person to receive a copy of the lienor’s notice as provided in section 713.13(1)(b), Florida Suatutes:

Name . SHARON ANDERSON As CONSTRUCTION ADMID. Barnett Bank, N.A.

Address 2025 DATURA STREET 10TH FLOOR WEST PALM BEACH FL 33401 Phone number
This Notice of Commencement Name: Barnett Bank, N.A.
shall expire Street Address: 460 E. ALTAMONTE DRIVE
Prepared by: hel ine City, State, Zip: ALTAMONTE SPRINGS, FL 32701

ring Jegtly) .
/ V/\l%/ (
A . 2/ w/‘{? NG A /0//97
Barower  BRANDON A. PERRON \_ROSEANN L. PERRON . Borrower
Borrower Borrower
Borrower Borrower
STATE OF__{\UMI DA
COUNTYOF _ 7 - Lx =t ™ ) Y
The foregoing instrument, (\' Ay ok Conar ernC e ey ry - was acknowledged before me this ) 2 day of
(D rove” 19 B EEOISIEE v DO O A et O L. Dt ON

(name of person acknowledged)
.mwho is personally known to me, or

l:] who has produced as identification;-and .

{type of ientification)
who D did D did not take an oath.

(Signature of Person Tukipg\Acknowledgepert) N

(Official Notary Seal)

LN 2
=

nk
LFG NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT ! L e (Seria umbe),_ if any) MW6.2b-6 02/97
CDG NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT BMC #092770 REV. 2/95



. MARTIN COUNTY CONTRACTORS
CERTIFICATE OF COMPETENCY

ANKROM, WILLIAM R
ANKROM PLMBG SVC INC
1298 SW BILTMORE ST -
PSL, FL 34983

B
. 2.
FA .‘?‘.

EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 30, 19 76 .

Tager . 0019846 mpoouﬂ

NUMBER

b ap e e e s e
.‘_'E_——l_‘-_m;—-'.-.'»-. S i

Y

a
et 1} s
e s T TN o e e 2T M-——-‘l“



W

DEC-19-97 FRI 18:38 AM +«+¢¢¢+¢ﬁ6/53
!

“

FEDERAL

954 9753934 P.B1
T

ENGINEERING & TESTING

CORPQORATE OFFICE
1845 N.W. 33rd Street
Pompano Beach, FL 33064
(305) 975-2944

1798 Agora Circte S.E.
Unit s

Paim Bay, FL 32909
(407) 728-9099

> .
v et s 9t Frar!

TO:  BUILDING DEPARTMENT

ATTN: INSPECTIONS




DEC—-19-97 FRI 108:38 AM <4 <ccccetescce 954 9753934 P.B2

!l

L.
] I"EDE RAL : ENGINEERING & TESTING

1798 AGORA CIRCLE S.E. SUITE 5 1845 N.W. 33R0 STREET
PALM BAY, FLONIDA 323909 POMPANQ BEACH. FLORIDA 33064

FIELD DENSITY TESTS OF COMPACTED SOILS
AND PROCTCOR COMPACTION TEST

pare; _12/16/97 oRoER NO. 74217 PERMIT NO. 97-4292
CLIENT: STRATHMORE ORGANIZATION

aooRess: _ F.0. BOX 2473; PALM BAY, FL 34991

pnosect. _ PROPOSED RESIDENCE - BASE OF FOOTINGS - IOT 29

ADDNESS: __PALAMA WAY, SEWELLS POINTE. HARTIN COUNTY, FL

NW CORNER OF FOOTINGS - -

LOCATION:
LOCATION: SE CORNER OF FOOTINGS ) _
LOCATION: SW CORNER OF FOOTINGS L
FIELD DENSITY METHOD AS.T.M. D-2922 PROCTOR T-180 A AS.HT.O. METHOD C
‘ % MOISTURE ORY DENSITY
DAY DENSITY P.C.F. IN THE FIELD 105.2 {105.8 | 106.1 9.3 103.8
%, MOISTURE 7.0 7.6 8.1 11.7 107.1
5 14.6 103.8
% COMPACTION IN THE FIELD 98.2 | 98.7 | 99.0
100% Maximum Dry Density
2% COMPACTION REQUIREMENT BY SPECS 95% 107.2 Ibs fcu. M
PROCTOR VALUE, PCF. 107.2
LABORATONY NO. 1971 12 |l — )
A
DEPTH IN INCHES 12" Y
110
108
OPTIMUM MOISTUREME;[:,._% ’ g 2
106 / ~— "““\ N
]
REMARKS: - 102 :
w|lmiols]|s|[Tju]Rnr[E
. 8 10 12 14 16
ALL TESTS RESULTS COMPLY WITH SPECIFICATIONS GRADATION TEST
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED WITH AN ASTERISK(").
i asaing 3/4” Steva 100 o
Y e A "',
tESTED BY: JW , : ‘:Ete’s sctill teg 7;._.
CHECKED BY: :~ = p 33:@@_{:3 ,- ::
As 3 mutual proteciion 1o clents, the pubdlic 3nd ourselves, all reparls’ N g SO
ate sudmitted as the conhdenhnl praperty of clients, and auihori2ation . L )‘3 2 2
lor publication ol siglements, conclusrons or exiracls from or < oISsA i AIGKNL.P.E.. 2
18971¢hng OUr 18POMS 15 18501 vAd panding our writlen approval.. i’ keome{t— @ﬁG}N\EEﬁIN@%TESTING

.

FLORIDA REG, £38588 -
v H ) -

. thyy




FEDERAL

ENGINEERING & TESTING

1798 AGORA CIRCLE SE. SUITE 5
PALM BAY, FLORIDA 32909

1845 N.W. 33RD STREET
POMPANQ BEACH, FLORIDA 33064

FIELD DENSITY TESTS OF COMPACTED SOILS
AND PROCTOR COMPACTION TEST

oaTE: _ 12/16/97 oRDER NO. 9772217 PERMIT NO. 97-4292
cLiEnT. _ STRATIMORE ORGANIZATION

AobREss.  R-0. BOX 2473; PALM BAY, FL 34991

PROJECT: PROPOSED RESIDENCE — BASE OF FOOTINGS - LOT 29

ADDRESS: __ PALAMA WAY, SEWELLS POINTE, MARTIN COUNTY, FL

NW CORNER OF FOOTINGS

LOCATION:
LOGATION: SE CORNER OF FOOTINGS
LOCATION: SW CORNER OF FOOTINGS .

FIELD DENSITY METHOD AS.TM.  D-2922 PROCTOR T-180 A.A.S.H.T.0. METHOD C
% MOISTURE DRY DENSITY
DAY DENSITY P.C.F. IN THE FIELD 105.2 1105.8 | 106.1 9.3 103.8
% MOISTURE 7.0 7.6 8.1 11.7 107.1
14.6 103.8
% COMPACTION IN THE FIELD 98.2 | 98.7 99.0
100% Maximum Dry Density
o GOMPACTION REQUIREMENT BY SPECS | 95% 107.2
—AYl.Z  Ibs./cu. ft.
PROCTOR VALUE, PC.F. 107.2
LABORATORY NO. 1971 12 D
R
DEPTH IN INCHES 12" Y
110
108
12.4 4d D
OPTIMUM MOISTURE_-Z""__ % A =
MATERIAL. BROWN SILICA SAND . —y , s
I
N T
REMARKS: 102 .
wim|o|1|s|T|ulRr|E
) 10 12 14 16
ALL TESTS RESULTS COMPLY WITH SPECIFICATIONS GRADATION TEST
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED WITH AN ASTERISK(*).
,..vitt % Passing 3/4” Sieve ,EO__%

TESTED BY: W
CHECKED BY:

As a mulual protection lo chienls, the public and ourselves. all reporls
are submutted as the confidential properly of clients, and authorization
for publication of slalements, conclusions or exiracls from or
renarding our 1eporls 15 reserved pending our written approval..

)

~  Respecifully. submitted, LA
NEERRRE . N

I" ‘ss N Y X
.’" N [ .
SSAM S. NAAMANI, P.C.
FEDERAL ENGINERRING & TESTING
FLORIDA REG. #39584
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RECEIVED FROM S‘Fﬂlﬂqn—oﬂ, CDrH/r(lGr.ch s 1. .ONL .0

(NAME CR ORGANIZATION)
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FOR DEPOSITIN
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(. dady,

PRINCIPAL OR RESPONSIBLE OFFICER
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SURVEYOR NOTES:

ALLEN E. BECX SETS A STANDARD MARKER OF A 1/2° IRON ROD AND A CAP
MARKED PSM 3690 AT ALL CORNERS. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED HERON,

SAD CORNER IS SHOWN AS = @ AND AELD SREYD 0N 3 4 -7
BASIS OF BEARINGS/ANGLES BEwNG e _ S AT
weor_ L0729

ABREVIATIONS;

PER RECORD PLAT,

FD. = FOUND - .{ — = OVERHEAD UTUTY
R = RADIAL WA, O « WATER METER

C = CALCULATED @ e« POWER POLE

M = MEASURED UP. B = UTLITY PEDESTAL
D, = DEED OR OESCRIPMON @ = WELL

UN-R) = UNREADABLE O = SATELLITE DISH
IRC. = = LR ¢ = CENTERUNE

LP.C. = LP.C 8 « DELTA

P.C. = POINT OF CURVATURE L = LENOT™

P.T. = POINT OF TANGENCY R = RADIUS

PRC. = POINT OF REVERSE CURVATURE Nalee/l = NAIL AND DISC/TAB
P.CC. = POINT OF COMPOUND CURVATURE R, = RICHT-OF-WA
P.CP. = PERMAMENT CONTROL POINT E/P = EDGE OF PAVEMENT
D./UE. = DRAINACE &/OR UTIUTY EASEMENT

@ = ELECTRIC TRANSFORMER

ALLEN E. BECK DOES NOT GUARANTEE OR ASSUME ANY LIABILITY FOR ANY
EASEMENT, RICHT-OF-WAY, SETBACKS, RESERVATION, RESTRICTION ,OR
SIMILAR MATTERS NOT SHOWN OR REFERRED TO ON THE PLAY, OR PHYSICALLY
VISIBLE ON SITE. THIS SURVEY WAS PREPARED WITHOUT BENIFIT OF ABSTRACT
NTE AND ALL MATTERS OF MITLE SHOULD BE REFERRED TO AN AYYORNEY.

THIS SURVEY IS NOT VALID WITHOUT THE SICNATURE AND THE ORIGINAL RAISED
SEAL OF A FLORIDA LUCENSED SURVEYOR AND MAPPER.

JURISICTIONAL AREAS, WETLANDS, AND UNDERGROUND UTIUMES, IF ANY HAVE
NOT BEEN LOCATED., OTHER THAN SHOWN.

THIS SURMVEY IS FOR THE USE OF THE PARTIES SPECIFICALLY CERTIFILD TO
HERON, AND NO OTHERS.

FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAPS, THIS PROPERTY UES IN FLOOD ZONE

coumuntty eants g /L8764 809/ O oae0 &-&-

BASE ELEVATION é ¥

ACCORDING TO THE FEDERAL EMERCENCY MANAGLMENT ASSOCIANON (FEMA)
élﬂ'

BOUNDARY SURVEY

CERTIFIED TO:
Brasxdoro A. # Loseann PefagpAJ

Peemir 92

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE
| HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE BEST CF MY BELIEF THAT
THIS SURVEY IS TRUE AND ACCURATE, AND THIS
SURVEY MEETS THE MINIMUM TECHNICAL STANDARDS
FOR SURVEYING AS PER CHAPTER 61G17-6 OF THE
F.A.C. SUBJECT TO ALL NOTES ANT NOTATIONS
SHOWN HERECHN. ‘ )
S-07-F7

2n., E. Be K
T pATE

ALLEN E. BECK P.S.M: #3690 :
LEGAL DESCRIPTIHON

LOT #7  BLOCK —
CASE Hrec

ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF,
AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK/Z AT
PAGE &7. OF THE PUBLIC
RECORDS OF #4474/ COUNTY, FLA.

. OF

REVISIONS .
PO FBRAMEBIARNS AEB |/2./7. 77

ALLEN E. BECK _
PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYORS

608 SW. BAYSHORE BLVD.
PORT ST. LUCIE, FLORIDA 34983

(407) 340-1432
scae /72 A2 yop no F7- 3387

F.B. 5‘ Jg PAGE 356/4




ALLEN E. BECK SETS A STANDARD WARKER OF A 1/2° RON ROD AND A CAP
MARKED PSM 3690 AT ALL OORNERS. UNLESS O NOTEO_HERON,

SAD CORNER IS SHOWN AS = @ AND RELD SURVEYED ON ,3&‘-22 3

BASIS.OF BEARINGS/ANOLES BENG THE SoJTH.
weo__ 07 29 PER RECORD PUAT.

" THE GENERAL SLOPE OF THE PROPERTY = }
RECORDED EASEMENTS FROM THE RECORD ';
]

£
¥

' PLAT FILLED AREAS AND DRAINAGE - .
FEATURES ARE AS SHOWN. ..

P ) i o « FOUND ~///- = OVERHEAD UnUTY
Tt o < Chbcuiaren "G = bown e
- -
v o . @ . (/// v - MEASU| _ up. @ = UTUTY PEDESTAL
fd‘/«" lom: P 00 L&) = DEED OR DESCRIPMON - - - WELL
: - 458309 °7 3286 (™) foem Sjoes T o g SR
“PLS. 047 ' 5 de e iee - & = DELTA
l a . \‘\ $.C. - = POINT OF CURVATU . L = LENOTH
- N 87 / 7 PRC. = PO OF REVERSE CURVATURE NED/T = NALAND DISC/TAB
. : : P.CC. = PONT OF COMPOUND CURVATURE R/\vﬂ = RIGHI-0F -WA
. P.CP. = PERMAMENT CONTROL POINT © E/P = EDGE OF PAVEMENT
7 D.JUE. = DRAINAGE &/0R UTIITY EASEMENT

B = BLECTRIC TRANSFORVER

ALLEN E. BECK DOES NOT QUARANTEE OR ASSUME ANY UABIITY FOR ANY
EASEMENT, RIGHT-OF ~WAY, SETBACKS, RESERVATION, RESTRICTION ,OR
SIMILAR MATTERS NOT SHOWN OR REFERRED YO ON THE PLAT, OR PNYSICALLY
WSIBLE ON SITE. THIS SURVEY WAS PREPARED WITHOUT BENIFIT OF ABSTRACT
TITLE AND ALL MATTERS OF MITLE SHOULD BE REFERRED TO AN ATTORNEY.

THIS SURVEY IS NDT VALID WITHOUT THE SIGNATURE AND THE ORIGINAL RAISED
SEAL OF A FLORIDA LICENSED SURVEYOR AND MAPPER.

JURISDICTIONAL AREAS, WETLANDS, AND UNDERGROUND UMIUTIES, F ANY HAVE
NOT BEEN LOCATED, OTHER THAN SHOWN. .

THIS SURMVEY IS FOR THE USE OF lH[ PARTIES SPECIFICALLY CERTIFIED TO
HERON, AND KO OTHERS.

ACCORDING 10 THE FEDERAL EMIRCENCY MANAGEMENT ASSOCTATION (FEMA)
FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAPS, THIS PROPERTY LIES IN FLOOD ZONE “A/0
coununty eanes g_AL8/64 B8/ O oaen £ - & -
BASE eLEVATION_& . 0

| BOUNDARY SURVEY
543" .00 CERTIFIED. TO: _ . .
g o BrdnpoN A--¢ Roseann. Pereons
S HoY P : . T N A

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE

| HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE BEST OF MY BELIEF THAT
THIS SURVEY IS TRUE AND ACCURATE, AND THIS
SURVEY MEETS THE MINIMUM TECHNICAL STANDARDS
FOR SURVEYING AS PER CHAPTER 61G17-6 OF THE
F.A.C. SUBJECT TO ALL NOTES ANC NOTATIONS
SHOWN HERECN.

E. Lok -07-F7
ALLEN E. BECK P.SM. #3690 DATE,

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

AND ALL DPROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS

-t~

AND IS8 SHOWN

9
g
i
o
3
2
o £ .

N = LOT #2 .BLOCK — , OF

N o = e T CASRE Hree
«| 8 A/ 45"

§| g . | A /500" ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF,
< E2. & ¢ BC.55° AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK/Z AT
3] 848 . - PAGE &Y. OF THE PUBLIC
. %EE // ’ RECORDS OF 44774/ COUNTY, FLA.

52 ‘
7 B8 REVISIONS. ° .
o2 pEe F . , aw N bomcasre evise sy72 A eBl7.2,.97

g ggg \ | 106. 18 " (m) WYL\ Tyrd

< R . ~ : v . 2 .

5 fgz SEF- G /EE (KA 73S ‘»,i . ® i = .
e BoB —_ 29 . . QIR 2 4 LA ALLEN E. BECK_
.8 Eﬁ’“ G " | 20° 2./ 0L JLess i onee |5""‘/ peesss X 3P IR PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYORS
& ngE 608 SW. BAYSHORE BLVD.

- £ pek 2 o » PORT ST. LUCIE, FLORIDA 34983
» @ : //WM’ - /- : - o : 7AACT \ . (407) 340-1432
_¢ ‘ . | . - L scae _£72 R0"_ yop no_F7- F3E7
o PR ;

e cemmanag

. . o . \ | N
N . e :ﬁf L8epe clf 7EK ¢ stk e AAALE F.B.___ié__é_g__\PAGE 384




o F
CIENCY

Commuri by
CODE FOR

Dapar ek
-FLDRIDQ EMERGY EFFI
Fesidemtial
CASTLE HILL
LT 29

FORmM &ans-
FROJECT NA
AN ADDRES

BUILDER:
PFERMITT ING
_ LOFFICE:

FERRIIN |FERMIT

CIWNEF NG

New construchion or acdition

Sirmgle family detached o Mulbifamily atitached
If Mulbtifamily-No. of units

If Multifamily, iz thig a

n

FAAR S

worelh case {(yes/nho)

Te Uprditiormed floor ares (zq. fh.)
£, Fredominant esve overbamag, (Fh.)

Foarch

Glazs

overhars lermath (Fi.)

arsa and bype:

Clear Hlazs )

e Tivt, film or solar
Floor tyme amd insulatior:

2. Slab om grade (R-valus, perimets
Net Wall tvee ares arnd imsulatluﬁ,
g. Exbteriocr: 1. Concrete (Insulabtion
a. Exterior:s Z. Wood frame (Insulation
e Adjacent: 2. Wood frame (Irmsulation

clEilirmg type area anmd imswulaticon:
Under attic (Insulztiorn R-valus)
dlistribution systemns
g, Dotz (Inmsulationm +
Cooling system

r d
s

ERX
a

o

EAT T EET

.

id.
Flmva o) -
R-valiie)

i1
. £
2. Air .
Locatiom
13,

13, Conling =
1d.Heating
14 Heatirg Syshamn:

15, Hot water
TeaoHot Water Credits
DiHF ~Dadicat
17.Infiltration prac
1o, HVAD Credits (CF-O
HFE Wil e
Udf!lﬁ?g
(st
g. Tohtal
Tota ]

sr?- r!- L

vt
rddiant

oy Ty

P g
i

Far,
w%ult i
100

19, ERT

Eodtits)
Fzinhe
pints

Mot e

As~5u11t

£ Baze

BUTL.DING
Whicala Bullding Per Formanece
STRATHMORE

R-valus)

AffaiFE.
CONSTRUCTION
Metboed A SHITH

VL IMATE )
PEONE: T 3 1 9y
VIURISHICTION NO.
1. New Constroction
2. Sirale-Family -
A £
4

. ZEE6. 00
2. 00
1400
Rimqlﬁ Flaps
&, . s fh
rt 41H,J:uft

Farne
— 'f ‘.
o T i

Dok 1 e
0, Clsg
0, 0ds

~a;R=

4

.00, 154,00 ft

00,

1070,
150, 00safh

10a~1 R= 5. 40,
10a-2 R=1%,00,
T0E-2 R=19.00,

Gltsafe
HH¢qH

Tla.R=312,. 00 , 12300, 00=3fF

T ol T |
R/
14,

12a. R=

12, Type:

&, 00 a2
Lerbral
SEEFR:

an

HEER.
Strip Heat
Oy t.o0

1a.00

14. Type:

14. Twpe: Strip Heath
iR 1.00
L‘xac:fr'ic:

=T

1 &:.l " T W e s mtes sanes s
EFs

1%, Mz

i

S, A0enS
St 4TTES,

(X3 JRXY

N
B b3 D

that the i
coverad Dy
coorie ]l 1 arese

Code,

crrtfy

Reviaw

=l ans
b=
with

I Hereby

specificationzs
laticrm are in
Floride Ermsrav

e B N B
ooz
Coomide .
thisz

IR
[BLLA I

FREFARED
LATE:

Bty ¢
Flaglaz T~

o hbis
Flor

sk e T B

bagilding is
ida Emeray

I heraebhy certify th
im compliance with
l:.' P} Cj (=T

0

_l:(f

v e bey
comps 1 Erse
Befars

"ﬁmpli%hce
F.S.

Lhe plans and zpeci Flﬁa+]nﬂf
this calculation indicates
Wit Florida Ermsrgy

comshbiruction iz coinglaeted
will be inzpscted for

Witk Secticoe

the

o B W=

i ssoor darce



ENERIFY GUIDE
For detailed information .
of the EFI ratimg mamber
ar For o oany ITEM listed,
azk your BHuilder for mFI= 89,7
DEA Form SO0A-33
%

o Form S008R-%]

Tl maximum allowable EFI iz 100, The lowsr the EFI the more efficient tlhe Foms
RESIDENTIAL ENERZY PERFORMANCE RATING SHEET
ITEM ‘ HOME VALUE Low Efficiency Higlky Efficiermy

) SINGL CLR . ' DBL TINT
WINDOS . s s cw s andvuannnwwneen Sirale Timd oo e e e

INSULATION. s o aevsnncnnaansnss
Cedling R—Va;u&nu.,.nu,. 19,0 : e o e R s e e
Wall R 17,0 b )
Flowr CR-VE L@, s o s a1 ix—-vw—~~w—~~~~~—~——~~;
ATR CONDITIONER. »vewenrvenas
SEER s cvasecanurnsunennen 10,0 e e
HEATING SYSTEM. uonewonconana -
leckric COP. . owsconvanae  1ail b m |

WATER HEATER. cscnussonsasavan

R =1 . 2&

Elactric EF...iiveiavvsenan  0.94 et
. = 1,90

Gas EF.covvanoannvao 0, g i"“ﬁ-"'~_~"_—“-4““““*“5
. 40 O, =20

Solar EFceicocnnonnnaa i Rl

OTHER FEATIURES . v vsnwenoonena .

I certify that these erergy savirg fesburess requirsed for the Florids
Ereray Code have beern installed in thiz bowse,

Eiailder
Addreszsy : _ Sigrnature:r Dates

I R A e N =

Florida Erergy Code for Bullding Comstrochior - 19953
Florida Department of Commuanity Affairs ) ) FL-ERL CARDZXR



LIWNEF/ AEEN T ¢ BUILDING OFFICIAL:

LATE: — v DATE: | :

EAEEE R EE MR HE R R R B AR B N S TR R EE HP T T SO0 T S T T2 M i T T S BT S T T DY P LI PRI HIPT T MY ST TR Y T HIEY L7 DR LY CRY (R VT O EHE S8 L N HE R Y :{-:' B3 N HE I HE K
. i SLIMMER CALCULATIONS

R HBL B M HIR R R R B :9:‘:5: EOEH H S T IR T HET L HY I T Y S U R HE SR T B O O T 8 T 1 RHE SR HE SR HE SRUESHEHR TR SR HE TR S 1 O S B R S HE O R B JE HE 3 o Y

=== AS-RBUILT =

’

DRIEN  AREA = BSPFM =  POINTS TYFE SC ORIEN  AREA = 5FM »x SOF = POINTS

NE 131,50 12,7 14425.5 1 S5GL TINT NE 12,0 F4 .5 L 499,40
: v SGEL TINT NE 2.0 L I 14594, %

PooSGEL TINT o NE G50 EL e

posEL TINT NE 120G WaLE

voosEh., TINT NE I P P45 "

g%

o e
' “r‘i'“ "”:j »

= SEEs 4

o

”y [
el . O

ik TINT NE 17.0 e .
yoSEL TINT CE ] 143,40 a
lOSEL TINTS GE 2.0 143.0 .
oSl TINT Sl El, 0 1430
VOEGL TINT SW. &D, 0 143.0 .

PosEL. TINT S 30,0 143, 0 . AR, 2

1251, 4
69, 2
2310
=118, 3

T EEET, T

)]
T

12.00 1as,.7 1316.4

01 B F3d ba

1aS. 00 109,77 12106, 5

i)
=

AR SY]

NN M U D

EPe)
!
—

Sk TINT o S S 143.0 - . S 20002
SGEL TINT . S 100 14%.0 T 2030
SEL TINT MW 20,0 EL T . 95 1790.8
BGEL TINT W 1E. 0 4.5 e aEzn. O
GHLASS

POINTS
. 13 2. 656, 00 240,50 1.1&83 A7, 352,85 G4, 193,13

=
=

At
"
n
fa)
D)
-t
fan
R
a

3

SEl0. 4

15w COND. FLOOR / TOTAL GLASS = ADJ. = GLASS = ALT GLASS
ARES AHREA FACTOR FOINTS FOINTS

NON  GLASE = = oo e ‘
AREA x  ESPM = FOINTS TYFE R-VALLE  AREA x  SFPM = POINTS

WALLGm = o o e

ek 1870, 0 1.6 2.0 it Wood Fraome 1.0 107000 Lu&n 1712, 0
Esct NormWbBIook In H.4 SO0, 0 1.%2 R T
At 15N, 0 1.1 150.0 Adi Wood Frame 13,0 150, 0 G0 .0

DR GS ~ o e e e e .
Eoaot VAU . 446, 0 Ext Irnzulated

!

:

;

;

1

1

H .
; 70,0 ol 445, 0

Adj 2.0 2.6 dé. 8 1 Add Wood 1

§

i

¥

1

1

]

1

1

)

. =0 &z, «
DETLINGE = = = o e e

LA 1300, 0 . L0400, 0 vder Abtic 19,0 1300.4G 1.30 1950, 0
FLHIRS = o oo e e i e

Silb 1540 20,0 3080, 0 S sk - Grade o U 154,00 -20,04 -0, 0

ZEe .0 14. 2EB6. 0 4,70 39484, 2

: SYSTEM = COOLING
SLM FTS MULT FOINTS

i
i
D ou
=
N

w BYSTEM » CREDIT = CO0OLT
T

e i e g R e gl i R i bt s g s e S S b wsbeu i afinafi o i s i B it e - R il i B S R R R R R ]



=== BARQE === === AG-RUILT

TYPRE S ORIEN S AREA w WPM = WOF- = POINTS
SEL TINT NE 12,0 PP
SEL TIMT MNE 3z.0 Eot
SGEL. TINT MNE 45,0 .
SRl TINT : NE
SEL. TINT MNE 13
SEL TINT NI 17 o
SGL TINT SE F. 0 -

3

CGRIEN  AREA = BWPM =  FOINTS

NE 131, S0 -4 ~52, 6

L
-
=
in
—

ot
b P
L L3
L )
RS B
a an
SEIRR RN B ]
F R S
gt L

O

u

SEL TINT SE 3. -
QiEl, TINT gz &0, 0 -
SiHL TINT il R, O -
SEL TINT - SW eTx
SEL TINT Sl 5, 0 -
SEL. TINT Sy 10,0 -
Sl TINT N 20,0 L 1. 0% CELL 0
GGEL TINT MW 12,0 = .24 S

LS COND. FLOOR 7 TOTAL GLASS = ADJ. = GLASS = AL GLASS GHLASS

OREA ARERA - FACTOR FOINTS FOINTS b FOINTS

f
o
o
i

}

I RIS SEE P (S

o U o 19 -1.9
N R, O -3 -12. 5

Vo d Ry MG ORY BRI
A
da
[y
[
Ja
o

[N

e m e e stm e s Ve Ghe e e et e e Na b S e st e et At meh S e e e mmn G e e e bt we wer tet Shm e s v tua pee Bae e e sem

2. 60, 10 340, 50 1. 1aE3 - 13, 20 -1&1.16 37394

NON GLASE == = e e o ;
AREA = EBWFM = FOINTS |

WAL Si= = == o e e
Ext 170, 0 . 5610

]

3
b

0N

Ext NormitBlock In S 2, 0

LY i

Ewxt Wood Frame 15.0 1070.0 o
S

Adj 130,00 o FEaN

A i Wood Frame 19,10 1EQ. O .-
D IR G o e o o o e e e ’
Est T 1.8 1z

: - & Frat Trzulatad ) PAUMY i.80 1
aTu 2.0 1.3 ek

¥

]

¥

1

¥

]

1]

1]

1

H

? #

4 1 Add Wowd 1200 1.920 3

: .
1

i

H

1

i

i

4

1]

¥

1

1

H}

CETL INGS = = = e e
NE SN STV T PO S | L3O, 0

Umder Attic 1%, 0 1300.10 el ReCh
I R

Sl 154, 0 ~2a1 —323,4' Slab-om-Grade w b 154, 0 -2,10 ~3AER. 4

INFILTRATIOIN == mom -
ZEEE, O 1.2 3ZE3.2 1 Practice #2 FEHE.0 LLE0D 0 3ERI, 2

iH

AR
[
[
=
b

4

xal
HERN
io~d
33
HE Y

it -
i
H
1

i

TATAL = SYSTEM | TOTAL s CAF = DUCT = SYSTEM @« CREDIT = HEATING
WIN FTS MULT - o FOINTS f COMPON RATIO MULT MULT mMuULT FOINTS

AaeG4. 04 1.1 4, 01244 1 4,877,094 1,00 1,100 1. 6000 © W FE 5L 97,45

I ET DN M N ImD Nm DH M1 MM W M M it s mme e o e e mie mer tem i lme e s vm mel e e e Sw e we mu mu i mm e e et e et Mt e e mie @e4 M em e ks s sme Gms v 6o Kt G e mee e e rem e mee o met ser mor wa d o e
B e e e R e R e oo g g e S - ool e Sl Gl i rvs i it oo e i ifont s oo s ac s Sk e fiboin gl Jt o g <ot -l ens b ol Ji s Sa oo B fveodlbaredl s fl ol B B o



NLIM GF
BEDRMS

i TANE VOLUME  EF TANE = .
i RATIC MULT

DLEETL 00 A1 g te.0an  3iae. 0 1,00 WL 31EL 00

ek .:4: R HE S HE 30 i S S TR TR R THR IR H T I SR M B

OO0 TNG HEATING HOT WATER i CﬂDLiNE ' HEAT ING HOT WATER  TOTAL
FOINTS  + POINTS  + POINTS = POINTS | POINTS  + POINTS  + POINTS = POINTS

31553, 3 4015, 4 SYLT.0 0 45,529,722 ) 2E6194.3 0 EO97.4 FALEL N d40,60%,. 72
R T T T T L LN YT

# EFI
PR St H S




RIGHT-J LOAD AND EQUIPMENT SUMMARY
10-2-97
For: STRATHMORE HOMES
901 MARTIN DOWNS BLVD
PALM CITY FL 34990
(561) 781-1733

By: PERSONALIZED AIR CONDITIONING AND HEATING INC
1744 NW US1
STUART FL 34994
(561) 692-9700

Job #: PERRON RESIDENCE
Wthr : West_Palm_Beach_AP FL
Zone : UPSTAIRS AREA

WINTER DESIGN CONDITIONS SUMMER DESIGN CONDITIONS
Outside db: 45 Deg F Outside db: 91 Deg F
Inside db: 70 Deg F Inside db: 75 Deg. F
Design TD: 25 Deg F Design TD: 16 Deg F

Daily Range M
Rel. Hum. : 50 %
Grains Water 60 gr
HEATING SUMMARY SENSIBLE COOLING EQUIP LOAD SIZING
Bldg. Heat Loss 14290 Btuh Structure 14803 Btuh
Ventilation Air 0 CFM Ventilation 0 Btuh
Vent Air Loss 0 Btuh Design Temp. Swing 3.0 Deg F
Design Heat Load 14290 Btuh Use Mfg. Data y
Rate/Swing Mult. 1.00
Total Sens Equip Load 14803 Btuh
INFILTRATION LATENT COOLING EQUIP LOAD SIZING
Const Qual a # Fireplaces 1 Internal Gains 920 Btuh
Ventilation 0 Btuh
HEATING COOLING Infiltration 3704 Btuh
Area (sq.ft.) 1359 1359 Tot Latent Equip Load 4624 Btuh
Volume (cu.ft.) 10872 10872
Air Changes/Hour 1.2 0.5 Total Equip Load 19427 Btuh
Equivalent CFM 218 91
HEATING EQUIPMENT SUMMARY COOLING EQUIPMENT SUMMARY
Make AMERICAN STANDARD Make AMERICAN STANDARD
Model 7.8 KW HEAT Model 2.25 TON STRAIGHT COOL
Type 7A0024A WITH TWVO30B14 Type 905 .39 IWC MED SPEED
Efficiency / HSPF 0.0 COP/EER/SEER 10.0
Heating Input 26637 Btuh Sensible Cooling 17400 Btuh
Heating Output 26637 Btuh Latent Cooling 4900 Btuh
Heating Temp Rise 27 Deg F Total Cooling 22300 Btuh
Actual Heating Fan 905 CFM Actual Cooling Fan 905 CFM
Htg Air Flow Factor 0.063 CFM/Btuh Clg Air Flow Factor 0.061 CFM/Btuh

Space Thermostat Load Sens Heat Ratio 76



MANUAL J: 7th Ed. RIGHT-J: V1.74 S/N 4282
Printout certified by ACCA to meet all requirements of Manual Form J

RIGHT-J CALCULATION PROCEDURES A,B,C,D
Job #: PERRON RESIDENCE 10-2-97
Procedure A - Winter Infiltration HTM Calculation#*

1. Winter Infiltration CFM
1.2 AC/HR x 10872 Cu.Ft. x 0.0167 218 CFM

[} ]
] [}
| ]
[} t
i !
i 2. Winter Infiltration Btuh '
: 1.1 x 218 CFM x 25 Winter TD = 5992 Btuh :
I ]
| i
] )
' ]
1 ]
1 ]
] I

3. Winter Infiltration HTM

5992 Btuh / 145 Total Window = 41.3 HTM
& Door Area
Procedure B - Summer Infiltration HTM Calculation#*
1. Summer Infiltration CFM
0.5 AC/HR x 10872 Cu.Ft. x 0.0167 91 CFM
2. Summer Infiltration Btuh

3. Summer Infiltration HTM
1598 Btuh / 145 Total Window = 11.0 HTM
& Door Area

] 1
1 1
] ]
] ]
t ]
] ]
] ]
t ]
' 1.1 x 91 CFM «x 16 Summer TD = 1598 Btuh X
] 1
1 ]
I ]
1 ]
' |
] ]
1 '
| |

1. Sensible Sizing Load

Sensible Ventilation Load

] 1
1 ]
1 i
] ]
, :
! 1.1 x 0 Vent.CFM x 16 Summer TD = 0 Btuh X
X Sensible Load for Structure (Line 19) + 14803 Btuh :
' Sum of Ventilation and Structure Loads = 14803 Btuh '
' Rating and Temperature Swing Multiplie X 1.00 RSM '
' Equipment Sizing Load - Sensible + 14803 Btuh |
i |
] [}
. 2. Latent Sizing Load |
[} ]
[} 1
' Latent Ventilation Load \
' 0.68 «x 0 Vent.CFM x 60 gr.diff. = 0 Btuh

' Internal Loads = 230 x 4 No. People + 920 Btuh '
' Infiltration Load From Procedure C + 3704 Btuh '
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Subtot Btuh Loss=6+8..+11+12]
Duct Btuh Loss

Total Btuh Loss 13+14

' Gains: People @
' Appl. @
i Subtot RSH Gain=7+8..+12+1
. Duct Btuh Gain
i Total RSH Gain
, CFM Air Required

-- Printout certified by ACCA t

17+18

Job #:

PERRON RESIDENCE
MANUAL J: 7th Ed.

i 1} Name of Room '
i 2, Running Ft. Exposed Wall :
i 3, Room Dimensions, Ft. '
, 4| Ceilngs,Ft | Condit. Option)|
1 —_
[}

, TYPE OF i 1CST, HTM '
' EXPOSURE i INO. |Htg |Clg |
I ——
[}

i 5! Gross iaij14B| 3.6, 1.8]
' ! Exposed ibj12Cc) 2.3} 1.8!
' , Walls and |c)12H, 1.5} 1.2}
! , Partitions ,d! 1 0.0} 0.0}
b 1€ . 0.0; 0.0,
Voo E i 0.0, 0.0,
| e e o e e e e o — — —— — — — —— — — — — ——— —— t
| )
i 61 Windows yai 1C128.9, *x |
' | & Glass b} 8C!28.9] *x |
' . Doors Htg. |c| 9A|23.4) *% |
Vo vd 1 0.0 *x |
b CH i 0.0, *x
E : i i 0.0 *x E
] ]
! 71 Windows \ North 127.0!
' i & Glass i NE&NW 152.9!
H ! Doors Clg. | E&W | 0.0}
! ! ! SE&SW 174.0!
. y South ' 0.0!
' ' i Horz , 0.0
] 1
] 1
. 8, Othr doors ,a,10D;11.5! 9.0,
Voo 'b111C;11.8 9.2,
b e o e e e e - - e v " — o - —— — — 1
| ]
I 9} Net 1a,14B, 3.6, 1.8}
i | Exposed yby12Cc; 2.3, 1.8,
X , Walls and |c!12H! 1.5) 1.2}
| Partitions |d; i 0.0, 0.0
| i i olof ool
: . 5 , 0.0, 0.0:
] ]
110} Ceilings ia;1é6b} 1.3 1.7}
' ' 1 bl i 0.0} 0.0}
. o ! 0.0! 0.0}
e e e o e e - - —— —— — = — — — ]
' ]
111, Floors ra) ) 0.0 0.0!

~-=== RIGHT-J:

**¥*x%x | 13610, ***x |
5%, 680, **xx |
¥kxx | 14290, ***kx |
____________________ 1
]

4! x*xx | 1200
300, ***x 300,
*kk*% | k¥k*k%x | 13457)
10%, *x%x* | 1346
kkkk | k*kxx ) 14803
kkkk | 905 | 905,

¥xkkkx | 2135 k¥k*x |
5%, 107, **x*x*x |
¥kkk | 2242 x*k%*x |
_______________ 1

1] **%** | 300E

0 **x%xx%x | ()
¥EEX | Kkk¥ | 2462
10%, **** | 246
kkk%k | ¥*¥**x | 2708
Kk k% | 142, 166,

meet all requirements of Manual Form J --

Zone:

v1i.74 ---- S/N
BED THREE '
30.0 Ft. X

13.0 x 17.0 Ft. '
8.0 heat/cool |
1

Area | Btuh '
Length, Htg | Clg |
1

O, *k*%x | k¥kk*k E
0F ***x | kx%x |
240, **xxx | kkx*k* |
O, **%*kx | **%% |
O] ****x | kkx¥ |
O] *%*k% | **xx* |

1

22 635, ***x* |
0, HEE L 2 B
0| 0, *%*x%x |
0, 0, **x%x |
0 0, *x*xx |
0, 0, *xkx |

|

9 **¥xx 240
6] **x%x | 360,
0 ***xx%x | (VI
71 k%% | 526
0 *%*x | 0!
0 **xxx | o]

}

0, 0, 01
0, 0, 0,

|

¥

0, 0, 0,
0, 0, 0,
218, 327, 256,
0, 0, 0,
0, ) 0,
0, 0, 0,
_____ ]

1

221, 293, 375,
0, 0, 0,
0, 0, 0,

[}

L}

221, 0, 0,

UPSTAIRS AREA

10-2-97
4282 --- Page 2 ~~=--
STORAGE AREA '

[}

14.0 Ft. ,

14.0 x 18.0 Ft. i
8.0 heat/cool |
_____ [}

[}

Area , Btuh '
Length, Htg | Clg |
_________________ 1
0, **x%* | x%x%x% E
O] **x%x | *x*k*xx |
112 ***% | kkx% |
O) **%% | **%kx |
Q) **kk*k | xkk% |
O, **** | kk*kx |

L}

28, 809, **xx |
0, 0, *x*xx%x |
0! 0 ***x |
0, 0 *x%xx%x |
0, 0, ***x |
0! 0 *¥x%xx%x |
_________________ ]
[}

19 *¥*x*x | 525,
O, **xxx | 0,
O) **%x*xx | 0!
9! #*¥xxx ! 632,
O} **x*xx | 0|
0] ***xx | 0|

]

0, 0, 0]
0 0! 0

1

'

0, 0, 0,
0, 0, 0,
84, 126 99,
0, 0, 0,
0| 0, :
0, 0, 0,

]

252, 334, 427,
0, 0, 01
0, i 01

1

]

252, 0, 0,



. /b i 0.0, 0.0} 0! 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
E ' - i 0.0} 0.0E 0, 0, OE 0, 0, OE
] ] 1 [}
112} Infiltration a [41.3]11.0] 22) 909 242 28, 1157} 309
] ] t ]
1 ] ] 1
'13}Subtot Btuh Loss=6+8..+11+12, #***xx | 2164 ***xx | xkxxk | 2425, *%xx%x |
114} Duct Btuh Loss : 5%, 108, *x**x | 5%, 121, **x*% |
115, Total Btuh Loss = 13+14 L E S I 2272, **xx | k¥kx | 2547, **xx*x |
e e e o e e e e e e o - e A - e = ——— —— ——— ——— b e e e e e e - o — — — —— e e s - o - = ——— ———— ———— —— ]
] t ) ]
116) Int. Gains: People @ 300, 1) *%*%% | 300, O **x%xx | 0,
Lo Appl. @ 1, 0, *x%* | 0, 0, **xx | 0,
'17! Subtot RSH Gain=7+8..+12416, **** | *x*x%*x | 2299, *x*x* | ***x | 1992,
118! Duct Btuh Gain ' 10%, ***x% | 230, 10%, ****x | 199,
'19! Total RSH Gain = 17+18 'okkkx | xkk% 1 2529 kxkx | oxkxxkx ! 2191
120! CFM Air Required lokkkk | 144 155! **xx% | 161} 134
--- Printout certified by ACCA to meet all requirements of Manual Form J --
Job #: PERRON RESIDENCE Zone: UPSTAIRS AREA 10-2-97
————— MANUAL J: 7th Ed. ---- RIGHT-J: V1.74 ---- S/N 4282 ~-- Page 3 —----
! 1, Name of Room ' MASTER BEDROOM X MASTER BATH AREA :
i 2, Running Ft. Exposed Wall ' 32.0 Ft. ' 23.0 Ft. |
! 3 Room Dimensions, Ft. ' 15.0 x 17.0 Ft. 1 11.0 x 12.0 Ft. '
! 4! Ceilngs,Ft | Condit. Option; 8.0 | heat/cool | 8.0 | heat/cool |
D e e e e e e e e e e e = - e e = — — — — — ——— ———— —— —— ——— ——— ———— | e e e e e e e e e s  — — ———— 1
] 1 ]
' TYPE OF \ 1CST, HTM ! Area Btuh | Area | Btuh '
, EXPOSURE | INO.|Htg |Clg iLength} Htg | Clg |Length, Htg | Clg
| e e e e e e e e e e e e e e —— . e e e e e . e — —— —— — —— — —— —_— ——— —— ——— _— _————— b e e e e e e e — . — - t
1 ] ]
. 5| Gross ya;14B) 3.6, 1.8, O, **%*% | *kk% | 0) **%*x%x | *k*k*x% |
' i Exposed 'by12Cc, 2.3, 1.8, O] ***%*%x | *x¥xx | 0, **%*% | **kxx |
i Walls and |c|12H; 1.5, 1.2, 256) *%*% | k¥¥x | 184, ***% | **x*% |
i | Partitions ;d| . 0.0, 0.0, O) **xxx | *kk¥%x | 0) *%x%%x | *kk¥x |
' ! 1e)l 1 0.0} 0.0} O #%kx | kkk*x | Vokkokk | kEkER
! ' V£ i 0.0) 0.0, O! **%%x | *kx%x | O] *%%%x | *kxx |
e e e e e e - = — — — — — — — —— —— — = = —— —— | e e e e e e = = — —— ——— —— | e o e e s e e oo 5> o T v o ———— ]
] [} ] |
! 6] Windows ral 1C)28.9) *x* | 39! 1126, **x* | 16| 462 **x%x% |
: | & Glass 'b) 8Ci128.9) *x | 0, O] *%*x | 0| 0, #*%*x |
' ! Doors Htg. ic! 9A}23.4, ** | 0, 0] *%%kx | 0, 0] *kx**x |
Voo d) 1 0.0 xx | 0, 0, **x%% | 01 O, **xx |
b e, . 0.0, *x*x | 0, 0 ****x | 0, 0] **xx%x |
v e i 0.0 *x | 0, 0F *xxx* | 0, 0 **k*x |
| e e e e e e e e e e e e e e . e e e e o ————— b e e e e e e e e e e  —  ——— | e e e e e e e e  — — ———— ]
1 ] [} ]
! 71 Windows i North 127.0} 26, **¥*xx*x 693 4, *x¥¥ | 108
i | & Glass | NE&NW 152.9, 0] #*%*x | 0, 12! *%x%xx | 720,
i | Doors Clg. | E&W i 0.0 0] ***xx | 0 0, ***% | 0,
' ' i SE&SW 174.0) 13 **xxx | 986 | O *%%x% | o,
' ' , South 1 0.0, 0) *#%*% | 0, 0] **** | 0,
P . Horz . 0.0, 0, ***x | 0, 0) ***x%x | 0,
| ] 1 ]
I ] 1 ]
! 8! Othr doors a;10D}11.5, 9.0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
' ' ibj11C;11.8;, 9.2, 0, 0 0, 0, 0, 0,
] ] ] ]
] ] ] ]
i 9, Net ya,14B, 3.6, 1.8, 0, 0! 0, 0, 0, 0,
' \ Exposed ‘'bl12c) 2.3; 1.8, 0, 0, 0! 0, 0, 0]
' \ Walls and ,c,12H, 1.5, 1.2 217 326 255, 168, 252, 198,
' ! Partitions ,d; 1 0.0, 0.0, 0, o] 0, 0, 0| 0,
: ' e, ' 0.0} 0.0, 0] 0 0, 0] 0, 0
' ' V£ 1 0.0} 0.05 0] 0, OE 0, 0, Oi
] t
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S/N 4282 RIGHT-J SHORT FORM 10-2-97

Job #: PERRON RESIDENCE Htg Clg
For: STRATHMORE HOMES Outside db 45 91
901 MARTIN DOWNS BLVD Inside db 70 75
PALM CITY FL 34990 Design TD 25 16
(561) 781-1733 Daily Range - M
Inside Humid. - 50
By: PERSONALIZED AIR CONDITIONING AND HEATING INC Grains Water - 60
1744 NW US1
STUART FL 34994 Const. Quality a
(561) 692-9700 # of Fireplaces 1
HEATING EQUIPMENT COOLING EQUIPMENT
Make AMERICAN STANDARD Make AMERICAN STANDARD
Model 7.8 KW HEAT Model 2.25 TON STRAIGHT COOL
Type 7A0024A WITH TWVO30B14 Type 905 .39 IWC MED SPEED
Efficiency / HSPF 0.0 COP/EER/SEER 10.0
Heating Input 26637 Btuh Sensible Cooling 17400 Btuh
Heating Output 26637 Btuh Latent Cooling 4900 Btuh
Heating Temp Rise 27 Deg F Total Cooling 22300 Btuh
Actual Heating Fan 905 CFM Actual Cooling Fan 905 CFM
Htg Air Flow Factor 0.063 CFM/Btuh Clg Air Flow Factor 0.061 CFM/Btuh
Space Thermostat Load Sensible Heat Ratio 76
ROOM NAME | AREA | HTG ' CLG . HTG ' CLG
' SQ.FT. | BTUH ' BTUH ' CFM ' CFM
BED TWO AREA | 208 | 2242 2708 | 142 166
BED THREE ' 221 2272 2529 , 144 | 155
STORAGE AREA ' 252 2547 2191 161 | 134
MASTER BEDROOM H 255 | 3571 | 3736 | 226 | 228
MASTER BATH AREA ' 132 | 1628 | 1568 | 103 | 926
MASTER CLOSET ' 112 | 244 | 281 | 15 | 17
LAUNDRY ' 66 | 600 824 38 50
BATH TWO ' 81 | 659 553 42 | 34
MASTER COMMODE ! 32 528 | 410 | 33 | 25
Entire House N 1359 | 14290 | 14803 | 905 | 905
Ventilation Air H ' o | (VI .
Equip. @ 1.00 RSM | , : 14803 | K
Latent Cooling ' : ' 4624 | '

TOTALS . 1359 | 14290 | 19427 | 905 | 905



PREPARED BY AND RETURN TO:
Town of Sewall’s Point

1 S. Sewal!’s Point Road

Stuart, FL 34996

[Space above this line for recording]

Date: %2{ Z/, /996

This is to r/squest a Certificate of Approval for Occupancy to be issued to:
e 3. [Zermon.  for Permit No. 4292 issued to construct a M&y—s

upon property described as follows:

Lot _29  Block___—  Section — Subdivision G ¥ Kkt

t————— ]

known as: A_@ém Loa, When completed in conformance
with the approved plans and appr@‘al of the following required inspections.

TOWN OF SEWALL'’S POINT, FLORIDA

Lot Stakes/Setbacks Approved: /Z/ /57 Termite Protection i/
Footings/Slab Approved: _L[f{_[?ﬁ‘ Rough Plumbing Approved: //4/%8
Rough Electric Approved: 2 /22/98 Lintel/Tie-beam Approved: _LZL}_[%
Roofing Approved: 5/&/98 Framing/Furring Approved: 2/22/%
Insulation Approved: /27 /28 HVAC Rough Approved: Z/23/98
Final Electric Approved: 8 Final Plumbing Approved: 5/98
Final HYAC Approved: Storm Shutters Approved: %

Tie-in Survey Approved: .5 /20/58 Landscape Approved: ,5/%/28

s7
[SSUED THS 2/~ DAY OF 928

VN
A,

Building Inspector
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MASTER PERMIT NO.
TOWN OF SEWALL'S POINT ‘

Date 4 /73 /98 BUILDING PERMIT NO. 4381
Building to be erected for RBrerpor) &/ULD"J Type of Permit Ferrce.

Applied for by @U&u 7y FErCE (Contractor)  Building Fee

Subdivision ﬁ CASTLE. H7lot 25 Block______ Radon Fee

I 44

Address = p BLATAA  IAN Impact Fee

- ’ F
Type of structure FEerCE A/C Fee

Electrical Fee

Parcel Control Number: Plumbing Fee

/126 3741015006 00250 30809 Roofing Fee

Amount Paid_ 25~ Check #_1/24 _ Cash Other Fees ( F2ARE.) ___Z.S

o~

25
Total Constructiop Cost $ . £7 o0 /‘ﬁj’i
Signed MW Signed — :

Applicant Town Building Inspector

FENCE PERMIT

INSPECTIONS

SETBACKS DATE_____ HEIGHT DATE
FOOTINGS | DATE_______ ANAL DATE

24 HOURS NOTICE REQUIRED FOR INSPECTIONS.

WORK HOURS - 8:00 AM UNTIL 5:00 PM

MONDAY TROUGH SATURDAY

CALL 287-2455

0 New Construction [ Remodel [1Addition (O Demolition

This permit must be visible from the street, accessible to the inspector.
FURTHER CONDITIONS ARE SET FORTH IN THE APPLICATION FOR PERMIT, -

NOTATIONS ON THE APPROVED SUBMITTALS, AND ATTACHMENTS IN THE PERMIT FILE.

DO NOT PASTEN THIS OR ANY OTHER SION TO A TREEY



Town of Sewall's Point
PIN. : | Data
BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION

to construct:
O NEW CONSIRUCIION a ADDIIION O ALTERATION O DEMOLITION

% RESIDENTIAL O COMMERCIAL __ _SF CF

oTHER: _/TACE. CONTRACT PRICE /700

Owner's Address

Fee Simple Titleholder's Name (If other than owner)

Fee Simple Titleholder's Address (If other than owner)

" Contractor's Name (bhé l ﬁferQ
Contractor's Address X’L/ P Cmm'f@ B |
City AL Smm Zip_ 24 25 2
Job Name ﬂcgz? or~

. Job Address Lo 2T WAZ/P/??# [ﬁtf//f /7// //
§%ﬁ//f /yzﬁf/\A‘ State 12//4 | :

AlAngeu:rxphon N Lot 29, (aéb//f /7////

Bonding Compary. -
: bms.wmy Address

City : State Zip
Architect/Engineer's Name
Architect/Engineer's Address

Mortgage Lender's Name

Mortgage Landaer's Address

Applicstion is hereby mada &5 chtain a permit to do the work and instaflations a3 indicated. |
certify that no work or installation hes commenced prior to the issuance of a permit and that all work will
be performed to meet the standards of ail laws regulating construction in this juriadiction. [ understand
that a separate permit must be secured for ELECTRICAL WORK, PLUMBING, SIGNS, WELLS, POOLS,
FURNACES, BOILERS, HEATERS, TANKS, and AIR CONDITIONERS, atc.



OWNER'S AFFIDAVIT: | certify that all the foregoing information is accurate and that all work will be
dane in compliance with all applicable laws regulating construction and zoning.

WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MAY
RESULT IN YOUR PAYING TWICE FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY.

[F. YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LE'NDER OR AN ATTORNEY
BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT.

2/ /75
Date

COUNTY OF MARTIN
STATE OF FLORIDA
Sworn to and subscribed beforeme this __dayof _____ 199_ by

_who: [ ] is/are pmonally known to me. or [ ]has/have produced __
as identification, and who did not take an cath,

Namz.m_&_;é%f—m;‘ %é =

Typed. printed or stamped

(NOTARY SEAL) _ ) lama Notaxy Public of the State of Honda having a
omumission number
(TR, STARM.GARONER, CA(‘ (p3%Y 3~q and my
2\ My Comm Exp
' w@> Bonded By Sesrv;czeglns - commussion mwl
No. CC63 -
STATE OF FLORIDA u Pev:mally Known {1 Other LD.
COUNTY OF MARTHV 2! s

Swarn to and subscribed before me this &J May of Der | 199by _
. who: w]//mpusonadymcwntome.cr[ ] has/have produced __
as idemtification, and who did not take anoath, =7 - T e

N;me:
Typed. printed or stamped )
(NOTARY SEAL) - [ am a Notary Public of the State of Florida having a
commission rmumber of
. and my
C cate of Holder

Contractor's State Certification or Registration No.

Cantractar's Certificate of Campetency Na. i
APPLICATION APPROVED BY /W Permmit Officer

Buildip.z Conurissioner
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FENCE EXTENTION



MASTER PERMIT NO.MP

TOWN OF SEWALLS POINT

pate 02416 /00 BUILDING PERMITNO. 4830
Building to be erected for B WOOU PE/ RROL Type of Permit fWQE (:WOOT))
Applied for by (RUN,LW EEOCE (Contractor)  Building Fee $30 00
Subdivision CASTLE. HhCL Lot 3 Block_____ RadonFee pd
Address 4’ PW’V wkct; impact Fee /
Type of structure 9.F. R. A/C Fee (
Electrical Fee \
Parcel Control Number: Plumbing Fee \
| Roofing Fee _- \/
Amount Paid ‘ﬂ- 30 .00 Check # M Cash Other Fees ( )
Total Construction Cost § 00 .0 TOTAL Fees :ﬁ' 30.00
S
Signed \{\k‘ \L‘éi _ Signed et \ :
Applicant Town Buildingmpeﬂormﬁt
' | INSPECTIONS

SETBACKS DATE____ HEIGHT DATE

FOOTINGS DATE FINAL DATE_2.1 25100

24 HOURS NOTICE REQUIRED FOR INSPECTIONS. CALL 287-2455

WORK HOURS - 8:00 AM UNTIL 5:00 PM
MONDAY TROUGH SATURDAY

[0 New Construction [ Remodel (]Addition 11 Demolli_:ion

This permit must be visible from the street, accessible to the inspector.
FURTHER CONDITIONS ARE SET FORTH IN THE APPLICATION FOR PERMIT,

NOTATIONS ON THE APPROVED SUBMITTALS, AND ATTACHMENTS IN THE PERMIT FILE.
DO NOT FASTEN THIS OR ANY OTHER SIGN TO A TREE!



idg. Pmes 1650 Town of Sewall's Point bate 020/ (00

. RECEIVED
BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION (| -
—_— FEB - 3 2000
Owner's Name:_&BNQ()W ’D_QQQOA) Phone No. ﬁ vt

Owner's Present Address:
Fee Simple Titleholder 8 Name & Address if other than owner i

Location ,of Job Site: & R4 WBy _

TYPE OF WORK TO BE DONE: fox fornd »/"‘ylf;;vﬁ Fenee 60 (e,
CONTRACTOR INFORMATION :
Contractor/Company Name: (Qu,é}/i(7 l44~/6 . Phone No. #7292/ &
COMPLETE MAILING ADDRESS_2.5 17 N5 Kicpmoed (Hfecer™

State Registration State License éf@ R "/’70
Legal Description of Property __Ltof 34 Cosdle 411

Parcel Number

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER INFORMATION
Axrchitect Phone No.,

Address
Engineer Phone No.
Addrens

Area Square Footage: Living Area_________Garage Area_________ Carport____
Accessory Bldg. Covered Patio__________ Scr. Porch_______Wood Deck
Typea Sewage: Septic Tank Permit # from Health Dept:.

NEK electrical SERVICE SIZE AMPS "

FLOOD HAZARD INFORMATION A
£flood zone minimum Base Flood Elevation (BFE) NGVD

proposed finish floor elevation NGVD (minimum 1 foot above BFE)

Cost of construction or Improvement
Fair Market Value (FMV)prior to improvement ﬂ G 00
Substantial Improvement 50% of FMV vyes No
Method of determining FMV

SUBCONTRACTOR INFORMATION: (Notify this office If subco/ntractor’s change.)

Electrical State License
Mechanical State License#
Plumbing State Licensef
Roofing. State Licensef

Application is hereby made to obtain a permit to do the work and
installations as indicated. I certify that no work or installation has
commenced prior to the issuance of a permit and that all work will be
performed to meet the standard of all laws regulating construction in this
jurisdiction. I understand that a separate permit from the Town may be
required for ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, SIGNS, WELLS, POOLS, FURNACES,
BOILERS, HEATERS, TANKS, ATIRCONDITIONERS, DOCKS, SEMIALLS ACCESSORY  BLDGS,SAND

REMOVAL, TREE REMOVAL.

I HEREBY CERTIFY:THAT THE JINFORMATION I HAVE FURNISHED ON THIS APPLICATION
IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE *BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND I AGREE TO COMPLY WITH
ALL J‘.PPZ;CABLE CODES, LAWS AND ORDINANCES DU’RING THE BUILDING PROCESS,

. INCLUDING FLORIDA MODEL ENERGY CODES.

OWNER/ CONTRACTOR MUST SIG w

OWNER or AGENT SIGNATURE

Sworn to and subscribed befsre me thid. [ day of_ /[l , 3998 by 20
who is personally known tp me or has produced or has

not) take an oath.

produced

CONTRACTOR SIGNATUR
Sworn to and subscr daLof e . 3.-998-3000

byq_ [6%42.9)) A K1y o 27 mé who is personally known /m\oo,r .-has.producet
and who did (did not) t (m’fﬁy. 4132001

M 538429
l Yot BT v [ Other ID.

Fage 1 - Ot 11 ooty




TREE REMOVAL (Attach sealed survey)
No.of trees to be removed____No.to be retained______ No. to be planted

Specimen ‘tree ‘removed Pee Authorized/Date
&DEVBLORMRNT,ORDER #

1, ALL APPLICATIONS REQUIRE :
A. Property Appraiser's Parcel Number. '
B. A Legal Description of your property. (Can be found on your deed

survey or Tax Bill.)
C. Contractor's name, address, phone number & license numbers.

D. Name all sub-contractors (properly licensed).

E. Current Survey
F. Take completed application to the Permits and Inspections Office for

approval. Provide construction details and a plot plan(s) showing
setbacks, yard coverage, parking and position of all buildings on the
property, stormwater retention plan, etc. Compliance with subdivision

regulations can also be determined at this time.
Take the application showing Zoning approval (complete with plans & plot

plan) to the Health Department for septic tank. Attach the pink copy to

the building application.
Return all forms to the Permits and Inspection Office. All planned

construction requires: two (2) sets of plans, drawn to scale with

engineer's or architect's seal and the following itemsa;

1. Floox Plan
2. FPoundation Details
3. Rlavation Views -

4. A_Rlot Plan (show desired floor elevation relative to Sea Level in
front of building, plus location of driveway).

5. Ixuas layout

6. Yaxtical Wall Sections (one detail for each wall that is different)
7. Eixeplace drawing: If prefabricated gubmit manufacturers data.

ADDITIONAL Required Documents are:

1. QlUse Pexmit (for driveway connection to public Right of Way) . Return
form with plot plan showing driveway location (Atlantic Ave. only) .

2. Hall Permit or information on existing well & pump.

3. Flood Hazard Elevation (if applicable).

4. Enexgy Code Compliance Certification plus any Approved Forms and/or

Energy Code Compliance Sheets.

Se. Statemant of Fact (for Homeowner Builder), and proof of ownership -

(Deed or Tax receipt).
Irrigation Sprinklor System layout showing location of heads, valves,

etc.
7. A certified copy of the Notice of Commencement must be filed in this

office and posted at the job site prior to the first inspection.
Replat requirxed upon completion of slab or footing inspection and

9.
priox to any further inapections.

NOTICE: In,6 addition to sthe requirements of this permit, there may be
additional restrictions applicable tc this property that may be found in
the public records of COUNTYOFMARTIN, and thers may be additional permits
' required’ from other governmental entities such as water management

‘districts, state and federal agencies.
Approved by Building Official
Approved by Town Engineer

3.

4.

Page 2

Bldg.pmt.app.
Revised 1/1'.5/ 99



Certificate of Insurance
This certificate is issued as a matter of information only and confers no rights upon you the certificate holder. This certificate is not an insurance policy and does not amend, extend,
or alter the coverage by the policies listed below.

Named Insured(s):
Staff Leasing, LP, by Staff Acquisition, Inc., The General Partner, and
The Affiliated Limited Partnerships of Which Staff Acquisition, Inc. is CNA

600 301 BovevardWesL Sue 203 RISK MANAGEMENT

Bradenton, Florida 34205

Insurer Affording Coverage

Coverages: Continental Casualty Company

The policy(ies) of insurance listed below have been issued to the insured named above for the policy period indicated. The insurance afforded by the policy(ies) described herein is
subject to all the terms, exclusions and conditions of such policy(ies).

Certificate Exp. Date

Type of Insurance S Continuous Policy Number Limits
* X Policy Term ‘
e Employer’s Liabili
Workers’ 1172001 —WIC189165165———— Py Y
Compensation™ = —" L R LD F T U WC 189165182 ‘é’%_ Bodily Injury By Accident
$1,000,000 £ach Accident

Bodily Injury By Disease

$1,000,000 Policy Limit
Bodily Injury By Disease
$1,000,000 Each Person
Other:
Employees Leased To: Effective Date: 1/1/00
9114
Quality' Fence Company
e ARt il

The above reterenced workers’ compensation policyties) provideis) statutory benefits only to the employees of the Named Insuredis) on such policy(ies), not to the employees of any other employer.

*If the certificate expiration date is continuous or extended term, you will be notified if coverage is terminated or reduced before the
certificate expiration date. However, you will not be notified annually of the continuation of coverage.

Notice of Cancellation: (Not applicable unless a number of days are entered below)
Before the stated expiration date the company will not cancel or reduce the insurance afforded under the above policy(ies) until at least
30 days notice of such cancellation has been mailed to:

Certificate Holder:
TOWN OF SEWALL'S POINT Martin Oosterbaan
1 S SEWALLS POINT RD Authorized Representative
SEWALLS POINT, FL 34986-6736 12/15/99

|||”u|||”||||||Inn”n||Iulnlln“u”|||||||n|”|“n| Office: St. Louis, MO
Phone: (877) 427-5567  Date Issued
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l.e.35. Inc. 4087487055 F.o

January 18, 2000
Castle Hill P.O.A. ~D.R.C.
RE: Fence Addition —~ Lot 29

Dear Friends;

Please be advised that I am plan.ni'ng,to extend my exxstmg fe;\ce;p_prox.mate.ly 64'. The

fence addition will extend along the northem property line from east to west adjacent to
Lot 31 owned by Dick Williams. The fence will remain consistent with the existing 6’
wood shadowbox fence. The fence is being brought to a position which will provide
privacy to my backyard and allow for the installation of an Bugenia hedge from the fence

to the northeast corner of my home. (Refer to ettached diagram.)

A letter of approval is required for 8 bhilding permit. Your immediate attention to this
matter would be appreciated. We would like to get started as soon as possible. Thank

you. :
Sincerely,

on A Rerron

[N SN
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I.S.3%. 1Inc. 30743468I3A5E

January 20, 2000

Mr. Brandon Perron

4 Palama Way

Stuart, Flonida, 34996

RE:  Fence Addition, Lot 29

Dear Brandon,

The fence addition that you have proposed in your January 18, 2000 Jetter is acceptable as
described in the letter and shown on your attached site plan (copies attached)

You are approved to proceed with this work by the Castle Hill Design Review Committee.
Best Regards,

(:wﬁhhn&;;&%

Daniel J. Wilberding
Chariman, Castle Hill POA/DRC

cc.”  Gary Kelly
Dick Williams
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Offered exclusively by The Prudensial Geisinger Realry, Inc. | L i 5.4, & )\',:‘ ; §_

2363 S.E Ocean Bid., Sruan, Florida 34956 o (407) 263-2800 =~

A Indepencierily Duned aad Operain§ Mrwber of The Pratential Real Sstae AUGIes. Me.
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"ACORD, CERTIFICATE-UF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (M|

10/25/99

PRODUCER

( +.0. Box 1849
Jensen Beach, Fl.

rarns Agency of Florida, Inc.

34958

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION
ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE
HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR
ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.

INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE

INSURED

- James Kierstead ‘DBA

COVERAGES

\Quality Fence Company

2513 SE Richmond St:.v-,-:..

952 .. ..

FIL

VERM LT

INSURERA: _ Autn Owmers Insurance Co

INSURER 8:

INSURER C:

INSURER D:

INSURER E:

THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING
ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR
MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH
POLICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY

INSR TYPE OF INSURANGE POLICY NUMBER POLICY EFFECTIVE | POLICY EXPIRATION e
| _DATE (MM/DD/YY)
E aENEaAbmmm EACH OCCURRENCE $500,000
—
A [ X | commeRciA GeneraL LABILITY | FIRE DAMAGE (Anyonefire) | $ 50,000
] CLAIMS MADE lz] OCCUR 20533955 TS N ——5./.2.2./_9 9 __5‘/_2.2./-00—\ -MED EXP (Any one persan) s 5,000
T e Y H RN PERSONAL & ADV INJURY [ 5500, 000
. GENERAL AGGREGATE " | $500.,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPUES PER: PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | 3500, 000
xIPoucvl I%- | - ILOC
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY COMBINED SINGLE LiIMIT s
ANY AUTO - (Ea accident)
| ALL OWNED AUTOS BODILY INJURY s
SCHEDULED AUTOS (Per porsan)
| | HIRED AUTOS BODILY INJURY . s
{ ~ _| Non-owRED AUTOS (Par accidant)
- PROPERTY DAMAGE s
{Per accident)
GARAGE LIABILITY AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT | §
ANY AUTO OTHER THAN EAACC ]S
AUTO ONLY: AGG | §
EXCESS LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE $
OCCUR CLAIMS MADE -AGGREGATE $
$
DEOUCTIBLE $
RETENTION s s
WORKERS COMPENSATION AND TORY LMITS T

E.L. EACH ACCIDENT - i3

E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEH

E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT

-

OTHER

OESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICLES/EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEMENT/SPECIAL PROVISIONS

Sales and Installation of Fences - State of Florida

CERTIFICATE HOLDER |

I ADDITIONAL INSURED; INSURER LETTER:

CANCELLATION

O

fax#220-4765
At;tn:

Town of Sewall's Point
1 Sewall's Point Rd.
Sewall's Point, Fl.

34996

Ed 0'Neil

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIR.ATION
DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL _30_ DAYS WRITTEN
NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLOER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL
IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION\OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER, ITS AGENTS OR
REPRESENTATIVES.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTU]E;)-)
Lawrence E Kea

ACORD 25-S (7/97)

©® ACORD CORPORATION 1988
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T s
TOWN OF SEWALL’S POINT

Building Department - Inspection Log

WA

A

AN

Date of Inspection: o0Mon oWed fFri J// 2$/00 ’ 1:000- Page /_of _Z_
PERMIT | OWNER/ADDRESS/CONTR. INSPECTION TYPE RESULTS REMARKS
19714 S ot f2 ,M fassed/ 4;{
297 fes YV aA S -/ X)Q /HE 30
PERMIT | OWNER/ADDRESS/CONTR. INSPECTION TYPE RESULTS | REMARKS.
P = N - A 1
4_@ C/c;/(e,y-d‘ t% HSSCCL Q(—\LLED P
¢ /oY Abpre Crtl gn el Ba. Sheal .
oy Je /i .
PERMIT | OWNER/ADDRESS/CONTR. INSPECTION TYPE RESULTS | REMARKS
HoS )| Lemartanan | sl tradel SR e wsprkica
/7 Casty e /‘f7// Z2-26-00 Mad) -
wa Yy 9@\) Je £ - Sv‘q;t -
PERMIT | OWNER/ADDRESS/CONTR. INSPECTION TYPE RESULTS | REMARKS
ECET :
PERMIT | GWNER/ADDRESS/CONTR. INSPECTION TYPE RESULTS | REMARKS
Y74 R&@b Ffinsl reC Rat | vt T Lo
22 Simsra wall cap B . STE €o.
PERMIT | OWNER/ADDRESS/CONTR. INSPECTION TYPE RESULTS | REMARKS
/775 | Cempo Hebearm |Yassetote—rirg
S Palsma ey EC, _
7
PERMIT | OWNER/ADDRESS/CONTR. INSPECTION TYPE RESULTS | REMARKS
$) 78 SWIS S /dﬂ'ﬂ Pw\ O- 8DL %SSQ&Q ‘H‘AA;.TCKM\I ¢ SQV"W“{
d 4 Benyshn

R

OTHER:

INSPECTOR (Name/Signature). Leg40  ZA

A

/



5585
POOL & DECK



MASTER PERMIT NO._A/A—
TOWN OF SEWALL'S POINT

Date __Lef7e/or BUILDING PERMITNO. 5585
Building to be erected for_£F2An 004/ [Zraor Type of Permit __ /20, / DECK—
Applied for by OLANGE w0 AoOLS - (Contractor)  Building Fee ___\
Subdivision CASZE ALV Lot_ 29 Block_________ Radon Fee \
Address L plmra Wﬁt;} Impact Fee \

Type of structure ___S- 74 - A/C Fee \

Electrical Fee \

Parcel Control Number: Plumbing Fee \\
24 37 $) 0)5 000 00250 2000

Roofing Fee

o0
Amount Paid_#¥#¢ ! Check #_3¢ 4 Cash Other Fees (/2/( ) 2L 0 Xx

o0
Total Construction Cost $ ’,/3/ Lo TOTAL Feef 240 2y
Signed Z. %M Signed /
Applicant Town Building lnspeeter
OFF 11 —
INSPECTIONS
SETBACKS DATE DECK DATE
COMPACTION TESTS  DATE ENCLOSURE & LATCH  DATE
GROUND ROUGH DATE DOOR ALARM(S) DA
STEEL & BOND DATE FINAL DAJ—
LIGHT NITCHE DATE
24 HOURS NOTICE REQUIRED FOR INSPECTIONS. CALL 287-2455
WORK HOURS - 8:00 AM UNTIL 5:00 PM
MONDAY TROUGH SATURDAY

[0 New Construction [1Remodel 0 Addition [ Demolition

This permit must be visible from the street, accessible to the Inspector.
FURTHER CONDITIONS ARE SET FORTH IN THE APPLICATION FOR PERMIT,
NOTATIONS ON THE APPROVED SUBMITTALS, AND ATTACHMENTS IN THE PERMIT FILE.
DO NOT FASTEN THIS OR ANY OTHER SIGN TO A TREE!



Oct-15-01 09:27

| BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION
W

. ,« “ s Name 2 rtn Zha/ W hone No. ( )
m"“"'.'.., 4 L alayle Wiy @% State,_Z4... tha.ziﬁﬂ
? 7?‘““‘%—-—**.—

A Town of Sewall's Point Bldg. Permit Number:

=
Legal Descrigson of Property. 1 27 (2 Z
! Parcel Number;

. A’&m A)W e 1. B '
Localion of Job Site _ . L el (bl

TYPE OF WORK TO BE DONE: U -

P

' PhoneNo(gZ/) 276

swowt__£723 o D P 7;Lcny ﬂ@ézeéw T Bp g5 >
Shh .

License:

State-Registration:_ (L /¢ 0 #2734

A LS Phone No.( )

State:__-_ Zp

S“‘f’.______________ City, _
ENGINEER: o7 ’ Phone No. ( )

- AREA SQUARE FOOTAGE - SEWER - ELECTRIC: :
UvingArea,________ Garage Ares: Camport: Accessory Bidg:
Coveped Pstio; Scr.Porch. Wood Deck:
Type Gpwage: Septic Tank Pemnit # from Health Dept.
New Service Size: AMPS
OV HAZARD INFORMATION
Flood Zone. _ Minimum Base Fiood Elevation (BFE): NGVD
Proposed first habitable fioor finished elevation: NGVD (minimum 1 foot above BFE)
COSTS AND VALUES _
Estimeted cost of construction of Improvement: $__/ 5, 000 -
Estimated Fair Markot Vaiue (FMV) prior to improvemant: §
If improvement, is cost greater than 50% of Fair Market Value? YES____ NO '

Method of determining Fair Market Value;
SUBCONTRAEOZNF MAT!ON/ (Noti N to this office of subcontractor change is mandatory.) 9233%
a_ 52 % |
1o

Electrical;___ g 4. e/ State: License # £ 0 6 R3¢
Mechanical: ' vip . State: License #

Plumbing: A/ N State; License # AL 04293 £
Roofing:.. ' YUl State; ‘Ucense #

wummnm.mumummmMumw. | certify that no work or
instalieion has commenced prior 1o the issusncs of 8 permit and that all work will be performed to meet the standard
of ol laws reguiating construction in this jurisdiction. | understand that a saparate psrmit from the Town may be required
for ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, SIGNS, WELLS, POOLS, FURNACES, BOILERS, HEATERS, TANKS, AIR
CONDITIONERS, DOCKS, SEAWALLS, ACCESSORY BUILDINGS, SAND OR FILL ADDITIONOR REMOVAL, AND

TREE REMOVAL.
| HEREBY CERTIFY: THAT THE INFORMATION | MAVE FURNISHED ON THIS

APPLICATION IS TRUE AND

TO THE 'BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND | AGREE TO COMPLY WITH ALL APPUCABLE CODES,

CORRECY
LAWS AND ORD! E&‘W*#G\T:',E BUILDING PROCESS, INCLUDING FLORI
R ENT SIGNATURE (Réquired) CONTRACTOR SIGNA

toam, 1 g
v,

¢ Owner
State of Florida, Mﬁ_ﬁm_m State of Florida, County

oy who is personally by

known 1 me or producsed known to me or produced,
as i ification.

TURE (Required) |
S g, o
“‘!z— /('é . devel Mrfybad vt i e wiyw O . 2000,
’ Sy (bstida.

DA MODEL ENERGY CODES.

2. who is personally




Jeb Bush
Govamor

Kim Binkiey.Sayer
Secretary

Divislon of Professions

Canstruction Ingustry
uicansing Board

1640 North Monroe Straet
Tallahasses, Florida
32366-1036

VOICE
850.487.1398

FAX
030.921.4218

TOD
800.666.8771

INTRRNEY
wwyy.MyFlorida.com

STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

TEMPORARY NONRENEWABLE CERTIFICATION
October 10, 2001

Barbara Wakula, President
Orangewood Pools, inc.
8723 South Federal Highway
Port St. Lucie, Flonda 34952

TEMPORARY NONRENEWABLE CERTIFICATION AS A: Pool Contractor ‘

LICENSE NO: CP C042834

EXPIRATION DATE: December 8, 2001

Dear Ms. Wakula:

| have reviewed yaur request concerning certification as stated above. This letter
will serve as your authorization until the expiration date of December 8, 2001.

In accordance with Section 489.119(3)(a), Florida Statutes, you are hereby granted
a Temporary Nonrenewable Certification for the continuation and/or completion of
the projeets in progress.

As the President of Qrangewood Pools, Inc., you assume all responsibilities of a
primary qualifying agent for the entity. However, Florida Statute 489.119(3)(a)
requires that you must employ another qualifying agent by the above expiration
date of December 8, 2001.

*...This temporary certificate will only allow the entity to proceed with incomplete
contracts. For the purposes of this paragraph, an incomplete contract is one which
has been awarded to, or entered into by, a business organization prior to the
cessatlon of affiliation of the qualifying agent with the business organization or one
on which the business organization was the low bidder and the contract is
subsequently awarded, regardless of whether any actual werk has ¢commenced
under the contract prior to the qualifying agent ceasing to be affiliated with the
business organization....” 488.119(3)(a), F.S.

If | can be of further service, please contact me at 850-414-7220.

Elise Matthes
Acting Regulatory Program Administrator

[



FROM :

FAX NO. :

ORANGEWOOD POOLS, INC.
8723 S. FEDERAL HIGHWAY

PORT ST. LUCIE, FLORIDA 34953 ({ n
561-879-2766 ens

561-879-2768 FAX # s
ro._/N. ﬁﬂﬁ(ﬂi / &,WL& ﬁ L

~

DEPT: % y
DATE. YL oy

wxn_odfd~ Y7/0 [ 36-yri(s
RE: Z{OA:&%/'Q, &'/C.

FROM:%Mﬁ
DEPT :“%%&AIMWL
B27~ 92926LF

FAX #

# OF PAGES INCLUDING THIS COVER SHEET 62

Nov. 0S5 2081 12:42PM P1



Investigative Support Specialist, Inc.

Professional Investigators & Consultants
National Toll Free Number 1-800-465-5233

Board Certified Criminal Defense Investigator
Florida Certified Investigator

Brandon A. Perron, CCDI, FCI Telephone: 561-288-1485
800 East Ocean Blvd, Suite D Facsimile: 561-288-4910
Stuart, Florida 34994 E-Mail: Bperron@aol.com

November 2, 2001

Gene,

Thank you for taking the time to go over the items necessary to complete my pool permit
application. I believe that [ have attached all of the items we discussed. Please look it
over and I will hold my breath in the hope a permit will be issued.

The name of the architect/engineer is;

MICHAEL A ROBINSON, P.E. STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING
921 SHADOW DRIVE, LAKEWOOD, FLORIDA 33829
863-815-9541

70 Qoo 7o

Thanks aga'L// }
,gp ¢ rCHSS .
Blm‘:erron /

4 Palama Way P

Sewall’s Point, FL 34996



CGl-87%- 2768
CRITIQUE

Owner: Brandon Perron Date: October 18, 2001

Contractor: Orangewood Pools Inc. Contact Person:
Contractor’s Phone Number: (561) 879-2766

PERMIT APPLICATION REQUIRED INFORMATION AND SUBMITALS
FOR SWIMMING POOL AND DECK

Application form must contain the following information:
1. Property Appraisers Parcel Number or Property Control Number
2. Legal Description of property (Can be found on your deed survey or Tax Bill)

3. Architects or Engineers name, address, & phone number.

Submittals (2 copies)

1. Current survey containing the following information:
a. Pool deck must be dimensioned
b. Setbacks must be indicated on site plan
C. Pool deck must be dimensioned from setback lines
d. Proposed elevation of pool must be shown
e. Impervious and pervious calculations must be shown (percentages)
2. Proof of ownership (deed or tax recpt.)
3. A certified copy of the Notice of Commencement for any work over $2500.00
4, Application for tree removal or relocation (attach tree survey and removal or

relocation plan :
5. Copy of Liability and Workmen's Insurance



Catl

Property Owners Association, Inc.
Sewall’s Point, Florida
P.O. Box 2013
Stuart, FL. 34995-2013

September 11, 2001

Building Department

Town of Sewall’s Point

101 South Sewall’s Point Road
Sewall’s Point, Florida 34996

RE: Pool Construction Authorization

To Whom It May Concern:

Please be advised that the Castle Hill residence of Brandon and Roseann Perron located
at 4 Palama Way, Sewall’s Point, Florida has been approved by the Castle Hill Property
Owner’s Association to construct a pool.

Daniel Zotta, Vice<President
Castle Hill Property Owners Association

CC: Candice Beckham, Secretary/Treasurer
Brandon A. Perron, President
San Juan Pools, PSL, Florida



- ‘ Ardaman & Associates, Inc.
1017 SE Holbrook Court
A Port St. Lucie, Florida 34952

(561) 337-1200

FIELD DENSITY REPORT

FILE NO.: 01-5685
DATE OF TEST: November 30, 2001 ‘ 'L . i
PROJECT: PN G e Ty NI e onny, - (P A NORG5E5)
SUBMITTED TO: Orangewood Pools

(MAXIMUM DENSITY DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM D-1557/AASHTO T-180)

(FIELD DENSITY DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM D-2922/AASHTO T-238)

. Max. Moisture Field % of
1I-\le:.t Pool Decli(oglaaut?gubgrade ?‘x)c D(Iebr;?tiat)y attetsiT(eo/:;f 3&3;‘;? Dr:sxi.ty ;::c Elevation
1 1" N of Center of N Side Pool 12.8 104.9 34 100.5 96 90 0'to-1'FS
2 1' S of Center of S Side Pool 12.8 104.9 27 101.0 96 90 0'to-1'FS
3 1' E of Center of E Side Pool 12.8 104.9 3.0 101.2 96 90 0'to-1"FS
4 1' W of Center of W Side Pool 12.8 104.9 3.7 100.4 96 90 0'to-1'FS

F-soil directly below subgrade; FS-soil under floor slab; GA-soil in general compacted area; PAV-soil below stabilized section;
PSSG-stabilized subgrade; PB-pavement base; NSSG-non stabilized subgrade; TOP-top of pipe; BOP-bottom of pipe

N

David P. Andre, P.E.
Branch Manager
FL Reg. No. 53969

AS MUTUAL PROTECTION TO OUR CLIENTS, THE PUBLIC AND OURSELVES, ALL REPORTS ARE SUBMITTED AS THE CONFIDENTIAL PROPERTY OF CLIENTS
AND AUTHORIZATION FOR PUBLICATION OF STATEMENTS, CONCLUSIONS OR EXTRACTS FROM OR REGARDING OUR REPORTS S RESERVED PENDING OUR
WRITTEN APPROVAL.



¥ & Ardaman & Associates, Inc.

1017 SE Holbrook Court
Port St. Lucie, Florida 34997
(561)337-1200

MOISTURE — DENSITY RELATIONSHIP

PROJECT: palana Way P&ol Deck FILE NO.: 01-5685

REPORTEDTO:  orangewood Pools. DATE:  pecember 8, 2001
SUMMARY OF TEST RESULTS
SAMPLE NO.
SAMPLED BY BS | RS
SAMPLE LOCATION
120 AN TEST METHOD Mod.
R\ MAXIMUM DRY '
\ DENSITY (PCF) 104.9
| OPTIMUM WATER |
AN CONTENT (%) _ -
115 LAY UNIFIED SOIL
AN CLASSIFICATION SP
- A\ SOIL DESCRIPTION:
8 \\\K . Light 'Brown Fine Sand
- A\
Q 110
D AAYAN
3] AN
x AN\
a - N CURVES OF 100% SATURATION
2 105 A\ FOR SPECIFIC GRAVITY
\
z ’ EQUAL TO
O N
g 7 AN
| 7 \ \ 2.65
. / \ AN 0
100 2.75
% p N
z A\
= \
Zz
\
-
. - R
S AAN
N
1NN
90 NN
AN
AN
N
85
-5 10 15 20 25 30 35
WATER CONTENT — PERCENT OF DRY WEIGHT

FORM 407 (Rev. 4/88) i
\: - /L/ David P. Andre, P.E.
By . Fl Reg, No. 53969
AS A MUTUAL PROTECTION TO CLIENTS THE PUBLIC AND OURSELVES. ALL REPORTS ARE SUBMITTED AS THE éONF!DENTIAL PROPERTY OF CLIENTS ANC AUTHORI.
ZATION FOR PUBLICATION OF STATEMENTS, CONCLUSIONS OR EXTRACTS FROM OR REGARDING OUR AEPORTS IS RESERVED PENDING OUR WRITTEN APPROVAL




FROM : FAX NO.

B R VLU oo Nov. ©S 2081 12:42PM P2
—comb. CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE:.G, o s,

PRODUCER

Wells b Assosiatos Ingurance
4101 TS 27 North
aebring FL 33870
Phono: 863.382-3131 Fax:863-362-133¢

THIS CERTIFICATE I8 [BSUED AB A WATTER OF INFORMATION
ONLY AND CONFERS NC RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE
HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR
ALTER YHE COVERAGE AFPORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.

(NSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE

" INSURER A

T Su=0 A1%. Rigk underwriters, Imc.
Eﬁgunell 8. ————]
o:-ngcwood Peols Inc NSURERC: —
{O BO% 9i1n 32836 1 INSURFA O )
: von Pav | INSURER E:
_COVERAGES i
THE POUCIES OF INSURZNCE USTEO BELOW HAVE BEEH 1SEJED TC ~HE NKURZS NAMED ABOVE QR TWE POLIGY PBRIOD INDICATED. NOTWITKSTANOING
ANY QEQUIREMENT, TERM O CONDITION Of ANY CONTRAST OR OT™ER coc\;:;sm WITH RESFECT TO WHICH TRLS SERTIFICATE MAY 6C 189D CR
MAY PESTAN, THE (RBURANCE AYPCROED 8Y “HE POLICIES CESCRIBED NEREK 1§ SUBRCT YO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUGIONS AND CREATIONS OF SUCH
AOUCIES. ACGREGATE UNITS SHOWN MAY WAVE BEEN RIDUSED 8Y PAD CLAIVS.
TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMEER ! ! ungTs
SENERAL LARIUTY | : EACM OCCURRENCS §380000 ‘
A X soneverasL GERALLASIUTY | GLES0724 06/235/01 | 06/25/03 'rIREDAUAGE hryonofm) 18xcluded |
=T ] cLams wace [ X j OCCUR : MED EXp (ay ot parwn) |t & Braluded
. ! PERGONAL 8 40VINURY | 8 Bxeluded
[ . [ GZNERALAQGREGATE |5 300300 ,
Tt-.nma«ramumss peR: SRODUCTS - COMPAP AGS |s 3060000
g jeoueyi |0e% [l |
AUTOMORAS LABILTY COMANED SINGLE LMIT I 5
| Javaro addatod
} ALL QWNED ALTCS | BODILY INJURY $
| SOMEOULED avTOS i Por 5er=on) :
KIREDALTOS ! l BQOLY (UNY [s
| KON-OWNED AUTOS ' i (Por scaidsnt)
l__i ! l PROFERTY DAMAGE s
r ! (Per sridert)
GARAGE LIABILITY | AUTO ONLY - €A ACCIDENT 1§
| avrauto i {;umw BARCC |8
| i AUTO ONLY: GG | §
| Excess LABRITY & 2ACH OCCURRENCE s
ocouR 1 ) euauvg Mo AGGREQATE $
— ‘
| ]
2EDUCTISLE l s
RETENTION 8 i s
mmm Ang f ms o]
:l E.L. BACH ACCIDENT 1
: £ L. DISEASE - EA ENDLOYEE] §
— i 5L DISEASE « POLICY LIVIT | 3
OTHER \ : n
| |
DESCRIPTION OF GF ERATIONSAOGATIONEMVIAICLESIBXEL. AB0RD BY sNOORSEMENT/SPECIAL I'T)

Tnatallaticn of Poole anrd Barvice

CERTIFICATE HOLDER | X | AOOXTIONAL INSURED: INSJRER LSTYER:

CANCELLATION

Brevard BHulldirg Code Coxplian
Bl4g A, Suits 10SA

2725 Judge Fras Jamieson Way
Vieras PL 32904

BRWT B ANY OF THE ADOVE DESCRIBES POUCIES 0 GANCELLEQ BERORE TH MRS

DAYE THEREOF, THE EIUING INSURER WILL EUDEAVORTOMAIL 10 DAYS wRITTEN
XOTICE 76 THE CERTIRCATE HOLOER NAWED TO TWE LEFY, BUT PAILURE TO 0O SO SHALL
1MPOSE NO QELGATION OR LIABLITY OF ANY KIND UPOK THE INSYRER, T8 AGENTS OR
W(“ﬁ“‘l PN N

e
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FROM

- | ‘ . FAX NO. o Nov. ©5 2881 12:48PM P2
Iy DATE (MM/OOAYY)
ACORD. CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCEs ., | "o
PRODUCER THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISBUED A8 A MATTER OF INFORMATION
OHLY AND CONFERS NO RIQHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE
Walla & Agscziates Ingurance HOLBER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR

3101 UB‘Z'I North
8ebriag FPL 33870
PRone: 8633823131

Fax:863-382-1324

ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.
INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE

[ Nau =0 (INSURERS  AJl Rigk_Underwriters, Ine,
. INSURER S, :
Orangeawood Pools Tne - INSURER C: ANy~
EVon Bash L 33326 | WEURER D QA (IO RNZ.
! T INSURER & N="1] 1(
COYERAGES
TrE 2QUILIES OF INBURANCE LISTCE GELSW HAYE BRRN ISSJED TC TWE NSURZD NAMED ABCVS FOR THE PGLICY PERICGD INICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING
ANY REQUIREMENT. TERM SR CONDMON CF ANY SCRTRACT OR OTHER CCIUMENT WITR ARSPECT TG WHICK TH!IS CERTICATE MAY BN (84,80 GR
MAY PERTAN, THE IRSURANCE APFCROED 8Y TME POLICIES CESCRIBED WEREN 1S SUBJEET TO att THE TERMSE. EXCLUGONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH
PCUGIES. AQOREGATE UNITS SHOWN MAY HAYE SEEX RESUSEY Sy 5a 3 CLAIVS.
ey TYPR OF INGURANCE ] POLICY NUMBER T Ty | Poe i.E’gm' ¥l TS
[ QENEAAL LIARIITY i : EACH OCCURRENCE $300000
Al Xx: msmeuemwwnm% GLP50724 06/28/01 | 06/25/02 ! rreoava@Eiamyonsfie) | 3 Exeluded
CLAIME MADE I X ’ occun | | I MED EX2 (Ayere porsen)y | ¢ Healudad
— ‘ | PERGONLL 8 2DV NIURY | § Bxeludad
- | ! GENERAL AGGREGATE $300000
GEN', AGGRESATE LIMIT aPPLIES FER: | ; PRODUCTS - COMPAOPAGG | £ 300000
: PRO- l 1.
;—E POLCY ; | JECT i L6C !
AUTOMORE & LiARILITY ' | COMBINED SINSLELIMIT | ¢ .
[T anvauro ' ' (€0 gccident)
| au cwnED ALToS ; i { BoDILY INJUSY ¢
|| GORZOULEC AUTOS I | (Pt szon) .
i
|__| Hireoaures : i BODILY INJURY s
|| NONOWNED auTog ) ! {Per sccicent)
1 . ' I
H PROPERYY DAMAGR
| | ; l (P excideri) §
| GARAGE LIRBILITY | ! AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT | §
;| anrauTo !
T a : i OTHER THAN EAACE 1§
: : | AUTO ONLY; AGG | ¢
| excess Lama v ! ! ZACH GCCURRENGE §
. ] DCTUR i oLavs ang ! ' AGGREGATE [}
} ;
: . I s
SEDYCTISLE : ; N
RETENTION & ; .
WORKERS COMPENSATION AND i - IYATO- l ¢
ENPLOYERS LIARILITY ; _%m |
B.L. EADH ACCIDENY $
i : | EL. DISEASE - EA ENPLOYEE! §
. ' T
_— x E &4, BISEASE + POLICY LIAIT | §
i 1
| |
CESCRIPTION OF ovesu‘nonsn.o:.g. QNSNVEN!

CLAS IXCLURIONS ADC2D BY SNDCREENENT/SPECIAL PROWVISIONS
Inatallation of Poole ard Cerviae

CERTIRICATE HOLDER

| N | 4DDmONAL MSURED: WS JRER LoTTER,

CANCELLATION

BREVARD

Brevard Buildirg Code Complian

Bldg h., Suite 1
4725 Judge Fran
Viera PL 32904

03a

Jamiessh Way

8ACULD ANY OF THE ABOVE CESCRIBED POLIGIES ER GANG FLLZ3 MEAQRA THE b RATIO N
CATE YHEREOF. THE I93UING INSLIRER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL 10 pavswrnTan
NOTIGE TO THE CERTIRCATE HOLEER RAUED TO T LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO OG 50 SHALL
IMPOIG YO QELIGATION OR LIABLITY OF ANY KIND UPGK THE INSURER, 78 AGBNTS OR
GUTATVER (N :

¥
8 B

ACORD 268 (7707)

@ACORD CORPCRATION 1988



Nov. B2 2881

B1:44PM P2

FROM : FAX NO. :
MNLWRALY . VEKIPIVAITE Uk LIABILITY INSURANCE atio 00:‘“
o T CERrEArs S R A O BETN
, ON
Austin Ingurance Agency MOLDER THIB CERYWICATE DOES NOT mano EXTEND OR
14380 Prosperity Farms Road ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THME POLICIES IES BELOW.
SuRte 220
[ Paim Beach Gardans FL 33413 INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE
SUALO ORANGEWOQD POOLS INC " insumen s LEGION INSURANCE COMPANY
505 US 27 NORTH :_umu;
I [
AVON PARK FL 33825 o
{vamgng

£ POLICIES OF INSURANCE USY’EDELOWNAV! BEER ISSUEDYO
TEAM OR CONDITION OF

MAY PERTAIN, YEMUWMFO@ED 8Y THE POLICIES ne.s
POLUICIZS. AGGREQATE LINITG SHOWN MAY NAVE BEREN REDUCE

Tﬂl MUREDNAM!DAIOV! POR THE POLICY PRRIDINERCATED. NOTWITHIT,

COVERACKS _ e r———————————e e
TH ANDING
ANY REQUIREMENT, ANY GONTRACT R DOCUMENT R&S!

PEOT TO WHIOH THIE SERTIFICATE MAY BE I8GUED CR

WiTH
mn HEREINIS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONE OF SUCH
O @Y PAID CLAINS.

N oF [nsuRANCE N POLGY | PoLIOY ErPEoTIVE | POLIGY EXT RATON] wurs
’_qgww.uwun | pacw ostungEnce |8
SOMMWERCIAL BEIERAL LIABILTY LFIAR CAMAOR (A o rw) | 3
cumsmace ] oozun | Men 2 ary ane persan) I ¢
- ' | PRASOMAL & ATV DUURY |3
. 1 3
| AR 400 LI APPLES PER: | ZROouETy - oo pvor a0 | 8
AUTCMOBHE LASATY
hmm ‘ma%mmum s
ALS DWNED AUTDS
RTBVLED AuTaS ,?ﬂ?'o‘-':&‘w’?‘” 3
HIRED AUTES ! SR avun
NCN-OWNED AUTRS i ekt 3
i
WAairy | ! [aTo oY -£a scoment s
v syt i i oy RS
i H our annls
j-]a‘mu"D ; ! £ACH OCCURAENES t
agyUR CWI:IILDE . 1 m}g [y
)
:1"””"“ \
! ; s
Imm&g.wm“‘““’ ? | K- AN
R I—
i 40113838 L o4 22 £.1r FAD AN #160.000
i DrASS . EA MP) 100,000
.08 - RXICY
i

QFFICERS EXCLUDED

CEECRIPTION OF OPERATIMGIALOCATINEN ST EZEXCLAUTIOND ADOED 0T ENDORS EMENTIEAECIAL PROYIMGHD

CE ATE HO

L

INAL INS

INRIESR L EPT %

CAN TION

mmcvummmmmmmum

ATE THEREDF, THE ISEUNG (KRN WL SEIZAVOR TO mag. 30

DAYS WRETTIEN

c‘mmmmummnmam. BUP PALURE Y0 DO S0 BWALL
APOSE KO OSUIATION OR UARIUTY OF ANY XBID UPes THE INSURSR, (15 AGENTS OR

ATVER

REPREJENTATVG
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SURVEYOR NOTES:

ALLEN E. BECK SETS A STANDARD MARKER OF A 1/2° RON ROO AND A CAP
MARKED PSM 3690 AT ALL CORNERS. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED HERON,

SAD CORNER 1S SHOWN AS = @ AND NELD SRVEYED ON _ 3 74 -9 7

BASIS-OF BEARINGS/ANGLES BENG THE _ 2 O 77 A

uweo__ (07 29 PER RECORD PLAT.
ABREVIATIONS;

FD. = FOUND ~///= = OVERHEAD UMUTY
R = RADIAL WHN. O = WATER METER

C. = CALCULATED @ = POMER POLE

M = MEASURED uP. B = UNUITY PEDESTAL
() = DEED OR DESCRIPTION © = Wil

UN-R) = UNREADABLE CF = SATELUTE DISH
LR.C. = LRC. € = CENTERUNE

P.C. = LP.C. 4 « DELTA

P.C. = POINT OF CURVATURE L = LENGM

P.T. = POINT OF TANGENCY R = RADUS

P.R.C. = POINT OF REVERSE CURVATURE NaD/T = NAIL AND DISC/TAB
P.C.C. = POINT GF COMPOUND CURVATURE R/W = RICHI-OF -WA
P.C.P. = PERMAMENT CONTROL PONT P = EDGE OF PAVEMENT

Q

./UE. = DRAINAGE &/0R UTUTY EASEMENT

@ = ELECTRIC TRANSFORMER

ALLEN E. BECK DOES NOT GUARANTEE OR ASSUME ANY LIABIUTY FOR ANY
EASEMENT, RIGHT-OF~WAY, SETBACKS, RESERVATION, RESTRICTION .OR

SIMLAR MATTERS NOT SHOWN OR

REFERRED TO ON THE PLAT, OR PHYSICALLY

WISIBLE ON SITE. THIS SURVEY WAS PREPARED WITHOUT BENIFIT OF ABSTRACT
TIILE AND ALL MATTERS OF NMTMLE SHOULD BE REFERRED TO AN ATTORNEY.

THIS SURVEY IS NOT VALID WITHOUT THE SIGNATURE AND THE ORIGINAL RAISED
SEAL OF A FLORIDA UCENSED SURVEYOR AND MAPPER.

JURISDICTIONAL AREAS, WETLANDS, AND UNDERGROUND UTIUTIES, ¥ ANY HAVL
NOT BEEN LOCATED, OTHER THAN SHOWN.

THIS SURVEY IS FOR THE USE OF THE PARTIES SPECIFICALLY CERTAIED TO
HERON, AND NO OTHERS.

FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAPS, THIS PROPERTY LIES IN FLOOD ZONE J

ACCORDING TO THE FEDERAL EMERCENCY MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION (FEMA)
%Iﬂ'

coumunity paneL /28744 099/ O R YATAR 74
BASE ELEVATON_& .0

BOUNDARY SURVEY

CERTIFIED TO:

BM NBor ﬂ" # &SCANMZ,PM‘DM
BARNETT HAJHK ,AL.A.

FIOETITY aIRTIBMAL TITLE b SMRANCE
CamPAnY OF WNEB) ¥ oAN

T oF SealAus PosdT

E. Beok

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE

| HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE BEST OF MY BEUEF THAT

THIS SURVEY IS TRUE AND ACCURATE, AND THIS
URVEY MEETS THE MINIMUM TECHNICAL STANDARDS
OR SURVEYING AS PER CHAPTER 61G17-6 OF THE
A.C. SUBJECT TO ALL NOTES ANC NQTATIONS

SHOWN HERECN.

o p07-77

ALLEN E. BECK P.SM. #3690 DATL

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 27

,BLock — | OF

CASRE H7LC

ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF,
AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK /Z AT
PAGE &7,
RECORDS OF 44774/ COUNTY, FLA.

OF THE PUBLIC

REVISIONS

ALY FaRNEoARDS

_|AEB |/217-77

200 Conl. FaondArres |#EB |17 P8

A0 frWAc SIR/Ey AEB |5 498

00 Towd AEgoRemedrs \AEB |57 78

HOVSE SGuAKE 70TAE = \S, -
DR VE SQUAKE /o7 KE = <
“.\)
S
AV
o>
CAred czo::gcrs
dff/ﬁl T \;f ~ \Pecor Colsmm
r.:..:_: ‘\L 176 16 '(m) /.25 A yr)
i “ S I F7/8°E  (HA) 7735 .\OI )
2 i vy
STRALNES — J0°'D/O.E fecEss i EmeRe l,g-,./e(, Aocsss X, v O A
| | wéo [Pswd EASEMENT | " pesqed N
’
/ ! \ 7 AR \
| . \

(o7 28

F.B.

ALLEN E. BECK
PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYORS

608 SW. BAYSHORE BLVD.

PORT ST. LUCIE, FLORIDA 34983

(407) 340-1432

scae /72 A0 yop no F7- 3387
s¢ L8

pace 38-%0




NOTICE OF PROPOSED PROPERTY TAXES

MARTIN COUNTY TAXING AUTHORITIES
¢/0 100 E. Ocean Blvd., Suite 300

Account Number:

Legal: CASTLE HILL,

Stuart, Florida 34994

4173

LOT 29

*ENRANE R XS XAUTO**S-DIGIT 34996

PERRON,

BRANDON A & ROSEANN L
4 PALAMA WAY

DO NOT PAY

THIS IS NOT A BILL

The taxing authorities which levy property taxes
against your property will soon hold PUBLIC
HEARINGS to adopt budgets and tax rates for the

next year.

The purpose of the PUBLIC HEARINGS is to
receive opinions from the general public and to
answer questions on the proposed tax change
and budget PRIOR TO TAKING FINAL ACTION.

Each taxing authority may AMEND OR ALTER its

STUART, FL 34996-6511 proposals at the hearing.
||I”llIII”IIllllIIHlIIII“IIIIllllll”llll”lllllllllII'I” )
2637410150000029030000
TAXING YOUR PROPERTY YOUR TAXES THIS YEAR A PUBLIC HEARING ON THE PROPOSED YOUR TAXES THIS
AUTHORITY LASTYEAR F HANGE 19 MADE | TAXES AND BUDGET WILL BE HELD: Y MANGE 1S MADE.
County: 1021.59 1032.02 |[Sept 10, 2001 5:05pm Commission 1009.28
.00 .00 |[Meeting Rm. 2401 SE Monterey Rd. .00
Stormwater: .00 .00 .00
Public Schools:
By State Law: 1065.39 1095.36 |Sept 4, 2001 7:00pm School Board 1052.50
By Local Board: 471.08 486.22 |Meeting Room, 500 E Ocean Blvd. 465.36
Sewalls Pt 345.13 355.03 |Sept 11, 2001 6:00pm Town Hall 327.59
.00 .00 |1 South Sewall’s Point R4. .00
Late/Non File .00 .00 .00
Water Mgmt Dist: 108.50 112.20 |Sept 11, 2001 5:15pm Bldg. B-1 104.69
Everglades 18.17 18.79 {3301 Gun Club RdA. West Palm Bch. 17.57
Independent 57.38 71.40 |Includes: Childrens Services, 56.68
Special Dist* FIND .
Voter Approved 99.78 96.04 |County Bonds 96.04
Debt Payment*
Non-Ad Valorem .00 .00 | WATER CONTROL/CONSERVANCY DIST .00
Total Property Tax 3187.02 3267.06 3129.71
COLUMN 1 COLUMN 2 *FOR DETAILS ON INDEPENDENT SPECIAL DISTRICTS AND VOTER COLUMN 3
Real Property APPROVED DEBT, CONTACT YOUR TAX COLLECTOR AT: (561) 288-5595
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR EXPLANATION A A
YOUR PROPERTY VALUE LAST YEAR: MARKET VALUE ASSESSED VALUE EXEMPTIONS TAXABLE VALUE
2000 206745 206745 25000 181745
YOUR PROPERTY VALUE THIS YEAR:
2001 245503 212947 25000 187947

* IF YOU FEEL THE MARKET ASSESSED VALUE OF YOUR PROPERTY IS INACCURATE OR DOES NOT REFLECT FAIR MARKET VALUE, CONTACT YOUR PROPERTY APPRAISER AT:
100 E Ocean Blvd. Suite 300, Stuart, FL 34994 [561) 288-5608

» IF THE PROPERTY APPRAISER'S OFFICE IS UNABLE TO RESOLVE THE MATTER AS TO MARKET VALUE, YOU MAY FILE A PETITION FOR ADJUSTMENT WITH THE VALUE ADJUSTMENT BOARD.
PETITION FORMS ARE AVAILABLE FROM THE COUNTY PROPERTY APPRAISER AND MUST BE FILED ON OR BEFORE ()9 /1372001

*  YOUR FINAL TAX BILL MAY CONTAIN NON-AD VALOREM ASSESSMENTS WHICH MAY NOT BE REFLECTED ON THIS NOTlCé SUCH AS ASSESSMENTS FOR ROADS, FIRE, GARBAGE, LIGHTING,
DRAINAGE, WATER, SEWER, OR OTHER GOVERNMENTAL SERVICES AND FACILITIES WHICH MAY BE LEVIED BY YOUR COUNTY, CITY, OR ANY SPECIAL DISTRICT.



-

TO BE COMPLETED WHEN CONSTRUCTION VALUE EXCEEDS $2500.00 _ @

PERMIT #___° TAXFOLIO #_26=F 7°41-015= 000 ~00270, 2000
STATEOF__Flogied COUNTY OF ____MARTW -

THE UNDERSIGN%:D HEREBY GIVES NOTICE THAT IMPROVEMENT WILL BE MADE TO CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY, AND
IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 713, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION IS PROVIDED IN THIS NO-
TICE OF COMMENCEMENT.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY(INCLUDE STREET ADDRESS IF AVAILABLE): 4 Aatana iay, i smu! T
LOT 29 ,Reollt 05 Caszre Hivs , Perrdoote 13 PE LT, Marha ,-,,.,,.w FEomM

GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF IMPROVEMENT: Tréaovwa Seiimand  Prool
owner.___Eaanvsw 4. fagn{tw 2 R‘Ort‘n.w_/ L. zoe&qd

apDRESS. 4 Pacana LAy, SEear Po::-r?"; rea 2499Y
PHONE# S él-2 £~ 2607 FAX#._ S8 -2 9F- 4910
CONTRACTOR: OR AvbE 009  Poevs , T,

ADDRESS: ,?7-!..? CLouvTH FE\ONA'L HU"[ pp&?'l"’m LVC'-H’.?' f'?ﬂ 3‘!45‘1

PHONE#_S61~,79-2 246 FAX#%"&QB?‘?

o .

SURETY COMPANY(IF ANY) pov€ THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE

FOREGOING Y PAGES IS A TRUE
ADDRESS: ANE-CORRECFSOR-ETHE BR}C“‘“' -
PHONE # FAX #: _MARSHA EWING, CLERK
BOND AMOUNT: — _

DATE 1 1= =07 1
LENDER:___ NovE
ADDRESS:
PHONE #: — FAX #:

PERSONS WITHIN THE STATE QF FLORIDA DESIGNATED BY OWNER UPON WHOM NOTICES OR OTHER DOCUMENTS
MAY BE SERVED AS PROVIDED BY SECTION 713.13(1XA)7., FLORIDA STATUTES:

NAME: Moveg
ADDRESS:
PHONE #: _ FAX #:
-
IN ADDITION TO HIMSELF, OWNER DESIGNATES AMOHC
OF __ TO RECEIVE A COPY OF THE LIENOR'S NOTICE AS PROVIDED IN SECTION
713.13(1XB), FLORIDA STATUTES.
PHONE #: . Fax &
EXPIRATION DATE OF NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT: QCT_21, 2004

IS ONE (1) YEAR FROM THE DATE OF RECORDING UNLESS A DIFFERENT DATE IS SPECIFIED

] st

THE EX.PIRA’I‘IO
ABOVE. -

SIGN&TURE OF OWNE'&———-—-—’
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME THIS A_no!_ DAY OF “ plewbe r
49200} BY_Rnoadon e vieon /
PERSONALLY KNOWN___ &7

ED ID

y I"v!'i'v"‘vv' U"'Iv-vvv:’r!t;-‘
Erheo R — ; y . :

NOTARY SIGNATURE

/data/gmd/bzd/bldg_forms/Noc.aw 12/01/99



TOWN OF SEWALL'’S POINT
One South Sewall's Point Road
Sewall's Point, Florida 34996
(561) 287-2455

CORRECTION NOTICE
ADDRESS: 2 @CQQQV—Q L“C\/Y

I have this day inspected this structure and these premises and-have found
the following violations of the Clty, County, and/or State laws governing

o ()00 [ (\QC&:

~ vord Bowciey
£ Stool ol v o Bk acwc Z1V)

You are hereby notified that no work shall be concealed upon these premises
until the above violations are corrected. When correcti ave been made,
call for an inspection.

DATE: L”L/ \o / o |
/ /

DO NOT REMOVE THI

SPECTOR



‘.

TOWN OF SEWALL’S PO|NT
Bulldmg Department - Inspectlon Log
¢ Qic - ' Page \ of
PERMIT Y | RESULTS NOTES/COMMENTS:A |
ST s R
o & Pq\qukc.»um N
L [Oaue0woed INSPECTORY A - -
PERMIT | OWNER/ADDRESS/CONTR. INSPECTION TYPE RESULTS | NQTES/OQEMMENTS:
%41 MYoLD - 1 vier 116 et Fadoet [0 dlue g
: : -
C 194 0. Spwuc Pt £p o~
N&3 o/ B. INSPECTOR: YA
PERMIT | OWNER/ADDRESS/CONTR. INSPECTION TYPE RESULTS NOTES/C()WEPTS
- , AN 2
SY MuyLotp: TIE et [oplieet
Sy L9Y R, Sonaul PT R). A
N Nlodd - INSPECTOR: - 4
PERM!T | OWNER/ADDRESS/CONTR. INSPECTION TYPE RESULTS NOTES/COMM&S:
P Gevmo _ |evsp TR g
o e os el _ \
el DECAR M) GATE AT RAex. of TENCE: INSPECTOR
PERMIT | OWNER/ADDRESS/CONTR. INSPECTION TYPE RESULTS NOTES/J\MMEBATS
S04 | P Cockue, Sl ot B[R ad ’h.QQod [ TR
ar wiigha.  (Tep3oda,) .
R Ay T INSPECTOR-A)\
—T
PERMIT | OWNER/ADDRESS/CONTR. INSPECTION TYPE RESULTS NOTES/COM@NTS:
INSPECTOR:
PERMIT | OWNER/ADDRESS/CONTR. INSPECTION TYPE RESULTS | NOTES/COMMENTS: "
| INSPECTOR: -

OTHER:




TOWN OF SEWALL'’S POINT .
One South Sewall's Point Road
Sewall's Point, Florida 34996
(561) 287-2455

CORRECTION NOTICE

ADDRESS: 4—(}1Qawa‘ V“O\7/

I have this day inspected this structure and these premises and have found
the following violations of the City, County, and/qr State laws governing

same. () owj—Q E{ \ ‘Q M

Q((Pd\ \]
Copd (gl od wolelled

£ = — .

You are hereby notified that no work shall be concealed upon these premises
until the above violations are corrected. When corrections have been made,
call for an inspection.

DATE: ;{/6 /9 ,
’ SPECTOR
DO NOT REMOVE STAG




Date of Inspectlon

TOWN OF SEWALL’S POINT

Bulldmg Department - Inspectlon Log L
; 2003, Page_l_of

MonXWed al Fn

OWNER/ADDRESS/CONTR.

e RESULTS

NOTESICOMMENTS e

4- Q\Ms [T £

INSPECTION TYPE

PERMIT - | INSPECTION TYPE - g
5063 WINtY . INSUL;GTIDN»A Da\-to_ ‘No'._@la_n ’KA— e
LEXR ' L |N§PECT_Q;;%; T

| PERMIT OWNER/ADDRESS/CONTR B RESULTS | NOTES/COMMENTS:, -

7

INSPECTQb(jZQ[{; "

OfHER:

Orauge gvocd
PERMIT | OWNER/ADDRESS/CONTR. INSPECTION TYPE RESULTS | NOTES/ICOMMENTS:
St | Podhcos Seoale ouly, [PaieD o2 A
@ 72 &AQK(\/ SQJ.»C(“S \&ﬁ7 G ——= Qe '
'{hc/ oo 8T T INSPECTOR:
PERMIT | OWNER/ADDRESS/CONTR, INSPECTION TYPE RESULTS | NOTES/COMMENTS:.
T/ (L] Awokreag DoodTrea  [Peuel
cree 133N Soconlle O, Q4. = o~
) i
— Owme s _ INSPECTOR:K%
PERMIT | OWNER/ADDRESS/CONTR. INSPECTION TYPE RESULTS | NOTES/COMMENTS: -
{3 KT [Prumeme vnooted g gy ) | S
D 61 S. Ruope Rd, BEPM+ CoUMNS- (&8¢ p ) N
Wmehip INSPECTOR: - A__,
PERMIT | OWNER/ADDRESS/CONTR. INSPECTION TYPE RESULTS | NOTES/COMMENTS:
506 FunNT SHERTHING |G od |co o8
@ b PALMETTO DL - - |- : |l 02(01‘.3-.‘0..1«1._‘4{3_;_“4.
PACLE 1 C |NSP’ECTOR:~',‘€(\
PERMIT | OWNER/ADDRESS/CONTR INSPECTION TYPE RESULTS | NOTES/COMMENTS:
sz | memwee  (Frpecr - |VEssed | Cold alea ‘79\
0 |2 CoPplp | éﬁ&me Aed bk fen
| SR mspecmm 5




Date of Inspection: O Mon)(Wed u] Frn‘ , 2001; ?age _]_ ofé .
PERMIT OWNERIADDRESS/CONTR. | 'INSPECTI{)N e RESULTS NOTES/COMMENTS: *
$114 %Q@A’V‘é\f 2L Lea . [Besad l‘L/\o .
N (o) asWhigpant | ()
‘ Gt INSPECTOR)
PERMIT | OWNER/ADDRESS/CONTR. INSPECTIONTYPE | RESULTS yQTES/co‘méNTs B \' :
Say [ Mylacd e QQQ"‘: 6)0‘3%@ (\Qﬂ-@ (0 ’\CO)\«Qf )
YR 4ot Spealis O (1% Lo§H)
~ = 16/Q INSPECTOR%
PERMIT | OWNER/ADDRESS/CONTR. INSPECTION TYPE RESULTS NOTES/crY'ﬁmEhTs. -
5524 | (,AS(OLEI . poet_Sool | Vagad
v (D |1 N tuen 2o ~
RALLA _ __ INSPECTOR&
PERMIT | OWNER/ADDRESS/CONTR. INSPECTION TYPE RESULTS | NOTES/COMMENTS:
%32 MAIT #4y A, Gngonp touete. D |fssed | TAYOVC CondalE
@ 40 S. Lued_aa. | * QLo B Qoo dack
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STATEMENT OF BENEFITS

The applicants recently acquired the subject property. The house located upon this
property was constructed in 1997. The pool, which is the subject matter of the variance request,
was constructed in 2001. The Town file indicates that the current location of the pool was
thoroughly reviewed by the Town and a permit was issued to construct a pool in this location. It
was apparently the belief of the Town official at the time of the issuance of the permit that the
pool was properly located. This situation has existed for more than ten (10) years. The set of
circumstances with respect to this pool are indeed special and unique to this particular property.

In addition, the lot upon which the pool is located is unusually configured in that it is located
between two (2) roadways. If this was a vacant lot, it would receive consideration for a variance
in order to accommodate the two (2) front set-backs.

These special conditions and circumstances result from actions taken more than ten years ago by
parties unrelated in any manner to the applicants. The applicants have only recently acquired
this property.

This application is not intended to, nor does it create a special privilege; this application simply
maintains the status quo.

Requiring the applicant to relocate the pool would work a unique and undue hardship on the
applicant and would work a hardship on the neighborhood.

This request for a variance is to simply maintain the status quo and is clearly the minimum
variance to make possible the reasonable use of the land, including the pool.

Maintaining the status quo is in harmony with the general intent and purpose of the ordinance,

and this variance will not be injurious to the area involved or otherwise detrimental to the public
welfare since it will simply maintain the status quo.
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APPLICATION TO THE TOWN OF SEWALL'S POINT
BOARD OF ZONING ADJUSTMENT

We, Christopher C. Gumm and Vanessa V. Gumm, his wife of 4 Palama Way,
Sewall’s Point, FL. 34996, do hereby make application to the Town of Sewall's Point Board of
Zoning Adjustment regarding the following property in Sewall's Point, legally described as:

LOT 29, CASTLE HILL, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF,
RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 12, PAGE 89, MARTIN COUNTY,
FLORIDA PUBLIC RECORDS

for the purpose of : To obtain the variance described in Exhibit “A”.
Variance

To authorize upon appeal such variance from the terms of the zoning ordinance as will
not be contrary to the public interest when, owing to special conditions, a literal enforcement
of the provisions of the zoning ordinance would result in unnecessary and undue hardship.

In order to authorize a variance, an application must be submitted and a public hearing
must be held which demonstrates to the satisfaction of the Board of Zoning Adjustment that
the following six criteria, as contained in the Code of the Town of Sewall's Point, have been
met:

1. That special conditions and circumstances exist which are Iieculiar to the land, structure
or building involved and which are not applicable to other lands, structures, or
buildings in the same zoning district.

The applicants recently acquired the subject property. The house located upon this
property was constructed in 1997. In 2001, the pool, which is the subject matter of
this variance application, was constructed. In reviewing the Town files on this
property, it is apparent that the Town approved the pool in its current location. The
plans on file with the Town show that the pool was intended to be located twenty-
eight (28°) feet from the easterly boundary line adjacent to North Sewall’s Point
Road. The current survey of the property, copy attached, shows that the pool is
located 28.77 feet from the easterly boundary line. The Town’s building official at
that time, Gene Simmons, was well-known in the community for strictly enforcing all
of the Town Code and, specifically, the Town set-back requirements. One can only
assume that Mr. Simmons either considered that this lot was not a corner lot, as
defined by the Town Code, or Tract G (shown on the survey incorrectly as Tract 6)
was an intervening tract of land separating this lot from north Sewall’s Point and
thereby considered that this lot did not abut North Sewall’s Point Road. Regardless
of the cause and regardless of the reason, the location of this pool was fully approved
by the Town of Sewall’s Point and there have been no objections in more than ten

(10) years.



2. That the special conditions and circumstances do not result from the actions of the
applicant.

These special conditions and circumstances result from actions taken more than ten
Yyears ago by prior property owners and the Town. The applicants have only recently
acquired this property.

3. That granting the variance requested will not confer on the applicant any special
privilege that is denied by this ordinance to other lands, buildings or structures in the
same zoning district

This application is not intended to, nor does it create, a special privilege; this
- application simply maintains the status quo.

4. That literal interpretation of the provisions of the ordinance would deprive the applicant
of rights commonly enjoyed by other properties in the same zoning district under the
terms of the ordinance and would work unnecessary and undue hardship on the
applicant.

The purpose of this application is simply to maintain the status quo. Requiring the
applicants to bring this pool into compliance with the set-backs would work a unique
and undue hardship on the applicants and work a hardship on the neighborhood.

5. That the variance granted is the minimum variance that will make possible the
reasonable use of the land, building or structure.

This request for a variance is simply to maintain the status quo and is clearly the
minimum variance that will make possible the reasonable use of the land, buildings
and this structure.

6. That the grant of the variance will be in harmony with the general intent and purpose of
the ordinance and that such variance will not be injurious to the area involved or
otherwise detrimental to the public welfare.

Maintaining the status quo of in excess of ten years is in harmony with the general
intent and purpose of the ordinance, and this variance will not be injurious to the
area involved or otherwise detrimental to the public welfare since it will simply
maintain the status quo.

In granting any variance, the Board of Adjustment may prescribe appropriate conditions
and safeguards in conformity with this ordinance. Violation of such conditions and safeguards,
when made a part of the terms under which the variance is granted, shall be deemed a violation
of the ordinance.

The Board of Adjustment may prescribe a reasonable time limit within which the action



for which the variance is required shall be begun or completed or both.

No non-conforming use of the neighboring lands, structures or buildings in the same
district and no permitted use of lands, structures or buildings in other districts shall be
considered for the issuance of a variance.

The Town shall post Notice of Public Hearing on the property for which the variance is
sought and upon the Town Hall bulletin board at least 15 days prior to the date of the hearing.
The Town will also see to the publication of the Notice of Hearing in a newspaper of general
circulation printed in Martin County, Florida, at least fifteen (15) days prior to the date of the
public hearing. All costs thereby incurred by the Town shall be reimbursed to the Town by the
applicant, or charged against the applicant's cost deposit. The Applicant, at his expense, must
send Notice to property owners of record within 300 feet of the subject property in accordance
with the guidelines attached, to be mailed by certified mail, return receipt requested, no later
than FIFTEEN (15) DAYS PRIOR TO THE DATE OF THE HEARING.

CERTIFICATION

The Applicant hereby certifies that the information which he/she has provided on and together
with this application is correct and accurate to the best of his/her knowledge and belief. The
Applicant also certifies that existing deed restrictions or covenants on this property will be
adhered to and that if this request is granted, all necessary permits will be obtained and that all
orders, resolutions, codes, conditions, rules, regulations and ordinances pertaining to the use of
the above-described property will be complied with. The Applicant further certifies that he/she
has read all of the above and the Guide to Preparation of Application for Board of Zoning
Adjustment and will comply therewith, understanding that failure to do so may result in a
denial of the request or administrative dismissal of the application.

E N
Dated this ﬂ? 59 day o,f_J\une, 2013

C ' A

Christopher C. Gumm S~—

Vanessa V. Gumm, his wife
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EXHIBIT “A”

SETBACK REQUIRED BY SECTION 82-274 SETBACKS
OF THE TOWN CODE
Structure Required Actual Variance
POOL 35’ 28.77 6.23°




Integrity. Dedication. Solutions. . _

June 26, 2013

VIA HAND-DELIVERY

Town of Sewall's Point (:
One Sewall's Point Road (> MELBY pa.

Sewall’s Point, FL 34996 Attorneys at Law

Re: Christopher C. Gumm and Vanessa V. Gumm, his w

4 Palama Way, Sewall’s Point, FL 34996 — Variance Application Terence P. McCarthy”

Robert P. Summers *

‘ A Noel A. Bobko
Ladies and Gentlemen: Steven J. Wood **

. , Kenneth A. Norman

With regards tc the above-referenced matter, enclosed please find the following: Kathryn C. Bass
Nicola J. Boone Melby ***

1. Original and nine (9) copies of the Application to the Town of Sewall's Owen Schultz

Point Board of Zoning Adjustment; Michael J. McNicholas ***

Rene S. losco

2. Original and nine (9) copies of our trust check number 78973 made _
Margaret E. Wood

payable to the Town of Sewall's Point in the amount of $1,075.00 in payment of the
filing fee of $75.00 and the cost deposit of $1,000.00;

Patricia [. Taylor 11

3. Originai and nine (9) copies of Statement of Bénefits;
*Board Certified
. T 10 . £ th ded W D . Real Estate Lawyer
4. en (10) copies of the recorde arranty Deed; »*Board Certified Wil
Trusts & Estates Lawyer
5. Ten (10) original signed and seaied surveys, prepared by AliState ***Board Certified
' Elder Law Lawyer

Surveying and identified as File Number GUM.VA.05-13; ) o
’ ***Certified Circuit
Civil Mediator

0. Ten (10) reduced photocopies of the recorded Plat of Castle Hill; and ttRetired

7. Original and nine (9) copies of the certified list of property owners of
record within 300" of the real property.

In follow-up with my telephone conversation recently with the Town Clerk, the Town
will take care of posting the sign. If this is not the case, please let me know as soon
as possible. Should you need further information or documentation, please do not
hesitate to call or write.

Very truly yours,

yﬁmwﬁ

Donna Dempsey, FRP

Legal Assistant to: Terence P. McCarthy
dad@mccarthysummers.com

Enclosures ’

/s )
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Tbis Document Prepared By and Return to: NARTIN COUHTY CLERK
Christopher J. Twohey, P.A. DEED DOC TAX $3,395.00
844 East Ocean Blvd. Ste A

Stuart FL 34984

(772) 221-8013

Pareel ID Number: 26-37-41-015-000-00290.30000

Warranty Deed

This Indenture, Made this  14th day of June y 2013 AD., Between
Brandon A. Perron, a married man and Roseann L. Perron, a single woman, formerly husband and wife*

of the County of Martin ) s State of Florida , grantors, and
Christopher C. Gumm and Vanessa V. Gumm, husband and wife '

whosc address is: 4 Palama Way, Stuart, FL 34996

of the County of Martin , State of Florida , grantees.
Witnesseth  that the GRANTORS, for and in consideration of the sum of
TEN DOLLARS ($10) DOLLARS,
and other good and valusble consideration to GRANTORS in hand paid by GRANTEES, the receipt whercof is hereby acknowd dged, have
granted, bargained and sold to the said GRANTEES and GRANTEES' heirs, successors and assigns forever, the following described land, situate,
lying and being in the County of  Martin State of Florida - 10 wit:

Lot 29, CASTLE HILL, according to the Plat thereof, as recorded in Plat Book 12, Page 89, Public Records of Martin
County, Florida.

SUBJECT TO:

1. Taxes for the year 2013, and all subsequent years

2. Zoning restrictions, prohibitions and other requirements imposed by govermental authority;
3. Restrictions and matters appearing on the Plat or otherwise common to the subdivision; and
4. Public utility easements of record, if any.

The property herein conveyed DOES NOT constitute the HOMESTEAD property of the Grantor, Brandon
A. Perron. The Grantor's HOMESTEAD address is 416 SE Balboa St., Ste. 2, Stuart, FL 34994,

Final Judgment of Dissolution of Marriage recorded at O.R. Book 607, Page 187, Public Records of Okeechobee County,
Florida.

and the grantors do hereby fully warmrent the title to said land, and will defend the same egninst lawful cfaims of all persons whomsocver.
In Witness Whereof, the grantors have hereunto set their hands and seals the day and year first above written,

Signed, sealed and delivered in our presence:
athd it G0 0 AN -

Printed Name: A[tdhbeos T-(o 0 D Brandon A. Perron

Witness / P%dmwm, FL 34994
i i (Seal)

Printed Name: Aﬂﬂdﬂ Q. Jordan “Roseann L. Perrod
Witness [ 4 P.O. Address: 4 Patama Way, Stuart, FL 34996
STATE OF  Florida : ’4
COUNTY OF Martin
The foregoing i was acknowledged before me this day of June s 2013 by

Brandon A. Petron, a married man and Roseann L. Perron, a single woman

who are personally known to me or who have produced their Florida driver's license as ideng

ﬁ; Fip, RO oE 207132 Printed Name:
SR Cummmsﬂmﬂ 2,206 Notary Public
A ‘Bonced Thry Troy Pl insurance 800-388-10%0 My Commission Expires: ’) I;’?/‘ e

Laser Genesated by © Display Synemma, Inc, 2013 (36)) 763-5358 Form FLWD-1

Book2658/Page1715 CFN#2401197 Page 1 of 1



DATE : 05/22/13 FILE NUMBER: GUM.VA.05-13

PROPERTY ADDRESS : 4 PALAMA WAY SEWALLS POINT, FL 34996

CERTIFICATIONS :

LEGAL DESCRIPTION :

SECTION: 26-3741

COUNTY : MARTIN

CHRISTOPHER C & VANESSA V GUMM
CHRISTOPHER J TWOHEY, P.A.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. ISAOA/ATIMA

OLD REPUBLIC NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE CO.

LOT 29, CASTLE HILL, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 12, PAGE 88,
MARTIN COUNTY, FLORIDA, PUBLIC RECORDS.

FLOOD INFORMATION:

COMMUNITY NUMBER: 120164
PANEL NUMBER: 0154

DATE OF INDEX: 10-04-2002
FLOOD ZONE: AE

SUFFIX: F

BASE FLOOD ELEV: g0

\

PavavaN

LEGEND & ABBREVIATIONS:

GENERAL NOTES:

CORNER NOT ACCESSIBLE
CONCRETE

DELTA (CENTRAL ANGLE)
-DRAINAGE EASEMENT

SURVEYOR'S IDENTIFICATION

CHATTAHOOCHIE, EPOXY-STONE

LENGTH

LIMITED ACCESS NT

@ SPECIFIES POINT OF INTEREST
SPECIFIES POINT OF INTEREST

QR CODE

OVERHEAD CABLES(OH)
mmvtcm.omus FENCE (PVCF)
WIRE OR CHAIN LINK FENCE (CLF)
WOOD FENCE (WF)

#
METAL FENCE (MF)
———
MASONRY OR CONCRETE BLOCK WALL

CONCRETE
A A
OVERHANG(O/H) OR ROOF
Pl
COMMUNICATIONS BOX
CATCH BASIN
SEWER MANHOLE
UTILITY POLE (UP}
LIGHT POLE (LP)
WATER METER (WM)
UTILITY ANCHOR
FIRE HYDRANT (FH)
CENTER LINE
PROPERTY LINE
WATER VALUE / CLEANOUT
CABLE BOX (CA.TV.)
ELEVATRIC METER (EM)

m ELECTRIC BOX (FPL)

& HANDICAP PARKING (HCP)

@ZZZZ2 PLANTER OR PLANTED

f ELEVATION MARKER
@ TREE ( SIZE/ TYPE)

% TREE (SIZE/TYPE)
% TREE ({ SIZE/ TYPE )
&% TREE (SIZE/ TYPE )

BR®~ <=t @E®

THIS IS A COPYRIGHT DOCUMENT CONTAINING PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

AND IS NOT WARRANTED BY ALLSTATE SURVEYING, LLC. OR THE SIGNING

SURVEYOR WHEN COPIED BY OTHERS.

UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN HEREON, THE FOLLOWING NOTES APPLY:

* RECORD AND MEASURED CALLS ARE IN SUBSTANTIAL AGREEMENT AND POINTS
ARE WITHIN 0.10' POSITIONAL TOLERANCE.

* THE LANDS SHOWN HEREON WERE NOT ABSTRACTED FOR EASEMENTS OR OTHER
RECORDED ENCUMBRANCES NOT SHOWN ON THE PLAT AND THE SAME, IF ANY
MAY NOT BE SHOWN ON THIS SKETCH.

UNDERGROUND PORTIONS OF FOOTINGS, FOUNDATIONS OR OTHER IMPROVEMENTS
WERE NOT LOCATED. '

ELEVATIONS ARE BASED ON NATIONAL GEODETIC VERTICAL DATUM. (FLOOD ZONES:
"B", °C", "D" & "X ARE NOT IN DESIGNATED FLOOD HAZARD ZONE AREA.

FENCE TIES ARE TO THE CENTERLINE OF THE FENCE. FENCE OWNERSHIP NOT
DETERMINED BY THIS OFFICE.

* WALL TIES ARE TO THE FACE OF THE WALL.

* BASIS OF BEARINGS, IF ANY, ARE ASSUMED PER PLAT AND/OR LEGAL DESCRIPTION.
THIS SURVEY HAS BEEN PREPARED FOR THE EXCLUSIVE PURPOSE FOR USE AS AN
AID IN OBTAINING TITLE INSURANCE ON THE HEREON DESCRIBED PROPERTY.

NO ADDITIONAL WARRANTIES ARE HEREBY EXTENDED.
THIS SURVEY IS VALID IN ACCORDANCE WITH F.S. 627.7842 FOR A PERIOD OF 90 DAYS
FROM THE DATE OF CERTIFICATION.

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS SKETCH OF SURVEY
WAS MADE UNDER MY RESPONSIBLE CHARGE
AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF
SAID SURVEY MEETS THE MINIMUM TECHNICAL
STANDARDS SET FORTH BY THE FLORIDA BOARD
OF PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYORS IN CHAPTER
5J-17 FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE FURTHER ,
THIS DOCUMENT IS ELECTRONICALLY SIGNED AND
SEALED PURSUANT TO SECTION 472.027, OF THE
FLORIDA STATUTES AND CHAPTER 5§J-17 OF THE
BILL HENRY HYATT, JR

FLORIDA ADMINISTRATION CODE.
PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR

FIELD DATE:  05/16/13

() 2013
STATE OF FLORIDA LICENSE NUMBER: 4636 SIGNED DATE: 05/22/13

$ AllState Surveying
/ N\

State of the Art Land Surveying & Mapping
www AliStatesurveyors.com

PAGE 10f2

FILE NUMBER: GUM.VA.05-13

1844 N NOB HILL ROAD #429
SUNRISE, FLORIDA 33322

PHONE: (888) 569-0480
FAX: (888) 5694590




BOUNDARY SURVEY

7.5 DU, ACCESS &

jCH
F. NAIL/DISC
PLS# 4049

N 89°29'17" W 127.37" (M)
N 89°32'18" W 127.35' (P)

LOT 28 |

TRACT C
©

A=110"11'46" R=45.00' A=86.55'
CH=73.81(P) CH=73.85'(M)

@

A=03'38'10" R=1193.51" A=75.74
CH=75.73(P) CH=75.84'(M)

SCALE: 1" = 40"

FILE NUMBER: GUM.VA.05-13 WWW.ALLSTATESURVEYORS.COM PAGE 2 OF 2




LEQAL DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY
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"CASTLE HILL

TOWN OF SEWALL'S POINT
MARTIN COUNTY, FLORI|DA
LYING IN GOVERNMENT LOTS 4 & 5, SECTION 26,

TOWNSHIP 37 SOUTH, RANGE 41 EAST AND
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1 ° ARG STLEE: : .
ni‘[ﬁ;ﬁi\ﬂﬂ\ﬁ\ﬁﬁfﬁ _. CLE?'!g:((JﬁF_%p}% J-h;.‘éoum geCO‘lDEU & VERIF |ng
16880 S.E. Pt. St. Lucle Bivd ARVINCO.. 7L |
PortSt. Lucle, FL 34852 01226899 T
Grauntee 1 TIN:,
o DOC-OEED ! 361,190

DOC-MTY & e MAATIN COUNT'
. DOS-ASM § e CLEAK O CONRT'
' TR TSN ) %o&
WARRANTY DEED

THIS WARRANTY DEED, made this _;5-)'_% of March, 1997,

By: PAUL L. MADDOCK, JR. and BESSEMER TRUST COMPANY OF FLORIDA, as Co-
Trustees of the Marital Trust under the Will of Paul L. Maddock, dated Junc 7, 1985,
whose mailing address is 375 South County Road, Palm Beach, Florida 33480
(collectively, "Grantor™),

To: BRANDON A. PERRON and ROSEANN L. PERRON, husband and wife, whose mailing

address is 2142 S.E. Bowie Street, Port St. Lucie, Florida 34952 ("Grantec").
WITNESSETH:

THAT GRANTOR, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten ($10.00) Dollars and other
good and valuable considerations to it in hand paid by Grantec, the receipt whereof is hereby
acknowledged, by these presents does grant, bargain, sell, alien, remise, release, convey and
confirm unto the Grantee and the beirs, executors, administrators, personal representatives,
successors and assigns of Grantee, the following real property, sitoate, lying and being in the
County of Martin, State of Florida, particularly described as follows:

Lot 29, CASTLE HILL, according to the Plat thereof, recorded in
Plat Book 12, Page 89, Martin County, Florida, public records.

This conveyance is made subject to the following:

1. All of the terms, provisions, covenants, conditions, rights, privileges, obligations,
easements and liens set forth and contained in the Declaration of Covenants and
Restrictions for Castle Hill, the Articles of Incorporation and By-Laws of Castle Hill
Homeowners Association, Inc., the Design Guidelines for Castle Hill and the hereinabove
described Plat of Castle Hill, all collectively referred to as the "Homeowners Documents®,
and any instruments referred to therein, and any amendments thereto;

2. Applicable zoning regulations and ordinances;

3. Real estate taxes for the current year and subsequent years;

4, Any and all other covenants, conditions, restrictions, reservations and casements of
record, if any, which may now affcct the aforedescribed property, which reference shall
not operate to reimpose the same.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD thc same in fee simple forever.

AND GRANTOR HEREBY COVENANTS with Grantee that it is lawfully seized of said .

land in fee simple; that it has good right and lawful authority to sell and convey said land; that
it hereby fully warrants the title to said land and will defend the same against the lawful claims
of all persons whomsoever.

GRANTEE, BY ACCEPTANCE HEREOF, expressly acknowledges, assumes and
agrees to be bound by and to comply with all of the covenants, terms, conditions and provisions
set forth and contained in the aforedescribed Homeowners Documents, including, but not limited

91037/60016594.00045 Page 1

This tostrumert prepared by: .
AVRON C. RIFKIN, Esq., Gunster, Yoakicy, Vaides-Faull & Stewart, P.A., 800 S, B, Monterey Commons Blvd,, Suite 200, Stuart Flarids 34996

ORBKI 228 pg2224
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to the obligation of Grantee to make paymeﬁl of assessments thereunder and the lien rights upon
the Lot as security for the payment thereof,

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, Grantor has caused these presents to be executed the day and
year first above written,

Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of: )

ﬁﬂlﬂa’a <7)/ légu/m %ﬂfﬂ‘%//wﬁ({;%f

[Priced Witness Name)___ Paul L. Madddck, Jr., Co-Trusiee of the

Marital Trust under the Will of Paul L.
. Maddock, dated June 7, 1985
Y \Waday
(Primed Witess Name]_Shyr Gy 9 Whiling

BESSEMER TRUST COMPANY OF
FLORIDA, Co-Trustce of the Marital Trust
under the Will of Paul L. Maddock, dated
June 7, 1985

[Printed Witness Name (y"o . Q/ / !! é!
y: o a4 1 2

Z [Pdn:gﬂ ) Takes (. M :
itie] n+ = p s

= VY /tf»:ot"u.—

[Printed Witness Nashe) G £ VESE
STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT was acknowledged before me this .Qr,_z_ day of
February, 1997, by Paul L. Maddock, Jr., Co-Trustee of the Marital Trust under the Will of Paul
L. Maddock, dated June 7, 1985, who p(j is personally known to me, or [ ] has produced a
Florida Driver’s License as identification.

[Notarial Seal) Notary Public, Stal
SEAL | i N 1
CTen [Pristed Notary Namc

“PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA
COMMISSION NO. CC308581

MY COMMISSION EXP. AUG. 12,1997

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

A
BRENDA L SHEWA

My Commission

s THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT was acknowledged before me this _3 €& day of
&%&,. 1997, by e, 1, asSe S 4\ Yend of BESSEMER TRUST
COMPANY OF FLORIDA, Co-Trustee of the Marital Trust under the Will of Paul L. Maddock,
dated June 7, 1985, who [ +{ is personally known to me, erf{—}hes produced a Florida Driver's
License as identification.

(Notarial Seal) %my Public, State of Florida

80189.01 Page2
Thiy instrument prepared by:
AVRON C. RIFKIN, Esq., Gunaer, Youkicy, Valdes-Pauli& Stewar, P.A., 800 S. B, Momerey Comunons Bivd., Sulte 200, Stuart Florida 34996

1denane. £ Colamen.

ORBKI 228 pg2225
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LUNSLIEK, YOAKLEY

Accepted by tees:

N

O\ WsSTRAUNL.

- £y "z
{Pringsd Wimess Nawo) Susan\0. |Meitne B ON A. PERRON
: 1)
oty A
RGSEANN L. PERRON
STATE OF FLORIDA X y o
COUNTY OF MARTIN S oA e e |
THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT was & before me this _ﬂ:%, of
March, 1997, by BRANDON A. PERRON and RO, L. PERRON, husbapd and wife,
who [ ] are personally known to me, or |{ bave produced Florida drivers licepses as
denification.
WA
[Notarial Seal} Notary Public, State of
{Printed Nowry Numnc], Susan D. Mei ‘er
My Commission Exp A o

NOTARY. PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA
COMMISSION NO. CC31308
MY COMMISSION EXP. SEPT 6,197

ORBKI 228 pP62226

DOL54/60016594.00041 : Page 3
This iesyument prepared by:
e e ety AL 4l Seithes Ualden Omd] § Gomwent DA A0N S. E Montersy Commoos Divd., Suilc 200, Sart Florids 24996




Town of Sewalls Point
1 S. Sewalls Point Rd.
Stuart FL 34996

Judy Viny (Tr)
22 Castle Hill Way
Stuart FL 34996

Catherine G. & Christopher B.
Bailey

3 Palama Way

Stuart FL 34996

Glenn Fidje
Cuculic Gayla

936 Winward Way
Westin FL 33327

Joseph P. & Julie M. Grimes
15 Castle Hill Way
Stuart FL 34996

Bruno & Dorothy E. Szymanski
118 N. Sewalls Point Rd.
Stuart FL. 34996-6502

Terra Partners LLC
19 Palmetto Dr.
Stuart FL. 34996

Anthony Cicoria
126 N. Sewalls Point Rd.
Stuart FL 34996-6335

City of Stuart
121 Flagler Ave.
Stuart FL 34994

Tobey E. Williams Jr.
1433 SE Riverside Dr.
Stuart FL 34996

Sean E. & Shannon M. Mann (Tr)

5 Palama Way
Stuart FL 34996

Timothy & Jeanette Ann Higgins
1266 Pine Siskin Dr.
Punta Gorda FL 33950

Daniel & Martha Zotta
23 Castle Hill Way
Stuart FL 34997

Catherine G. & Christopher B.
Bailey

3 Palama Way

Stuart FL 34996

Joseph A. & Diane L.. Guerriero
130 N. Sewalls Point Rd.
Stuart FL 34996

Pasquale G. Zarro
124 N. Sewalls Point Rd.
Stuart FL 34996

Castle Hill Property Owners Assoc.

2061 Indian River Blvd.

* Vero Beach FL 32963

Jeffrey C. & Martha Bruner
1 Palama Way
Stuart FL. 34996

Daniel J. & Elizabeth H.
Wilberding

2 Palama Way

Stuart FL 34996

Walter G. & Sarah W. Woods
32 Castle Hill Way
Stuart FIL 34996

Robert M. & Susan J.
Dermarkarian

19 Castle Hill Way
Stuart FL. 34996

Peter Freudenberg &
Stephanie Flicker

115 N. Sewalls Point Rd.
Stuart FL 34996

Lincoln Trust Company
10175 S. Ocean Dr.
Jensen Beach FL. 34957

Meena Ashok Joshi (Tr)
202 Coconut Key Dr.
West Palm Beach FIL 33418



‘ Martin County, Florida<br>Laurel Kelly, C.F.A Page 1 of 1

Martin County, Florida

e o generated on 6/19/2013 2:27:10 PM EDT
Laurel Kelly, C.F.A g / :
Summary
. Market Total Website
Parcel ID Account # Unit Address Value Updated

386%2i1 -0_1 5-000- 4141 UNASSIGNED, SEWALL'S POINT $0 6/15/2013

Owner Information

Owner(Current) CASTLE HILL PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCIAT
Owner/Mail Address 2061 INDIAN RIVER BLVD
VERO BEACH FL 32963
Sale Date 1/13/2011
Document Book/Page 2497 2074
Document No. 2254736
Sale Price 100

Location/Description
Account # 4141

Map Page No.
Tax District 2200 Legal Description CASTLE HILL, TRACT C
Parcel Address UNASSIGNED, SEWALL'S POINT (SURFACE WATER
Acres 1810 MANAGEMENT COMMON

AREA) PI# 26-37-41-015-
000-00003-10000

Parcel Type

Use Code 9509 HmOwnNoVal RVRSLAKES RES
Neighborhood 36910 Common areas - County wide

Assessment Information
Market Land Value

Market Improvement Value
Market Total Value $0

http://fl-martin-appraiser.governmax.com/propertymax/GRM/tab_parcel_v1002.asp?Print...  6/19/2013



restige title agency, INC.

736 colorado avenue, suite o, stuart, florida 34994 . phone: (772) 283-5590 fox: (772) 283-5699 email: ptatitle@belisouth.net

June 19, 2013

Ownership Search

Prepared For: McCarthy, Summers, Bobko, Wood, Norman, Bass & Taylor, P.A.

We hereby certify that a search has been made of the Martin County Property Appraiser's records
regarding a 300 foot area surrounding the following described parcel of land:

Legal description set forth in that certain deed recorded in O.R. Book 1228, Page
2224, Public Records of Martin County, Florida.

TAX ID: 26-37-41-015-000-00290-3-0000
OWNER: Brandon A. Perron & Roseann L. Perron

ADDRESS: 4 Palama Way
Stuart FL 34996

The apparent property owners of land surrounding the above referenced property are as follows:
(See attached).

K0 ROg Hrok

Karen Rae Hyche
President



restige titie agency, INC.

736 colorado avenue, suite a, stuart, florida 34994 . phone: (772) 983-5590 fax: (772) 283-5699 email: ptatitle@bellsouth.net

OWNERSHIP REPORT
SEARCH NO. P13-10,551/KRH

THE ATTACHED REPORT IS ISSUED TO McCARTHY, SUMMERS, BOBKO, WOOD, NORMAN, BASS
& TAYLOR, P.A.. THE ATTACHED REPORT MAY NOT BE RELIED ON BY ANY OTHER PARTY. NO
LIABILITY IS ASSUMED BY OLD REPUBLIC NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY FOR ANY
UNAUTHORIZED USE OR RELIANCE. THIS OWNERSHIP REPORT IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO FLORIDA
STATUTE SECTION 627.7843 AND LIABILITY HEREUNDER FOR INCORRECT INFORMATION IS
LIMITED TO THE SUM OF $1,000.00.

The attached Report prepared in accordance with the instructions given by the user named above
includes a listing of the owner(s) of a 300 foot area surrounding subject property. It is the
responsibility of the party named above to verify receipt of each document listed. If a copy of any
documentlistedis notreceived, the office issuing this Report must be contacted immediately. This
Report does not include easements, restrictions, notices or other documents not listed above.

This Report does not insure or guarantee the validity or sufficiency of any document attached nor
isitto be considered a title insurance policy, an opinion of title, a guarantee of title or as any other
form of guarantee or warranty of title. This Report shall not be used for the issuance of any title
insurance policy or form.

Use of the term "Report" herein refers to this Ownership Report and the documents attached
hereto.

The land referred to herein is described as follows:

Legal description set forth in that certain deed recorded in O.R. Book 1228, Page
2224, Public Records of Martin County, Florida.

PRESTIGE TITLE AGENCY, INC.
736 Colorado Ave. Ste. A
Stuart FL 34994

o LN ROL Vread,

Karen Rae Hyche
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Martin County, Florida
Laurel Kelly, C.F.A

artin County, Florida<br>Laurel Kelly, C.F.A

Page 1 of 1

generated on 6/19/2013 2:04:45 PM EDT

Market Total Value $454,520

SUbjLCk  proper

Summary
Parcel ID Account#  Unit Address Jarket Total ‘L’,V:g:t';z
gg'gog -015-000- 4473 4 PALAMA WAY, SEWALL'S POINT $454520  6/15/2013
Owner Information
Owner(Current) PERRON BRANDON A & ROSEANN L
Owner/Mail Address 4 PALAMA WAY
STUART FL 34996
Sale Date 3/3/1997
Document Book/Page 1228 2224
Document No.
Sale Price 51700
Location/Description
Account # 4173 Map Page No. SP-01
Tax District 2200 Legal Description ~ CASTLE HILL, LOT 29
Parcel Address 4 PALAMA WAY, SEWALL'S POINT
Acres .5090
Parcel Type
Use Code 0100 Single Family
Neighborhood 120900 Sewall's Lndg/Castle Hill
Assessment Information
Market Land Value $202,500
Market Improvement Value $252,020

http://fl-martin-appraiser.governmax.com/propertymax/GRM/tab_parcel_v1002.asp?Print...  6/19/2013



_Martin County, Florida<br>Laurel Kelly, C.F.A Page 1 of 1

Martin County, Florida

. N generated on 6/19/2013 2:28:54 PM EDT
Laurel Kelly, C.F.A J / °

Summary
Parcel ID Account # Unit Address \I\;l:'Lk:t Total :’Jv:::t';z
ggﬂﬂ -015-000- 446 22 CASTLE HILL WY, STUART $1.394,300 6/15/2013
Owner Information
Owner(Current) VINY JUDY (TR)
Owner/Mail Address 22 CASTLE HILL WAY
STUART FL 34996
Sale Date 5/14/2009
Document Book/Page 2393 0635
Document No. 2149489
Sale Price 100
Location/Description
Account # 4168 Map Page No. SP-01
Tax District 2200 Legal Description CASTLE HILL, LOT 24 Pl#
Parcel Address 22 CASTLE HILL WY, STUART 26-37-41-015-000-00240-
40000
Acres 6470

Parcel Type

Use Code 0100 Single Family
Neighborhood 193195 S. SEWALL'S PT ST.LUCIE RVR

Assessment Information

Market Land Value $901,550
Market Improvement Value $492,750
Market Total Value $1,394,300

http://fl-martin-appraiser.governmax.com/propertymax/GRM/tab_parcel_v1002.asp?Print...  6/19/2013



. Martin County, Florida<br>Laurel Kelly, C.F.A Page 1 of 1

Martin County, Florida

o - - gencrated on 6/19/2013 2:29:07 PAM EDT
Laurel Kelly, C.F.A g /19/2013 2:29
Summary
) . . Market Total Website
Parcel ID Account # Unit Address Value Updated
3853570'_411 -015-000- 44gg CASTLE HILL WY, SEWALL'S POINT  $213,750  6/15/2013
Owner Information
Owner(Current) WILLIAMS TOBEY E JR
Owner/Mail Address 1433 SE RIVERSIDE DR
STUART FL 34996
Sale Date 11/26/2012
Document Book/Page 2614 2201
Document No. 2363650
Sale Price 405000
Location/Description
Account # 4169

Map Page No. SP-01

Tax District 2200 Legal Description CASTLE HILL, LOT 25 PI#

Parcel Address CASTLE HILL WY, SEWALL'S POINT 26-37-41-015-000-00250-
Acres 6630 10000
Parcel Type
Use Code 0000 Vacant Residential
Neighborhood 120900 Sewall's Lndg/Castle Hill

Assessment Information

Market Land Value $213,750
Market Improvement Value
Market Total Value '$213,750

http://fl-martin-appraiser.governmax.com/propertymax/GRM/tab_parcel_v1002.asp?Print...  6/19/2013



’ Martin County, Florida<br>Laurel Kelly, C.F.A

Martin County, Florida
Laurel Kelly, C.F.A

Page 1 of 1

generated on 6/19/2013 2:29:19 PAT EDT

Summary
Parcel ID Account # Unit Address \n;I:;uk:t Total YJV::;;;
88‘2%7011'015'000' 4170 1 PALAMA WY, SEWALL'S POINT $769.240  6/15/2013
Owner Information
Owner(Current) BRUNER JEFFREY C & MARTHA
Owner/Mail Address 1 PALAMA WAY
STUART FL 34996
Sale Date 9/18/2012
Document Book/Page 2602 0015
Document No. 2352340
Sale Price 824000
L.ocation/Description
Account # 4170 Map Page No. SP-01 ,
Tax District 2200 Legal Description CASTLE HILL, LOT 26 Pl# 26-
Parcel Address 1 PALAMA WY, SEWALL'S POINT 37-41-015-000-00260-90000
Acres 5300 -
Parcel Type
Use Code 0100 Single Family
Neighborhood 120900 Sewall's Lndg/Castle Hill
Assessment Information
Market Land Value $225,000
Market Improvement Value $544,240

Market Total Value $769,240

http://fl-martin-appraiser.governmax.com/propertymax/GRM/tab_parcel v1002.asp?Print...

6/19/2013



. Martin County, Florida<br>Laurel Kelly, C.I'.A Page 1 of 1

Martin County, Florida

A generaled on 6/19/2013 2:29:32 PM EDT
Laurel Kelly, C.F.A

Summary
Parcel ID Account#  Unit Address Vatne O Unaated
38'23770'_471 -015-000- 4474 3 PALMA WAY, SEWALL'S POINT $1,687,530  6/15/2013
Owner information
Owner(Current) BAILEY CATHERINE G & CHRISTOPHER B
Owner/Mail Address 3 PALAMA WAY
STUART FL 34996
Sale Date 5/26/2009
Document Book/Page 2393 1268
Document No. 2149647
Sale Price 695000
Location/Description
Account # 4171 Map Page No. SP-01
Tax District 2200 Legal Description CASTLE HILL, LOT 27
Parcel Address 3 PALMA WAY, SEWALL'S POINT
Acres 4190
Parcel Type
Use Code 0100 Single Family
Neighborhood 120900 Sewall's Lndg/Castle Hill
Assessment Information
Market Land Value $1,321,000 .
Market Improvement Value $366,530
Market Total Value $1,687,530

http://fl-martin-appraiser.governmax.com/propertymax/GRM/tab_parcel_v1002.asp?Print...  6/19/2013



_ Martin County, Florida<br>Laurel Kelly, C.F.A Page 1 of |
Martin County, Florida : I
S DA generated on 6/19/2013 2:29:42 PM EDT
Laurel Kelly, C.F.A J19/2013 2:29:42
Summary
. Market Total Website
Parcel ID Account # Unit Address Value Updated
g 0197000 447 5 PALAMA WY, SEWALL'S POINT $577,530  6/15/2013
Qwner Information
Owner(Current) MANN (TR) SEAN E MANN (TR) SHANNON M
Owner/Mail Address 5 PALAMA WAY
STUART FL 34996

Sale Date 5/22/2008

Document Book/Page 2330 2494

Document No. 2086626

Sale Price 764900

Location/Description

Account # 4172 Map Page No. SP-01

Tax District 2200 Legal Description CASTLE HILL, LOT 28 Pi# 26-

Parcel Address 5 PALAMA WY, SEWALL'S POINT ‘ 37-41-015-000-00280-50000

Acres .4840

Parcel Type
Use Code 0100 Single Family
Neighborhood 120900 Sewall's Lndg/Castle Hill
Assessment Information

Market Land Value $225,000

Market improvement Value $352,530

Market Total Value $577,530

http://fl-martin-appraiser.governmax.com/propertymax/GRM/tab_parcel _v1002.asp?Print...  6/19/2013



. Martin County, Florida<br>Laurel Kelly, C.F.A Page 1 of 1

Martin County, Florida

- - generaled on 6/19/2013 2:30:03 PM EDT
Laurel Kelly, C.F.A
Summary
. Market Total Website
Parcel ID Account # Unit Address Value Updated
3853670‘_"'11 -015-000- 4474 2 PALAMA WAY, SEWALL'S POINT $595130  6/15/2013
Owner Information
Owner(Current) WILBERDING DANIEL J WILBERDING ELIZABETH H
Owner/Mail Address 2 PALAMA WAY ‘
STUART FL 34996
Sale Date 51211994
Document Book/Page 1069 0290
Document No.
Sale Price 102500
Location/Description
Account # 4174

Map Page No. SP-01

Tax District 2200 Legal Description CASTLE HILL, LOT 30 PI#

Parcel Address 2 PALAMA WAY, SEWALL'S POINT 26-37-41-015-000-00300-
10000
Acres .5300
Parcel Type
Use Code 0100 Single Family
Neighborhood 120900 Sewall's Lndg/Castle Hill

Assessment Information

Market Land Value $225,000
Market Improvement Value $370,130

Market Total Value $595,130

http:/fl-martin-appraiser.governmax.com/propertymax/GRM/tab_parcel_v1002.asp?Print... ~ 6/19/2013



~ Martin County, Florida<br>Laurel Kelly, C.F.A Page | of |

Martin County, Florida

. . N generated on 6/19/2013 2:30:14 PM EDT
Laurel Kelly, C.FF.A

Summary
Parcel ID Account # Unit Address '\\/":ILk:t Total YJv:c?:tlcta?j
26-37-41-015-000- 4445 CASTLE HILL WY, SEWALL'S POINT ~ $192,380  6/15/2013
00310-9
Owner Information
Owner(Current) FIDJE GLENN & GAYLA CUCULIC
Owner/Mail Address 936 WINDWARD WAY
WESTIN FL 33327

Sale Date 3/29/2006

Document Book/Page 2127 0124

Document No. 1921627

Sale Price 455000

Location/Description

Account # 475 Map Page No. SP-01

Tax District 2200 Legal Description CASTLE HILL, LOT 31 Pi#
Parcel Address CASTLE HILL WY, SEWALL'S POINT 26-37-41-015-000-00310-

90000
Acres 6730
Parcel Type
Use Code 0000 Vacant Residential
Neighborhood 120900 Sewall's Lndg/Castle Hill
Assessment Information

Market Land Value $192,380

Market Improvement Value

Market Total Value " $192,380

http://fl-martin-appraiser.governmax.com/propertymax/GRM/tab_parcel v1002.asp?Print...  6/19/2013



. Martin County, Florida<br>Laurel Kelly, C.F.A Page 1 of 1

Martin County, Florida
Laurel Kelly, C.F.A

generated on 6/19/2013 2:30:24 PM EDT

Summary
Parcel ID Account # Unit Address \I\;I:lruk:t Total YJV:::;;Z
‘3353270'_471 -015-000- 4476 30 CASTLE HILL WY, SEWALL'S POINT ~ $576,260  6/15/2013
Owner Information
Owner(Current) HIGGINS TIMOTHY & JEANETTE ANN
Owner/Mail Address 1266 PINE SISKIN DR
‘ PUNTA GORDA FL 33950

Sale Date 6/7/12013

Document Book/Page 2656 2427

Document No. 2399753

Sale Price 550000

Location/Description

Account # 4176 Map Page No.  SP-01

Tax District 2200 Legal Description CASTLE HILL, LOT 32
Parcel Address 30 CASTLE HILL WY, SEWALL'S POINT PI# 26-37-41-015-000-

00320-70000
Acres .5160
Parcel Type
Use Code 0100 Single Family
Neighborhood 120900 Sewall's Lndg/Castle Hill
Assessment Information
Market Land Value $202,500
Market Improvement Value $373,760

Market Total Value $576,260

http://fl-martin-appraiser.governmax.com/propertymax/GRM/tab_parcel_v1002.asp?Print...

6/19/2013



. Martin County, Florida<br>Laurel Kelly, C.F.A

Martin County, Florida

Laurel Kelly, C.F.A
Summary

Parcel ID

26-37-41-015-000-
00330-5

Account #

4177

Owner(Current)
Owner/Mail Address

Page 1 of |
generated on 6/19/2013 2:30:36 PM EDT

Market Total Website
Value Updated

32 CASTLYE HILL WY, SEWALL'S POINT $518,770 6/16/2013

Unit Address

Owner Information
WOODS WALTER G WOODS SARAH W

32 CASTLE HILL WAY
STUART FL 34996

Sale Date 4/2/1998
Document Book/Page 1299 0976
Document No.
Sale Price 60000
] Location/Description
Account # 4177 Map Page No. SP-01
Tax District 2200

Parcel Address 32 CASTLE HILL WY, SEWALL'S POINT

Legal Description CASTLE HILL, LOT 33
PI# 26-37-41-015-000-
00330-50000

Acres .4490

Parcel Type
Use Code 0100 Single Family
Neighborhood 120900 Sewall's Lndg/Castle Hill

Market Land Value
Market improvement Value
Market Total Value

http://fl-martin-appraiser.governmax.com/propertymax/GRM/tab_parcel_v1002.asp?Print...

Assessment Information

$202,500
$316,270
$518,770

6/19/2013



. Martin County, Florida<br>Laurel Kelly, C.F.A Page 1 of |

Martin County, Florida
Laurel Kelly, C.F.A

generated on 6/19/2013 2:31:02 PM EDT

Summary
Parcel ID Account # Unit Address v:lruk:t Total YJV::::;E
88;13376_"2 -015-000- 4457 15 CASTLE HILL WY, SEWALL'S POINT ~ $779,100  6/15/2013
Cwner Information
Owner(Current) GRIMES JOSEPH P & JULIE M
Owner/Mail Address 15 CASTLE HILL WAY
STUART FL 34996
Sale Date 3/3/1997
Document Book/Page 1224 1272
Document No.
Sale Price 93500
Location/Description
Account # 4187 Map Page No. SP-01
Tax District 2200 Legal Description CASTLE HILL, LOT 43
Parcel Address 15 CASTLE HILL WY, SEWALL'S POINT PI# 26-37-41-015-000-
Acres 5280 00430-40000
Parcel Type
Use Code 0100 Single Family
Neighborhood 120900 Sewall's Lndg/Castle Hill
Assessment information
Market Land Value $225,000
Market Improvement Value $554,100
Market Total Value $779,100

http://fl-martin-appraiser.governmax.com/propertymax/GRM/tab_parcel_v1002.asp?Print...  6/19/2013



. Martin County, Florida<br>Laurel Kelly, C.F.A Page 1 of 1

Martin County, Florida

: > A generated on 6/19/2013 2:31:12 PM EDT
Laurel Kelly, C.F.A
Summary
. Market Total Website
Parcel ID Account # Unit Address Value Updated

2o ar 015000 4168 23 CASTLE HILL WY, SEWALL'S POINT  $652,800  6/15/2013

Owner Information

Owner(Current) ZOTTA DANIEL & MARTHA

Owner/Mail Address 23 CASTLE HILL WAY
STUART FL 34997

Sale Date 12/30/1998

Document Book/Page 1360 1517

Document No.

Sale Price 103300

Location/Description
Account # 4188
Tax District 2200

Map Page No. SP-01
Legal Description CASTLE HILL, LOT 44

Parcel Address 23 CASTLE HILL WY, SEWALL'S POINT PI# 26-37-41-015-000-
00440-20000
Acres .6830
Parcel Type
Use Code 0100 Single Family
Neighborhood 120900 Sewall's Lndg/Castle Hill

Assessment Information

Market Land Value $225,000
Market Improvement Value $427,800
Market Total Value $652,800

http://fl-martin-appraiser.governmax.com/propertymax/GRM/tab_parcel v1002.asp?Print...  6/19/2013



. Martin County, Florida<br>Laurel Kelly, C.F.A Page 1 of 1

Martin County, Florida

j i - gcnerdtcd on6/19/2013 2:31:23 PM EDT
Laurel Kelly, C.F.A ~ 119/ :
Summary
. Market Total Website
Parcel ID Account # Unit Address Value Updated
ggfgofg -015-000- 4489 19 CASTLE HILL WY, SEWALL'S POINT ~ $683,300  6/15/2013
Owner Information
Owner(Current) DERMARKARIAN ROBERT M DERMARKARIAN SUSAN J
Owner/Mail Address 19 CASTLE HILL WAY
STUART FL 34996

Sale Date 8/21/1998

Document Book/Page 1330 2073

Document No.

Sale Price 94000

Location/Description
Account # 4189 Map Page No. SP-01

Tax District 2200
Parcel Address 19 CASTLE HILL WY, SEWALL'S POINT

Legal Description CASTLE HILL, LOT 45

Acres .7060
Parcel Type
Use Code 0100 Single Family
Neighborhood 120900 Sewall's Lndg/Castle Hill
Assessment Information

Market Land Value $202,500
Market improvement Value $480,800
Market Total Value $683,300

http://fl-martin-appraiser.governmax.com/propertymax/GRM/tab_parcel_v1002.asp?Print...  6/19/2013



. Martin County, Florida<br>Laurel Kelly, C.F.A Page 1 of 1

Martin County, Florida
Laurel Kelly, C.F.A

generated on 6/19/2013 2:37:00 PM EDT

Summary
Parcel ID Account # Unit Address \“;':'Lk:t Total rlvsg:ttfi
35-37-41-007-000- 118 N SEWALL'S POINT RD, SEWALL'S
00010-3 9542 POINT $591,960 6/15/2013
Owner Information
Owner(Current) SZYMANSKI BRUNO SZYMANSKI DOROTHY E
Owner/Mail Address 118 N SEWALLS POINT RD
STUART FL 34996-6502

Sale Date 3/28/2013

Document Book/Page 2640 0777

Document No. 2385676

Sale Price 100

Location/Description

Account # 9542 Map Page No. SP-01

Tax District 2200 Legal Description TWIN RIVERS,
Parcel Address 118 N SEWALL'S POINT RD, SEWALL'S POINT LOT 1

Acres .8800

Parcel Type
Use Code 0100 Single Family
Neighborhood 193000 N. Sewall Pt Indialucie East,
Assessment Information

Market Land Value $468,000

Market Improvement Value $123,960

Market Total Value $591,960

http:/fl-martin-appraiser.governmax.com/propertymax/GRM/tab_parcel_v1002.asp?Print...  6/19/2013



. Martin County, Florida<br>Laurel Kelly, C.F.A Page 1 of 1

Martin County, Florida

- - generaled on 6/19/2013 2:37:28 PM EDT
Laurel Kelly, C.F.A / 3237
Summary
. Market Total Website

Parcel ID Account # Unit Address Value Updated

35-37-41-007-000- 117 N SEWALL'S POINT RD, SEWALL'S

00060-2 9547 POINT 6/15/2013

Owner Information
Owner(Current) BAILEY CATHERINE G & CHRISTOPHER B
Owner/Mail Address 3 PALAMA WAY
STUART FL 34996

Sale Date 11/21/2011

Document Book/Page 2547 0555

Document No. 2303549

Sale Price 1243000

Location/Description

Account # 9547 Map Page No.  SP-01

Tax District 2200 Legal Description TWIN RIVERS,

Parcel Address 117 N SEWALL'S POINT RD, SEWALL'S POINT LOT 6 (LESS

ELY 2' RIWPER
Acres 1.7480

Use Code
Neighborhood

OR 1096/1064)

Parcel Type

0700 Misc Residential Imp
193195 S. SEWALL'S PT ST.LUCIE RVR

Assessment Information

Market Land Value
Market Improvement Value
Market Total Value

http://fl-martin-appraiser.governmax.com/propertymax/GRM/tab_parcel_v1002.asp?Print...  6/19/2013



. Martin County, Florida<br>Laurel Kelly, C.F.A

Page 1 of 1
Martin County, Florida . .
I v ’ generated ornn 6/19/2013 2:37:39 PM EDT
Laurel Kelly, C.F.A d /1972013 2:57:39 P
Summary
. Market Total Website
Parcel ID Account # Unit Address Value Updated
35-37-41-007-000- 115 N SEWALL'S POINT RD, SEWALL'S
00070-0 9548 POINT $1,564,300 6/15/2013
Owner Information
Owner(Current) FREUDENBERG PETER FLICKER STEPHANIE
Owner/Mail Address 115 N SEWALLS POINT RD
STUART FL 34996
Sale Date 5/14/2001
Document Book/Page 1552 1776
Document No. JMB
Sale Price 1767500
Location/Description
Account # 9548

Map Page No. SP-01
Tax District 2200 Legal Description TWIN RIVERS,
Parcel Address 115 N SEWALL'S POINT RD, SEWALL'S POINT . LOT7(LESS

ELY 2' RIW PER
Acres 1.6920 OR 1462/1769)

Parcel Type
Use Code 0100 Single Family
Neighborhood 193195 S. SEWALL'S PT ST.LUCIE RVR

Assessment Information

Market Land Value $1,185,600
Market Improvement Value $378,700
Market Total Value $1,564,300

http://fl-martin-appraiser.governmax.com/propertymax/GRM/tab_parcel_v1002.asp?Print...  6/19/2013



. Martin County, Florida<br>Laurel Kelly, C.F.A

Martin County, Florida
Laurel Kelly, C.F.A

Page 1 of 1

generated on 6/19/2013 2:39:15 PM EDT

Summary
Parcel ID Account # Unit Address \nf :I';Jk; t Total \l’JV:C?aStI;Z
35-37-41-000:000- 9379 UNASSIGNED, SEWALL'S POINT $418,500  6/15/2013
Owner Information
Owner(Current) TERRA PARTNERS LLC
Owner/Mail Address 19 PALMETTO DR
STUART FL 34996

Sale Date 4/29/2005

Document Book/Page 2008 2011

Document No. 1835184

Sale Price 900000

_ Location/Description

Account # 9370 Map Page No. SP_‘]

Tax District 2200 Legal Description SEC 35-T37S-R41E, THAT

Parcel Address UNASSIGNED, SEWALL'S POINT PORTION OF GOV LOT 1

Acres 1.0910 LYING E OF SEWALL'S PT

’ RD & N OF TWIN RIVERS S/D
(LESS PARCELS KNOWN AS
LOTS 1 THRU 5 INDIAN
RIVER HAMMOCKS) AKA
LOT 6.INDIAN RIVER
HAMMOCKS AS DESCD IN
OR 1268/697
Parcel Type
Use Code 0000 Vacant Residential

Neighborhood 193000 N. Sewall Pt Indialucie East,

Assessment Information

Market Land Value $418,500
Market Improvement Value
Market Total Value $418,500

http://fl-martin-appraiser.governmax.com/propertymax/GRM/tab_parcel_v1002.asp?Print...

6/19/2013



Marun County, Florida<br>Laurel Kelly, C.F.A Page 1 of |

v .- ) 31’ ‘,‘ er 2ra ed on J1g/ o1 2:8:83. N TEDT
- o 3 - od
O Y
Parcel ID Account # Unit Address \l\;l:lzkeet Total &v:::tiéz
oo 41°000:000- 40657 130 N SEWALL'S POINTRD, STUART  $1,640.940  6/15/2013
Coo orhiot inn
Owner(Current) GUERRIERO JOSEPH A & DIANE L
Owner/Mail Address 130 N SEWALLS POINT RD
STUART FL 34996
Sale Date 8/29/2012
Document Book/Page 2599 0458
Document No. 2350013
Sale Price 1670000
L o I IS o
Account # 106222

Map Page No. SP-01

Tax District 2200 Legal Description SEC 35-T37S-R41E, BEG
Parcel Address 130 N SEWALL'S POINT RD, STUART N/LN GOVT LOT 1 & E
Aeres 1 2440 R/W SEWALL'S PTRD, E
~ 385' M/L TO WATER, SLY
ALG WATER 162, W 418'
TO R/W & NLY 150.27' TO
POB (AKA LOT 1 INDIAN
RIVER HAMMOCKS & AS
DESC'D IN OR 1279/1078)

~

Use Code 0100 Single Family

Neighborhood 193000 N. Sewall Pt Indialucie East,
Market Land Value $594,000
Market Improvement Vaiue $1,046,940
Market Total Value $1,640,940

http://fl-martin-appraiser.governmax.com/propertymax/GRM/tab_parcel_v1002.asp?Print...  6/19/2013



IVERLUIL COUNLY, T IO1UZSUL~Ldurel Nely, .r.A rPage | ot |
! ;7 {‘ . 3,"’ ‘ gen ratedon 6/19/5 g 2:39:. .. EDT
3 e E A
o Y
Parcel ID Account # Unit Address \R;I;Lk:t Total YJV::::;Z
8863%72-1)1 -000-000- 147014 UNASSIGNED, SEWALL'S POINT $518.400  6/15/2013
Q ooraar Tan
Owner(Current) LINCOLN TRUST COMPANY
Owner/Mail Address 10175 S OCEAN DR
JESEN BEACH FL 34957
Sale Date 5/10/2011
Document Book/Page 2517 2431
Document No. 2274482
Sale Price 330000
Le. w0 o
Account # 107014 Map Page No. SP-01
Tax District 2200 Legal Description SEC 35-T37S-R41E, BEG
Parcel Address UNASSIGNED, SEWALL'S POINT ; Sé)-é;'NS/SOE \l/\lV/LNL%OVT LOT 1
ALL'S PTRD, E
Acres 1.2820 418' M/L TO WATER, SLY
ALG WATER 139" M/L, W 428
TOR/W& N 13518 TO POB
(AKA LOT 2 INDIAN RIVER
HAMMOCKS)
rcel .y
Use Code 0000 Vacant Residential
Neighborhood 193000 N. Sewall Pt Indialucie East,

n

Market Land Value $518,400
Market Improvement Value
Market Total Value $518,400

http:/fl-martin-appraiser.governmax.com/propertymax/GRM/tab_parcel v1002.asp?Print...

6/19/2013
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..
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s R
>

Parcel ID Account #

35-37-41-000-000-

00013-0 106223

Owner(Current)
Owner/Mail Address

Sale Date
Document Book/Page
Document No.

‘enera ed o

Unit Address

126 N SEWALL'S POINT RD, STUART

T I U
CICORIA ANTHONY

126 N SEWALLS POINT RD
STUART FL 34996-6335

2/18/1998
1291 0184

N

Map Page No.

Lega! Description

Parcel Address 126 N SEWALL'S POINT RD, STUART

Sale Price
Account # 106223
Tax District 2200
Acres 1.1810
Pt T,
Use Code

Neighborhood

Market Land Value
Market Improvement Value
Market Total Value

http:/fl-martin-appraiser.governmax.com/propertymax/GRM/tab_parcel v1002.asp?Print...

0100 Single Family
193000 N. Sewall Pt Indialucie East,

O £
$553,500
$417,380
$970,880

rage 1 of |

6/19/2013 2:39:5. Pi.. DT

Market Total Website

Value Updated
$970,880 6/15/2013
SP-01

SEC 35-T37S-R41E, BEG
285.45' SLY OF INTER OF
N/LN GOVT LT 1 & E RIW
SEWALL'S PT RD, E 428
TO WATER, SLY ALG
WATER 135' M/L, W 425'
TO R/W & NLY ALG R/W
TO POB (AKA LOT 3
INDIAN RIVER
HAMMOCKS)

6/19/2013



B e I I N U T I R TS SR T ey rdgc 1 UL 1

: 3 yenera. ed on 6/1:/2013 2 G:00 PFEDT

Parcel ID Account # Unit Address \“f;L "eet Total ‘S’:::{éz
8863;74'_401 -000-000- 47945 124 N SEWALL'S POINT RD, STUART ~ $1,078.460  6/15/2013
OQuac 02 7 jon
Owner(Current) ZARRO PASQUALE G
Owner/Mail Address 124 N SEWALLS POINT RD
STUART FL 34996
Sale Date 12/11/1996
Document Book/Page 1210 0284
Document No.
Sale Price 163000
RGN ¥ cripp on
Account # 107015 Map Page No.
Tax District 2200 Legal Description SEC 35-T37S-R41E, BEG
Parcel Address 124 N SEWALL'S POINT RD, STUART N/LN GOVT LOT 1, SLY ALG
Acres 1.9360 R/W 413' TO CURVE, SLY

ALG CURVE 7.64' TO POB,
ELY 425' TO WATER, SLY
ALG WATER 130" M/L, WLY
402 TO R/W, NLY ALG R/W
48.8' TO CURVE & NLY
90.12' ALG CURVE TO POB
(AKA LOT 4 INDIAN RIVER

HAMMOCKS)
sel Ty
Use Code 0100 Single Family
Neighborhood 193000 N. Sewall Pt Indialucie East,
£ J Ir orm tion

Market Land Value $567,000
Market Improvement Value $511,460
Market Total Value $1,078,460

http://fl-martin-appraiser.governmax.com/propertymax/GRM/tab_parcel v1002.asp?Print...  6/19/2013



VIAIUN COUTLY, rloriaa<or>Lauret Keiy, C.r.A Page 1 ot'1

st e v gen rated on 6/107/2 313 2: 022 PMLDT
. o9 - o
. Market Total Website
Parcel ID Account # Unit Address Value Updated
886?;75-401 -000-000- 447459 UNASSIGNED, SEWALL'S POINT $502,200  6/15/2013
Q.o i
Owner(Current) JOSHI MEENA ASHOK (TR)
Owner/Mail Address 202 COCONUT KEY DR
WEST PALM BEACH FL 33418
Sale Date 71212007
Document Book/Page 2261 0045
Document No. 2024063
Sale Price 0
' i
Account # 117159 Map Page No.
Tax District 2200 Legal Description SEC 35-T37S-R41E, COMM
Parcel Address UNASSIGNED, SEWALL'S POINT N/LN GOV LOT 1 & E R/W
Acres 11070 SEWALL'S PT RD, SELY ALG
: R/W 413 TO CURVE, SELY
ALG CURVE 97 76' & SELY
48.8' TO POB, E 402' M/L TO
WTR, SELY ALG WTR 133", W
381" TO E R/W & NLY 140.66'
TO POB (AKA LOT 5 INDIAN
RIVER HAMMOCKS)
e T
Use Code 0000 Vacant Residential

Neighborhood 193000 N. Sewall Pt Indialucie East

Lo s
Market Land Value $502,200
Market Improvement Value
Market Total Value $502,200

http://fl-martin-appraiser.governmax.com/propertymax/GRM/tab_parcel _v1002.asp?Print...  6/19/2013



O yor e TOWN OF SEWALL’S POINT

PAMELA M. BUSHA
Vice Mayor

VINCENT N. BARILE
Commissioner

PAUL LUGER
Commissioner

JACQUI THURLOW-LIPPISCH
Commissioner

sy VLAY

MEMORANDUM

December 18, 2013

TO: Members of the Sewall’s Point Board of Zoning Adjustment
FROM:  Pamela Mac’Kie Walker, Town Manager
RE: Variance Application of:

1. Christopher C. Gumm and Vanessa V. Gumm
4 Palama Way; and

PAMELA MAC’KIE WALKER
Town Manager

ANN-MARIE S. BASLER
Town Clerk

JOHN “JACK"” DONADIO
Chief of Police

JOHN ADAMS
Building Official

JOSE TORRES
Maintenance

Enclosed is the January 15, 2014 meeting agenda of the Board of Zoning Adjustment scheduled for
7:00 P.M. This hearing is regarding the above-referenced variance application before the Board.
Packets were sent out to each of you several months ago; however, if you need an additional copy of

the packet please let me know as soon as possible and I will get it to you.

As you know, the Town Code requires that we have a panel of five for a quorum. If at the last
minute due to an unexpected illness or scheduling conflict you are unable to attend, please contact

Town Clerk Ann-Marie Basler at 287-2455 x.14 as soon as possible.

If you have any questions, do not hesitate to contact our office.

cc. Robert Kilbride, Attorney

(enclosure)

One South Sewall's Point Road, Sewall's Point, Florida 34996
Town Hall (772) 287-2455 « Fax (772) 220-4765 + E-Mail: clerk@sewallspoint.org
Police Department (772) 781-3378 « Fax (772) 286-7669 * E-Mail: sppd@sewallspoint.org




THOMAS P. BAUSCH

TOWN OF SEWALL’S POINT A o Woncaar o

PAMELA M. BUSHA ANN-MARIE S. BASLER
Vice Mayor Town Clerk

VINCENT N. BARILE
Commissioner

JOHN “JACK” DONADIO
Chief of Police

PAUL LUGER JOHN ADAMS
Commissioner Building Official
JACQUI THURLOW-LIPPISCH JOSE TORRES

Commissioner Maintenance

BOARD OF ZONING ADJUSTMENT MEETING

JANUARY 15, 2014
7:00 P.M.
AGENDA
L. Call to order by Chairman Fernando Giachino
2. Hearing on Variance Application of -

e  Christopher C. Gumm and Vanessa V. Gumm
4 Palama Way, Sewall’s Point, FL

3. Open to the public on matters not on the agenda

If any person decides to appeal any decision made by the Board of Zoning Adjustment with regard to any matter
considered at such meeting or hearing, he/she will need to ensurc that a verbatim record of the proceedings is
made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is o be based.
One South Sewall's Point Road, Sewall's Point, Florida 34996

Town Hall (772) 287-2455 « Fax (772) 220-4765 « E-Mail: clerk@sewallspoint.org
Police Department (772) 781-3378 » Fax (772) 286-7669 ¢+ E-Mail: sppd@sewallspoint.org




THOMAS P. BAUSCH
Mayor

PAMELA M. BUSHA
Vice Mayor

VINCENT N. BARILE
Commissioner

PAUL LUGER
Commissioner

JACQU! THURLOW-LIPPISCH

Commissioner

December 18, 2013

TOWN OF SEWALL’S POINT

Mr. & Mrs. Christopher Gumm

4 Palama Way

Sewall's Point, FL 34996

RE: Variance Application

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Gumm:

PAMELA MAC’KIE WALKER
Town Manager

ANN-MARIE S. BASLER
Town Clerk

JOHN “JACK” DONADIO
Chief of Police

JOHN ADAMS
Building Official

JOSE TORRES
Maintenance

This letter will serve as notice that a hearing before the Board of Zoning Adjustment
regarding your variance application has been set for Wednesday, January 15, 2014 at 7:00

P.M. at Sewall’s Point Town Hall.

If you have any questions, please contact Town Clerk Ann-Marie Basler at 287-2455 x 14.

Sincerely,

Pamela Mac'Kie
Town Manager

Walker

One South Sewall's Point Road, Sewall's Point, Florida 34996
Town Hall (772) 287-2455 + Fax (772) 220-4765 + E-Mail: clerk@sewallspoint.org
Police Department (772) 781-3378 « Fax (772) 286-7669 « E-Mail: sppd@sewallspoint.org



NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING
The Board of Zoning & Adjustment will
be holding a Public Hearing on
Wednesday, 01/15/14 at 7 PM at Sewall's
Point Town Hall to review a variance
request. Comments from the public are
welcome.  Additional information is
available at the Office of the Town Clerk.

Advertise on: 12/30/13



SUR R N S:

ALLEN E. BECX SETS A STANDARD MARKER OF A 1/2° RON ROD AND A CAP
MARKED PSM 3620 AT ALL CORNERS. UNLESS OTHERWSE NOTED HERON.
SAID CORNER IS SHOWN AS = @ AND FELD SURVEYED ON 326‘7?

BASS-OF BEARINGS/ANOLES BEmMG THE SAITH
UNE OF o7 24 PER RECORD PLAT.
ARREVIATIONS; '

= FOUND —{(/— = OVERHEAD UTIUTY
= RADIAL wi. O = WATER METER

lar 3/

« CALCULATED @ = POWER POLE
« MEASURED upP. @ = UNUTY PEDESTAL
= DEED OR DESCRIPTION & = WELL

R) = &JZSADAEE OF = SATELLITE OrSH

= LP.C. A4 = DELTA

= POINT OF CURVATURE L = LENGTH

« POINT OF TANGENCY R = RADIUS

= POINT OF REVERSE CURVATURE N&D/T = NAIL AND DISC/TAB
= POINT OF COMPOUND CURVATURE R/W = RIGHT-OF-WA

P o PERMAMENT CONTROL POINT €/ w EDCE OF PAVEMENT
./UE. = DRANACE &/OR UTIITY EASEMENT

@& = BLECTRIC TRANSFORMER

ALLEN €. BECK DOES NOT GUARANTEE OR ASSUME ANY LIABIUTY FOR ANY
EASEMENT, RIGHT—~OF -WAY, SETBACKS, RESERVATION, RESTRICTION ,OR
SIALAR MATTERS NOT SHOWN OR REFERRED TD ON THE PLAYT, OR PHYSICALLY
VISIBLE ON STE. THIS SURVEY WAS PREPARED WITHOUT BENIFIT OF ABSTRACT
TITLE AND ALL MATIERS OF TILE SHOULD BE REFERREO TO AN ATTORNEY.

. N,
“pLS. 49" 5 83" 69
{

[-4-]

B F s ¥
[]

3RE0E0RS

h¥ ]
pp

IITII
poRND;
»o0

1=

THIS SURVEY IS NOT VALID WTHOUT THE SIGNATURE AND THE ORIGINAL RASED
SEAL OF A FLORIDA LICENSED SURVEYOR AND WAPPER.
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SURVEYOR’'S CERTIFICATE

| HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE BEST OF MY BELEF THAT
THIS SURVEY IS TRUE -AND ACCURATE. AND THIS
SURVEY MEETS THE MINIMUM TECHNICAL STANDARDS
FOR SURVEYING AS FER CHAPTER 61G17-6 Of THE
F.A.C. SUBJECT TO ALL NOTES AND NOTATIONS
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- SUMMERS |
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WOOD
NORMAN

December 19, 2013

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL/RRR

Re: Lot 29, CASTLE HILL, according to the Plat thereof, as recorded in
Plat Book 12,Page 89, Martin County, Florida Public Records -
Christopher C. and Vanessa V. Gumm, 4 Palama Way, Sewall’s
Point, FL 34996 Variance Request

Dear Property Owner:

Please be advised, as owners of property within 300 feet of the above-described
property, you are hereby, in accordance with the provisions of the Town Code of
Sewall's Point, put on notice that a public hearing will be held at 7:00 P.M., or as
soon thereafter as the matter may be heard, on the 15" day of January, 2014, at
the Sewall’s Point Town Hall, by the Sewall’s Point Board of Zoning Adjustment
to consider the matter of a variance to the existing zoning requirements
according to the Sewall's Point Ordinance Section 82-274(1)(a) of the Town

Code.

A copy of the Statement of Benefits which has been submitted to the Board of
Zoning Adjustment is enclosed. .

This application is being made to the Board of Zoning Adjustment in order to
allow for a variance for the existing pool from the 35 foot setback required from
the property line abutting a street right of way for the side yard on South River
Road. The pool is actually located 28.77 feet from South River Road, requiring a
variance of 6.23 feet.

You are invited to attend and be heard or to write in care of the Sewall's Point
Board of Zoning Adjustment, 1 South Sewall’s Point Road, Stuart, FL 34996.

Very truly yours,

Terence P. Mccarthg

Terence P. McCarthy, Esq.
TPM/dd

Statement of Benefits
Location Map

Enclosures:
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McCarthy, Summers, Bobko, Wood, Norman, Bass & Melby, PA.
2400 S.E. Federal Highway ¢ Fourth Floor * Stuart, FL 34994
(772) 286-1700  Fax (772) 283-1803 » www.McCarthySummers.com

Attornevs at Law

Terence P. McCarthy*
Robert P. Summers *
Noel A. Bobko
Steven J. Wood *
Kenneth A, Norman
Kathryn C. Bass
Nicola J. Boone Melby ***
Owen Schultz
Michael J. McNicholas ****

Rene S. losco
Margaret E. Wood

Patricia I. Taylor

*Board Certified
Real Estate Lawyer

**Board Certified Wills,
Trusts & Estates Lawyer

***Board Certified
Elder Law Lawyer
vee2Certified Circuit
Civil Mediator
ttRetired



STATEMENT OF BENEFITS

The applicants recently acquired the subject property. The house located upon this
property was constructed in 1997. The pool, which is the subject matter of the variance
request, was constructed in 2001. The Town file indicates that the current location of the
pool was thoroughly reviewed by the Town and a permit was issued to construct a pool in
this location. It was apparently the belief of the Town official at the time of the issuance of
the permit that the pool was properly located. This situation has existed for more than ten
(10) years. The set of circumstances with respect to this pool are indeed special and

unique to this particular property.

In addition, the lot upon which the pool is located is unusually configured in that it is located
between two (2) roadways. If this was a vacant lot, it would receive consideration for a
variance in order to accommodate the two (2) front set-backs.

These special conditions and circumstances result from actions taken more than ten years
ago by parties unrelated in any manner to the applicants. The applicants have only recently
acquired this property.

This application is not intended to, nor does it create a special privilege; this application
simply maintains the status quo.

Requiring the applicant to relocate the pool would work a unique and undue hardship on the
applicant and would work a hardship on the neighborhood.

This request for a variance is to simply maintain the status quo and is clearly the minimum
variance to make possible the reasonable use of the land, including the pool.

Maintaining the status quo is in harmony with the general intent and purpose of the
ordinance, and this variance will not be injurious to the area involved or otherwise
detrimental to the public welfare since it will simply maintain the status quo.
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THE TOWN OF SEWALL’S POINT
BOARD OF ZONING ADJUSTMENT
IN RE:

APPLICATION OF CHRISTOPHER AND
VANESSA GUMM FOR A VARIANCE

RESOLUTION GRANTING VARIANCE

This matter came before the Town of Sewall’s Point, Board of Zoning Adjustment (“Board”) for
a hearing on the application of Christopher C. and Vanessa V. Gumm dated June 25, 2013 and
the Board having considered the evidence presented regarding the following real property:

Legal Description: Lot 29, CASTLE HILL, according to the Plat thereof, recorded
in Plat Book 12, Page 89, Martin County, Florida, public records.

Street address: 4 Palama Way, Sewall’s Point, FL 34996
Upon motion, duly seconded makes the following findings and determination

WHEREAS, CHRISTOPHER C. and VANESSA V. GUMM, as owners of the above
described real property, applied to the Town of Sewall’s Point, Florida, requesting a setback
variance for a residential swimming pool, and

WHEREAS, notice of the public hearing on the variance application was duly posted
and mailed in accordance with the provisions of the Sewall’s Point Code of Ordinances (Town
Code), and a public hearing thereon was held on January 15, 2014, at 7:00 p.m. at the Town Hall
of Sewall’s Point, Florida, and

WHEREAS, on January 15, 2014, a quorum of the Board of Zoning Adjustment was

present and the public hearing was held on the subject application, and



WHEREAS, at the public hearing the applicants were present-in-personysand-represented
by counsel, and all interested parties had an opportunity to be heard for or against such
application, and

WHEREAS, based on the information presented, this Board makes the following
findings of fact:

(1) Special conditions and circumstances exist which are peculiar to the land, structure or
swimming pool involved, and which are not applicable to other lands, structures or
swimming pools in the same district.

(2) The special conditions and circumstances do not result from the actions of the
applicants.

(3) Granting the variance requested will not confer on the applicants any special privilege
that 1s denied by this chapter to owners of other lands, swimming pools or structures
in the same zoning district.

(4) A literal interpretation of the provisions of this chapter would deprive the applicants
of rights commonly enjoyed by other properties in the same district under the terms of
this chapter and would work unnecessary and undue hardship on the applicants.

(5) The variance granted is the minimum variance that will make possible the reasonable
use of the land, swimming pool or structure.

(6) The granting of the variance requested is in harmony with the general intent and
purpose of this chapter and a variance will not be injurious to the area involved or
otherwise detrimental to the public welfare.

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Board of Zoning Adjustment of the Town of

Sewall’s Point, Florida, that the application filed by CHRISTOPHER C. and VANESSA V.
GUMM, for a variance from the setback requirements of Section 82-274 of the Town Code in an

amount of 6.23 feet + - for a swimming pool on the subject real property is GRANTED.



The Secretary of this Board is hereby authorized and directed to record this Resolution in
the Official Public Records of Martin County, Florida, and the Clerk of the Town of Sewall’s
Point is hereby directed to maintain this Resolution as part of the Official Records of the Town.

Duly passed and adopted at a Public Meeting on January 15, 2014.

BOARD OF ZONING ADJUSTMENT
TOWN OF SEWALL’S POINT, FLORIDA

By: M&ﬂ

Férnando Giachino
Board Chairman

ATTEST:

S T

Secretary

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND CONTENT

Rl S 7

Robert'L. Kilbride, Board Attorney

Filed with the Clerk of the Town of Sewall’s Point,
Florida, on the day of ,2014.

Ann-Marie Basler, Town Clerk

Copy: Terence P. McCarthy, Esq., Attorney for Applicants
McCarthy, Summers, Bobko, Wood, Norman, Bass & Melby, P.A.
2400 SE Federal Highway, Fourth Floor, Stuart, FL 34994



December 19, 2013

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL/RRR

Re: Lot 29, CASTLE HILL, according to the Plat thereof, as recorded in
Plat Book 12,Page 89, Martin County, Florida Public Records -
Christopher C. and Vanessa V. Gumm, 4 Palama Way, Sewall’s
Point, FL 34996 Variance Request

Dear Property Owner:

Please be advised, as owners of property within 300 feet of the above-described
property, you are hereby, in accordance with the provisions of the Town Code of
Sewall's Point, put on notice that a public hearing will be held at 7:00 P.M., or as
soon thereafter as the matter may be heard, on the 15" day of January, 2014, at
the Sewall's Point Town Hall, by the Sewall's Point Board of Zoning Adjustment
to consider the matter of a variance to the existing zoning requirements
according to the Sewall's Point Ordinance Section 82-274(1)(a) of the Town

Code.

A copy of the Statement of Benefits which has been submitted to the Board of
Zoning Adjustment is enclosed.

This application is being made to the Board of Zoning Adjustment in order to
allow for a variance for the existing pool from the 35 foot setback required from
the property line abutting a street right of way for the side yard on South River
Road. The pool is actually located 28.77 feet from South River Road, requiring a

variance of 6.23 feet.

You are invited to attend and be heard or to write in care of the Sewall's Point
Board of Zoning Adjustment, 1 South Sewall’s Point Road, Stuart, FL 34996.

Very truly yours,

Terence P. MccarthU

Terence P. McCarthy, Esq.
TPM/dd

Statement of Benefits
Location Map

Enclosures:
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McCarthy, Summers, Bobko, Wood, Norman, Bass & Melby, P.A.
2400 S.E. Federal Highway * Fourth Floor * Stuart, FL 34994
(772) 286-1700 » Fax (772) 283-1803 ® www.McCarthySummers.com
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Robert P. Summers*
Noel A. Bobko
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Kathryn C. Bass
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Owen Schultz
Michael J. McNicholas ****

Rene S. losco
Margaret E. Wood

Patricia [. Taylor tt

*Board Certified
Real Estate Lawyer

**Board Certified Wills,
Trusts & Estates Lawyer

***Board Certified
lder Law Lawyer
**** Certified Circuit
Civil Mediator
ttRetired



STATEMENT OF BENEFITS

The applicants recently acquired the subject property. The house located upon this
property was constructed in 1997. The pool, which is the subject matter of the variance
request, was constructed in 2001. The Town file indicates that the current location of the
pool was thoroughly reviewed by the Town and a permit was issued to construct a pool in
this location. It was apparently the belief of the Town official at the time of the issuance of
the permit that the pool was properly located. This situation has existed for more than ten
(10) years. The set of circumstances with respect to this pool are indeed special and

unique to this particular property.

In addition, the lot upon which the pool is located is unusually configured in that it is located
between two (2) roadways. If this was a vacant lot, it would receive consideration for a
variance in order to accommodate the two (2) front set-backs.

These special conditions and circumstances result from actions taken more than ten years
ago by parties unrelated in any manner to the applicants. The applicants have only recently

acquired this property.

This application is not intended to, nor does it create a special privilege; this application
simply maintains the status quo.

Requiring the applicant to relocate the pool would work a unique and undue hardship on the
applicant and would work a hardship on the neighborhood.

This request for a variance is to simply maintain the status quo and is clearly the minimum
variance to make possible the reasonable use of the land, including the pool.

Maintaining the status quo is in harmony with the general intent and purpose of the
ordinance, and this variance will not be injurious to the area involved or otherwise
detrimental to the public welfare since it will simply maintain the status quo.
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10532

ALARM CELL
BACKUP



a, TOWN OF SEWALL’S POINT BUILDING DEPARTMENT
'@\ One S. Sewall’s Point Road

24 Sewall’s Point, Florida 34996

} Tel 772-287-2455 Fax 772-220-4765

IUILDING ERMIT CARD_

PERMIT NUMBER: |[10532 | DATE ISSUED: | JuLY 17,2013 |

SCOPE OF WORK: | ALARM CELL BACKUP |

CONTRACTOR: DT |

PARCEL CONTROL NUMBER: | 263741015-000-002903 | SUBDIVISION | [CASTLE HILL - LOT 29 |
CONSTRUCTION ADDRESS: 4 PALAMA WAY |

OWNER NAME: |/GumM |

QUALIFIiER: (GEORGE MANGINELLI CONTACT PHONE NUMBER: | 561-712-5446 |

WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MAY RESULT IN YOUR
PAYING TWICE FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT
WITH YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT. A
CERTIFIED COPY OF THE RECORDED NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE BUILDING

DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO THE FIRST REQUESTED INSPECTION.

NOTICE: IN ADDITION TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS PERMIT, THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL RESTRICTIONS
APPLICABLE TO THIS PROPERTY THAT MAY BE FOUND IN PUBLIC RECORDS OF THIS COUNTY, AND THERE MAY BE
ADDITIONAL PERMITS REQUIRED FROM OTHER GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES SUCH AS WATER MANAGEMENT
DISTRICTS, STATE AGENCIES, OR FEDERAL AGENCIES.

24 HOUR NOTICE REQUIRED FOR INSPECTIONS - ALL CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS MUST BE AVAILABLE ON SITE
CALL 287-2455 - 8:00AM TO 4:00PM INSPECTIONS: 9:00AM TO 3:00PM - MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY

INSPECTIONS
UNDERGROUND PLUMBING UNDERGROUND GAS
UNDERGROUND MECHANICAL UNDERGROUND ELECTRICAL
STEM-WALL FOOTING FOOTING

TIE BEAM/COLUMNS
WALL SHEATHING
"INSULATION

LATH

ROOF TILE IN-PROGRESS
ELECTRICAL ROUGH-IN

SLAB

ROOF SHEATHING

TIE DOWN /TRUSS ENG
WINDOW/DOOR BUCKS
ROOF DRY-IN/METAL
PLUMBING ROUGH-IN

MECHANICAL ROUGH-IN GAS ROUGH-IN
FRAMING METER FINAL
FINAL PLUMBING FINAL ELECTRICAL
FINAL MECHANICAL FINAL GAS

BUILDING FINAL

FINAL ROOF

ALL RE-INSPECTION FEES AND ADDITIONAL INSPECTION REQUESTS WILL BE CHARGED TO THE PERMIT HOLDER.
THE CONTRACTOR OR OWNER /BUILDER MUST SCHEDULE A FINAL INSPECTION. FAILURE TO RECEIVE A SUCCESSFUL
FINAL INSPECTION WILL RESULT IN PERMIT RENEWAL FEES, FINES, AND OR DENIAL OF FUTURE BUILDING PERMITS
TO THE CONTRACTOR OR OWNER /BUILDER.
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S ‘ Town of Sewall’s Point
pate: _7-/2 A5 4 ./ BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION  Permit Number: (052
OWNER/LESSEE N/:;VI/E: Q(%&w 3 Vareaas ne (Day) p?20-5é,7( (Fax)

W Hezay an 4erZstate: 9/ Zipaf‘é? 2
! Parcel Contro! Number: Ab-37-41-015-000 -00290 ~F

Job Site Address:
Legal Description

Fee Simple Holder Name: Address:
City: State: Zip: Telephone:
+scopE of work (PLEASE BE speciFic): JRorumn LR, rockf
WILL OWNER BE THE CONTRACTOR? * COST AND VALUES: (Required on ALL/permit applications)
(If yes, Owner Bullder questionnaire must accompany application) Estimated Value of Improvements: $ /4 —
YES “NO (Notice of Commencement required when over $2500 prior to first inspection, $7,500 on HVAC change out)

Is subject property located in flood hazard area? VE10__AE9_ AE8__ X_ _

Has a Zoning Variance ever been granted on this property?
FOR ADDITIONS, REMODELS AND RE-ROOF APPLICATIONS ONLY:

YES (YEAR) NO Estimated Fair Market Value prior to improvement: $
(Must include a copy of all variance approvals with application) (Fair Market Value of the Primary Structure only, Minus the land value)
PRIVATE APPRAISALS MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH PERMIT APPLICATION
Construction @ompany: /l) DT, kO, Phone; 715 5‘/‘7[ O fax

Streetmna///mmy(%:/ézg& M: 9/ Zip:53‘7’ / /

License Number: £ FOOO "H2/

~Qualifiers nam

State License Number: __E £ OOD 1/ A/ OR: Municipality:

LOCAL CONTACT: ,\JM,&/ @L/ Phone Number: D&/ T1& -S4 &
DESIGN PROFESSIONAL T =T o ) Fla. Licensg%f
NEGETVIE \
Street: o~ Iy, : t ] "\‘ Phone Number:
]

Garage overed Patios/ Porches: nclosed Storage:

4

AREAS SQUARE FOOTAGE

4 Livinj:
Carport: Tdtal urlder Roof ZUB BidvatddDe :&Med da bejow BFE*:
i i sq. Yttreqei n-Cgnyersidn Covenant Agreement.

* Encloselﬂ non-babitable areas below the Base Floogl Elevalién gr

CODE EDITIONS IN EFFECT THISZ I«
National Electrical Code: 2008/\Florida EAdgy Gété/ 2010 lori

THIS'APPHCATIU - Flom ildi pCo e (Structural, Mechanic Plutr bind, Existing, Gas): 2010
A £ %ﬁ Prevention Code: 2010
H

- [ i N
WARNINGS TO OWNERS AND CONTR “ -
1. YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MAY RESULT IN YOUR PAYING TWICE FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR
PROPERTY. WHEN FINANCING;.CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT. A
NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MUST BE RECORDED AND POSTED ON THE JOB SITE BEFORE THE FIRST INSPECTION.

2. ITIS YOUR RESPONSIBILITY TO DETERMINE IF YOUR PROPERTY IS ENCUMBERED BY ANY DEED RESTRICTIONS. SOME RESTRICTIONS
APPLICABLE TO THIS PROPERTY MAY BE FOUND IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF MARTIN COUNTY OR THE TOWN OF SEWALL'S POINT. THERE
MAY BE ADDITIONAL PERMITS REQUIRED FROM OTHER GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES SUCH AS WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS, STATE
AGENCIES, OR FEDERAL AGENCIES.

3. BUILDING PERMITS FOR SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCES AND SUBSTANTIAL IMPROVEMENTS TO SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCES ARE VALID FOR
A PERIOD OF 24 MONTHS. RENEWAL FEES WILL BE ASSESSED AFTER 24 MONTHS PER TOWN ORDINANCE 50-95.

4. THIS PERMIT WILL BECOME NULL AND VOID IF THE WORK AUTHORIZED BY THIS PERMIT.IS NOT COMMENCED WITHIN 180 DAYS, OR IF
WORK IS SUSPENDED OR ABANDONED FOR A PERIOD OF 180 DAYS AT ANY TIME AFTER THE WORK IS COMMENCED. ADDITIONAL FEES WILL
BE ASSESSED ON ANY PERMIT THAT BECOMES NULL AND VOID. REF. FBC 2007 SECT. 105.4.1, 105.4.1.1 - .5. ’

v FINAL INSPECTION IS REQUIRED ON ALL BUILDING PERMITS******

AFFIDAVIT: APPLICATION 1S HEREBY MADE TO OBTAIN A PERMIT TO DO THE WORK AS SPECIFICALLY INDICATED ABOVE. | CERTIFY
THAT NO WORK OR INSTALLATION HAS COMMENCED PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A PERMIT AND THAT THE INFORMATION | HAVE
FURNISHED ON THIS APPLICATION IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE. | AGREE TO COMPLY WITH ALL
APPLICABLE CODES, LAWS, AND ORDINANCES OF THE TOWN OF SEWALL’S POINT DURING THE BUILDING PROCESS.

OWNER /AGENT/LESSEE - NOTARIZED SIGNATURE: CONTRACTOR/LICENWTARIZED SIGNATURE:

, X , ,
%

yo)
State of Florida, County of: /Jaéozu /W

daydt . 20_ On Thiglthe

State of Florida, Cpun
On This the

who is persbnally by 29

by N 41 4

7 T 7, 4]
known to meor@d meorp duce , /i),(,u 5653
As identification. : As identification. a1 2Z Bl
F e (=%
Notary Public Nota*y Public U 23 Z
28 m
o . . feal A . 8 Tom
My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires: .i z ‘é.

H

SINGLE FAMILY PERMIT APPLICATIONS MUST BE ISSUED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF APPROVAL NOTIFICATION (FBC 105.3.4) ALL OT
APPLICATIONS WILL BE CONSIDERED ABANDONED AFTER 180 DAYS (FBC 105.3.2) — PLEASE PICK UP YOUR PERMIT PROMPTL <




Murtin County, Florida<br>Laurel Kelly, C.F.A Page 1 of 1

Martin County, Florida

enerated on 7/17/2013 1:30:30 PM EDT
Laurel Kelly, C.F.A g 7/17/20153 1:30:3

Summary
Parcel ID Account # Unit Address \n;l:lzk: t Total \lIJV: g astlctaz
88%76%1-015-000- 4173 4 PALAMA WAY, SEWALL'S POINT $454.520  7/6/2013
- Owner Information
Owner(Current) GUMM CHRISTOPHER C & VANESSA YV
Owner/Mail Address 4 PALAMA WAY
STUART FL 34996

Sale Date 6/14/2013

Document Book/Page 2658 1715

Document No. 2401197

Sale Price 485000

Location/Description

Account # 4173 Map Page No. SP-01

Tax District 2200 Legal Description ~ CASTLE HILL, LOT 29
Parcel Address 4 PALAMA WAY, SEWALL'S POINT

Acres .5090

Parcel Type
Use Code 0100 Single Family
Neighborhood 120900 Sewall's Lndg/Castle Hill
Assessment Information

Market Land Value $202,500

Market Improvement Value $252,020

Market Total Value $454 520

http:/fl-martin-appraiser.governmax.com/propertymax/GRM/tab_parcel_v1002.asp?Print...  7/17/2013
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Scction 1. Customer Info

P VR LT T L0

LTS,

~

s sy i 3o o o I
w2 T TG AL T LT

rspar ETAL JApTA A TT T T T LTI
st st o/ ELREI ETPPAZAT LTI e 0 o T
‘ ' I Tax Exempl No. Tax Expire Date D:)/M

oot |rascatmemes [T T[] [ T |ormmaran cotnied oomoins

Aktemnat A5 Il - Alternate J
seme L ()Q TS| orome o owor Mrernste | | ] | [TT]otm o ows

5 Fill in if billing sadress h the sgme

e (1T T L T LT
o CCCTCTTT LT DO T [ (T

IF FAMILIARIZATION PERIOD 5 REJECTED INITIAL HEKE _______ (sec Paragraph 14 of the Terms and Condltions for explanation)

www.MyADT.com

e (LU LT LT O 1 T T

Communications Authorization: | authorize ADT to provide me with informartion and updates about the equnity system and new ADT and Lhird-pany
products and services to the contact infermation provided by me 1 may unsubscribe o7 oot out by emailing donotcontact@adt.com or by calling
888.ONCAADT (888.362.4238). Initial here

Conflrmation of Appaintments: | suthorize ADT to call me wiing an butomarted caliing device to deliver 8 pre-recarded message to seticonfirm
appointments and provide other information and notices about *he alarm syrtom 3t the telephone numberfs) provided by me. Initisl here

EQUIPMENT TO REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF ADT. All equipment (nstalled by ADT pursuant to (hls Contract shall be owned by ADT unless ADT ha
agreed to give me ownership of ths equipment bn 8 separate written agreement. ADT has the right upon tormination of this Contract to remove o
disable any or 2l of the equipment awncd by ADY. in which case | will not be able to use the equipment for any purpose. Sce Paragraph 7 of the Term
and Conditions For more information.

1 acknowledge and saree 10 aach of the fallawing: (A) This Contisct conelsts of slx (6) pages. Before sigaing this Gantract, | have road, undarstand v
agree to cach and every term of this Cantract, including but Aot limited to Paragraghs § and 18 of the Tarms and Conditions. (B) The tnitia term of tht
Contract is three (3) years, {C) ADT s nat a sceurity c_onsultzm!ﬁp:? cannot address atl of my potential securtty negds. ADT has cxplained to mo the fu

range of equipmmnt and services that ADY can provide me, qulp and services ovey those taentifled in this Contract are avallable an:
may be purchased from ADT at on additional cost to me. | have selected and purchased only the equlp and services Identified in this Contract (B
No alarm system can provi I 1on of oss or Injury. Fires. fioods, burglarias, rabberies, medial problems an:

d plete p ion or g ar
other incldonts are unpredictable 8ad (@ANot always bo dotacted or prevented by an alarm system. Human ervor is atways possible, and the respons
time of polica, firn and medical emergency personnal s outstde the contral of ADT, ADT may not receiva alsrm signals If communications or power i
Interrupted for any reasan. (E) ADT ds that | 1'y test the alarm system manthly and aay time | change talgphone service, by callin
800.ADTASAP or by logging In to www.MyADT.com. (F) this Contracy requines final approval by an ADT suthorized manager before ADT msy provid
amy equipment or services, and It approval s denied, then this Contract will ba terminated, 8nd ADTY only obligation wil be to notity me of suc
termination end retund Bny amounts ¢ patd In advance. :

ADT Reprosgntative ’

TN 5 ) xm/' o rengiceme e [T T T T ] o' EA
< s Approval: Origlnai Sighature Requl 4(M\mmalmmmméun;nﬁns:uiohat;;e) ' I
X ’/Z/ V4 % j/) A e e P WL NZAE
NOTICE OF CANCELLATION

1, THE CUSTOMER, MAY CANCEL THIS TRANSACTION AT ANY TIME PRIOR TO MIDNIGHT OF THE THIRD BUSINESS DA
AFTER THE DATE OF THIS TRANSACTION. SEE THE ATTACHED NOTICE OF CANCELLATION FORM FOR AN EXPLANATIO
OF THIS RIGHT. | ACKNOWLEDGE BEING VERBALLY INFORMED OF MY RIGHT TO CANCEL AT THE TIME OF EXECUTIO

OF THIS CONTRACT AND RECEIPT OF THIS NOTICE.
Section 2. Services to be Provided

FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE STATEMENT
YHERE 1S NO HINANCE CHARGE OR COS T OF CREDIT (0% APR) ASSOCIATED WiTH THIS CONTRACT.

ekt .
tge3°
A. NUMBER OF | $ T 9,0 $,.§ ‘ 7 .
) £OR THE INMAL TERM 15 4

PAYMENTS FOR THE | & AMOUNT OF EACH PAYMENT 15 92 —r =2 | TOTAL OF PAYMENTS
INTIALTERM IS 36. | (TOTAL MONTHLY SERVICE CHARGE FROVIGELOW) | (a TIES B gy O A APFLICABLE TAXES, FEES, RINES

) A A — ] ANDR EASES), e et
LATE CHARGE - PAYMENT IS DUE PURSUANT TO MY SELECTED BILLING B et PARAGRA
FREQUENCY, PRIOR TO THE START OF SERVICE. MY HRST BILL/CHARGE WILL mﬁ;ﬁm‘;‘:&:b’?%g‘;g %Eomr Yy e 2.7, 15 AND
BE SENT/MADE SHORTLY AFTER MY SERVICE BEGINS. ADT MAY (MPOSE A T O A D e | Marmomar INTRACT !
ONE-TIME LATE CHARGE ON BACH PAYMENT THAT IS MORE THAN TEN (10) | 5¢ 1315 CONTRACT. THERE 16 NO | ABOUT NONPAYMENT, DEFAULY

DAYS PAST DUE, UR TO THE MAXIMUM AMOUNT PERMITTED BY LAW, BUT'IN | pgya FUND. LERATION.
NO EVENT WILL THIS AMOUNT EXCEED §5.00. TV OR RE Lo AND Acce

©2012 ADT LLC dba ADT Securfty Service
10f6 # dministrative Copy All rights reserved. (091
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ADT SECURITY SERVICE

AT,

CONTRACT

Service inchutes: Customar Menlianing Centes Stanal 1
Rexeiving snd Notification $ervice for durglary,
Mauud Firz snd Monual Pollee Emergrory

Servite inchder: Quatorner Monitoring Center Signal
RaceMng and Norillcadon Servce Jor Fire, Manua! Fire
and Manua! Pallce Emergency

O carbon Monoxtds  © Flood O Low Temp

© Medlcal Alert

DATE J ﬂﬂ

Section 2. Services Lo be Pravided {cantinued)

QUSTOMER l
ACCOUNT NO

d RESIDENTIAL SERVICES CONTRACT

002

(R A

5401UE02

108
NO

Manthly Senice Targe

s’lw_'

w Standard Monthly Service, Burglary :

—
—_
-

Y
’

T

I Fee billed saparately *

J oo 1)
L1 SOURCE
1
—_ | .

| bt Fee

© Hitist/Armual Recurting X
{Subject to change hazad an lncal Law)
© Cusiommer W dbain and pay for Inmabiannual munkcipal,
alarm wse pevmidr. Fallure to obtaln and ovide ADT with
the muntcipal 3tarm use permit regisation number coukd
resuh In no municipal firerpolice respanse 1 an akmp
from the premises andvor 3 fne,
4
Munidpa! Elecurical Permh Fee
€ Customer to abwin Alactrizal pemel

Instaliation Pricc

Yaxable Amount

& Salewastch Cellguard®

€ SeeurityLink®

95 Exrided Litited Wananty/Quzlity Service Pan (QSF)

© Guard Response Service

1 B A D S

© Manthly Recurring Municipal Fee
{Subjoct to change based on local law)
<O Customer to obtaln and pay for

municipal alarm use permit N

R 2

Non-Taxabte Amount

$algs Tax on Instalation®

Total Installstion Charge™

(o omer o7k o] Ll
T T I -

Total Moml;ly snwiée’ Char"g.e

Section 3. Equipment to bo

It 3pplicable sales tax not shown, it will be added to th,

$ e

$ 52,

2

Deposit Received

18 21, oz;'_

$ 15,00

o

I e, ] $
connection Fee $
g e N S

$ 2009,

$/0 04, 50

Bafance Due upon Instaklativn®

l'mmic-:, if not collected ot the time of lmailailon,

Siontco

e
Control /; /-"\(.-s;p g
Panel P gl !
) ane 4 ,’dﬁ/”liﬁg'/\b"w" 2 '
Package Name: ] l | ! X
-t I ! !
Indludes: . 1 ; ,
o i DT Wed Langl ¥ fd,pyf)éj ! Vo
. ] D ¢ 1 3 RN . V )
Wing Room 5 T - ]A.xL:l_ S -fb % (e, Isk ) . ! R
Family Room | Y% ‘? (]]é Add . Gellapra A ) : o
offee . 598 Sy Ve {e. g ; i ) OO SN S
'?Ln_lng Room e _:))_%d_j:! L] (‘,m\ {'0! 5_5 d?) F (’ "'r ! Ul/_su I'\b P{"(;""{>- - i -
F13B- Dok By 5{ i R g .
Loy oo ol Yegee e | U N S
Halay_ RE Vo djost CRLCHED £ui 4 IBTSQ Z2nd )
 Moster Bedroom v g/o.,[! ddov 1 RH quuee'-x s (Ll_(.f:_z._-f_‘5 GI'C-J)._)
Macrer Bath n /Vlﬁtjn/l‘-;u i . E o : ; ' .‘ ‘—-‘——__'
Brdroom.2 St e eriod(2) (B8 each] 1 ____
8edroom 3 ‘ff}\;g.k\(?._;f,; ‘:_'j (,,Q) (})/Fl‘? cuch| j____
8ath 2 . ¢ frpr — ! S : . ‘ i . ‘
Bosement ! : : ¢ AR I O "—!—” "c. b B gf' I \vf'.»m:
CZ N X 30/ o S Sl e I A
L7 R ——— T 0 @ . - e o e T ——
. T |Sen gedl S R o5 210107 ) Tod
Price Per Picce 4 '77//~7‘(3 /A{! : i -
Totals , d O2oo jelifrdiad | ! | | £ - Blitng Eowipment

_.JD_/Fi@ 777/’“/ Estitmated Installation Start Date E E _'

/‘Y-M'ﬂ

- f”ri
SO 1,3 |

©2012 ADT LLC dba ADT $ncurity Servic

NOTES O it nedded Sic cellguargd ($95)
K Elocpstsonslnded 2 B260 (hopre Gr AT
20ft6

All rights resqrvad, (031



Documery. Name: untitled
7/10/13 QU OTE INQUTIRY SH200S
Acct#: 38801789 Name.: Vanessa Gumm *%% CHS ACCOUNT ***
Phone: 609-227-5678 Town.: FL Martin/St Lucie-R
Qtd.By: WITTEDOZ2 Quote Date: 7/03/13 19:11:08 Prom:
Pkg..: L4 P3KRF Sale Type: T Price Cat: ADT M/L: M QSP: Y
ADSC ANSC Monthly X
Base Price..: 699.00 Monitoring.: 611.88 50.99 WA,
Addit. Items: 2731.00 Addl Sves..:  24.00 2.00 /;UQOOP\
Prom Credit.: 300.00- Qual Srv Pl: 84.00 7.00 rm
- ADSC Add-on.: .00 Prom Credit: .00 .00 \\\JSZ eﬂyvﬁ%ﬁv,
1754.00 TOTAL: 719.88 59.99 P’ Eny 't
Negotiated..: 1914.00 Negotiated.: 626.40 52.20 ~
Discount....: % Discount...: 13 % Permit Number : \\\u/
Permit Fees.: 124.00 Neg.ADT.Perm 95.00
Qty Add Item/Description Add Price Accum Location
1 SA006-2 Contacts/1 Motion/Keyfob 150.00
1 T=TAKEOVER SALE !
1 SA019R-Smoke Detector 100.00 100.00
1 SA024-Cellguard (3G3070RF-ADTUSA) 100.00 100.00
1 SAO026-Upgrade to Gold (FIELD ONLY!)
F3=Exit F4=Ann/Fire F5=QSP F9=Permits F16=Tax F17=Trip F19=Add/On

Date: 7/10/2013 Time: 8:31:44 AM
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“2. TOWN OF SEWALL’S POINT BUILDING DEPARTMENT
4z One S. Sewall’s Point Road
i Sewall’s Point, Florida 34996

Tel 772-287-2455 Fax 772-220-4765

IBUILDING PERMIT CARD

LA ElN‘jAt |,NSPlscrIO‘N'|"s_,'RE,_QU|REp;FbR‘AEL;PE’RM(isf_

PERMIT NUMBER: | [10548 | DATE ISSUED: |JAUGUST 6,2013 |

SCOPE OF WORK: | [FENCE |

CONTRACTOR: STUART FENCE |

PARCEL CONTROL NUMBER: 263741015-000-002293 ] ' SUBDIVISION ICASTLE HILL—-LOT 29 |
CONSTRUCTION ADDRESS: | 4 PALAMA WAY |

OWNER NAME: | lGumm |

QUALIFIER: ICHESTER RICHMOND CONTACT PHONE NUMBER: | 288-1151 |

WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MAY RESULT IN YOUR
PAYING TWICE FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT
WITH YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT. A
CERTIFIED COPY OF THE RECORDED NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE BUILDING

DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO THE FIRST REQUESTED INSPECTION.

NOTICE: IN ADDITION TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS PERMIT, THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL RESTRICTIONS
APPLICABLE TO THIS PROPERTY THAT MAY BE FOUND IN PUBLIC RECORDS OF THIS COUNTY, AND THERE MAY BE
ADDITIONAL PERMITS REQUIRED FROM OTHER GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES SUCH AS WATER MANAGEMENT
DISTRICTS, STATE AGENCIES, OR FEDERAL AGENCIES.

24 HOUR NOTICE REQUIRED FOR INSPECTIONS — ALL CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS MUST BE AVAILABLE ON SITE
CALL 287-2455 - 8:00AM TO 4:00PM INSPECTIONS: 9:00AM TO 3:00PM - MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY

INSPECTIONS
UNDERGROUND PLUMBING UNDERGROUND GAS
UNDERGROUND MECHANICAL UNDERGROUND ELECTRICAL
STEM-WALL FOOTING FOOTING

TIE BEAM/COLUMNS
WALL SHEATHING

" INSULATION
LATH
ROOF TILE IN-PROGRESS
ELECTRICAL ROUGH-IN

SLAB

ROOF SHEATHING

TIE DOWN /TRUSS ENG
WINDOW/DOOR BUCKS
ROOF DRY-IN/METAL
PLUMBING ROUGH-IN

MECHANICAL ROUGH-IN GAS ROUGH-IN
FRAMING METER FINAL
FINAL PLUMBING FINAL ELECTRICAL
FINAL MECHANICAL FINAL GAS

FINAL ROOF BUILDING FINAL

ALL RE-INSPECTION FEES AND ADDITIONAL INSPECTION REQUESTS WILL BE CHARGED TO THE PERMIT HOLDER.
THE CONTRACTOR OR OWNER /BUILDER MUST SCHEDULE A FINAL INSPECTION. FAILURE TO RECEIVE A SUCCESSFUL
FINAL INSPECTION WILL RESULT IN PERMIT RENEWAL FEES, FINES, AND OR DENIAL OF FUTURE BUILDING PERMITS
TO THE CONTRACTOR OR OWNER /BUILDER.




Town of Sewall’s Point ( 05%@
Date: _{-3\- |3 - BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION  Permit Number:

OWNER/LESSEE NAME: Vggm g;umm Phone (Day) (A= R ~Sp73 (Fax) _—

Job Site Address: _ 4 Palarma. 1.y

City _Short state: _ B, zip 24N
Legat Description Casstle |l 29 Parce! Control Number: _ s -23"7 -4 - O15-00D - 71290 R
Fee Simple Holder Name: __ ™ ,F\' Address:
City: State: " Zip: Telephone

L-Jcod o« aJum\num-Canzx

COST AND VALUES: (Required on ALL permit applications)
. Estimated Valueé of Improvemenis: $, -IO. 270
N (Nouce of Commencemem requnred when over 52500 pnor lo ﬁrst lnspecuon $7,500 on HVAC change out)

. Is subject property Iocated in ﬂood hazard area" VE10___AE9 ___AE8___X_
- FOR ADDITIONS, REMODELS AND RE-ROOF APPLICATIONS ONLY
Eslxmated Fair Market Value prior to improvement; $__-_

(Fair Market Value of the Primary Struclure only, Minus the land value)
,PRIVATE”APPRAISALS MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH PERMIT APPLICATION

Construction Company: T Phone 7’)2 28% US]Fax T2 m - 2035
any : "%
Qualifiers name:_c_bcﬁnr_@ahmmd_sueet (ot D.lﬁw Qb’.:(o cny m.tt State: Fo. le 5'4‘(‘\":

*OR Mumcupahty mQ / »7’ Llcense Number n"\CFE 359"{
LOCALCONTACT CH&S'IGV Ieldmrnor\o\ » Phone Numbe_r 779 7233 1E=100

*SCOPE OF WORK (PLEASE BE SPECIFIC)

WILL OWNER BE THE CONTRACTOR?: :
(If yes, Owner Builder questionnaire must accon‘lp/au.y qppli&:a_tjon) .

YES : NO
Has a Zoning Varlance ever been granted on this' propertv?

YES ‘(YEAAR) NO o

(Must include a copy of all variance approvals with application) .

State Lic’e’n'se Number: il

DESIGN PROFESSIONAL RN LI Fla cense# ! : o
Slreet ' lZiEz‘*“"“‘“ : Phoné‘Nur'hb'ér: N

__:—"—-\ I . —
AREAS SQUARE FOOTAGE: lemg bd, _l - Enclosed Storage i

»-.,_
ded area’ below BFE*:
ire a N n-Conversnon Covenanl Agreement.

C?roon. _Total under Roof »
R * Endlosed non-hab:!able areas below Ihe B

’ CODE EDITIONS IN EFFECT, THIS APPLICATION F

. Elevmemﬁt

C 3 ft.'-req-
Iorld Building Code (Structural

Mec! anlcaILPlumblng, Existing, Gas) 2010 . o

Nationai Electrical Code: 2008 Florida Energy Codd: 2014, Florida Accessnblh .C Flofida Fire Prevention Code: 2010 -
WARNINGS TO OWNERS AND ‘CONT, ng?somt Town: Hall ¥

1. YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMEN YOUR PAYING TWICE, FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR .
PROPERTY. WHEN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR TENDER OR AN ATTORNEY BEFORE RECORDING/YOUR NOTICE OF commencsmem A’
NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MUST BE RECORDED AND POSTED ON THE JOB SITE BEFORE THE FIRST,INSPECTION. -

2. IT1S YOUR RESPONSIBILITY TO DETERMINE IF YOUR PROPERTY. IS ENCUMBERED BY ANY DEED RESTRICTIONS. SOME RESTRICTIONS
APPLICABLE TO THIS PROPERTY MAY BE FOUND IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS.OF;MARTIN COUNTY OR THE TOWN OF SEWALL'’S POINT. THERE
MAY BE ADDITIONAL PERMITS REQUIRED FROM OTHER, GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES SUCH AS WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS, STATE
AGENCIES, OR FEDERAL AGENCIES. 7% R
3. BUILDING PERMITS FOR SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCES D SUBSTANTIAL IMPROVEMENTS TO SINGLE FAMILY Resmencss ARE VALID FOR
A PERIOD OF 24 MONTHS. RENEWAL FEES WILL BE ASSESSED AFTER 24 MONTHS PER TOWN ORDINANCE50-95. '~

4. THIS PERMIT WILL BECOME NULL AND VOID,IE-THE WORK AUTHORIZED BY THIS PERMIT IS-NGT.COMMENCED WITHIN 180 DAYS, OR IF
WORK 1S SUSPENDED OR ABANDONED FOR A’ PERIOD OF 180 DAYS AT\ANY TIME AFTER THE WORK IS- COMMENCED ADDITIONAL FEES WILL
BE ASSESSED ON ANY PERMIT THAT BECOMES NULL AND VOID. REF. FBC 2007'SECT. 105.4.1,105.4.1.1 - 5.

haisaini -} FINAL INSPECTION IS REQUIRED ONALL BUILDING PERMITS******

AFFIDAVIT: APPLICATION IS HEREBY MADE TO OBTAIN A PERMIT T0 Do THE WORK AS SPECIFICALLY INDICATED ABOVE. | CERTIFY
THAT NO WORK OR INSTALLATION HAS COMMENCED PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF ‘A PERMIT AND THAT THE INFORMATION | HAVE
FURNISHED ON THIS APPLICATION IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE. ! AGREE TO COMPLY WITH ALL
APPLICABLE CODES, LAWS, AND ORDINANCES OF THE TOWN OF SEWALL'S POINT DURING THE BUILDING PROCESS.

OWNER /AGENT/LESSEE - NOTARIZED SIGNATURE_.

P,
=y =

CON'?A'E) LICENSEE OTARIZED SIGNATURE:

State 0 da Counly of: M-H N
onThisthe 20 Z*  gayor TN N
by _Chester Ridmord

known to me or prodygced
—nmee ’

State of Flonda
On This

20__
who is personally

2013

who is personally
———

known tJ

As identiﬁcﬁion%

As identification.

ange

RIDA

Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

e ﬁf‘(Pl

My Commission Expires:

9 msmn #DD989801
APR. 12, ]

CO)

014
INC.

SINGLE FAMILY PERMIT APPLICATIONS MUST BE ISSUED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF APPROVAL NOTIFICATION (FBC 105.3.4) ALL OTHER
APPLICATIONS WILL BE CONSIDERED ABANDONED AFTER 180 DAYS (FBC 105.3.2) — PLEASE PICK UP YOUR PERMIT PROMPTLY!




"
=3

# CFE3584

LICENSED & INSURED

BONDED

A
yART FENCE COMPANy

INg

P.O. Box 2636
Stuart, FL. 34995

(772)288-1151
Fax (772) 288-3035

| CHSTOMER'S Hame

H

VANESSA GUMM

PROPOSAL - CONTRACT

O5TE 7/26/13

{STRECT
i

4 PALAMA WAY

E""“‘ STUART JWE FL % 34996

;numa PHONE

-

l BUSINESS PHONE ‘MOBIL/BEEPER# 609-226-5678

} Fax #
:
)

FENUE LINE CLEARED:

t/' n

-

[ U VANESSAGUMM®AOL COM TOTRLFGOMGE 4§

CHAIN LUINK

4

4o INSTALL 246 LF OF 6" HIGH PRESSURE TREATED WOOQD VERTICAL SHADOWBOX FENCE COMPLIANT WITH

FENCETYPE

{ 0P RAL
LNEPOST
CORNER POST ____:
| care post

{ walk cate
JODGATE___ i |

| WIRE GAUGE "

i
!
H
H

TC"{SION W‘RE

| FEnCE sTyiE VSB
| HEIGHT
i

i s000sIDE_OUT

B e S S——

| waik gares 1@5'

loL. GATES_O

14
H
1

| LiNE posTs _4X4

3 INSTALL 58 LF OF 4' HIGH BLACK POWDER COATED DOUBLE PICKET (2" SPACING) TWO RAIL ALUMINUM

SEWALLS POINT REQUIREMENTS WITH POSTS SET 4' ON CENTER AND 3/4" PICKETS.

INSTALL 141 LF OF STANDARD 6" HIGH PRESSURE TREATED WOOD VERTICAL SHADOWBOX FENCE WITH
ONE 5" WIDE SINGLE GATE.

FENCE WITH ONE 4" WIDE SINGLE GATE. GATE WITH SELF CLOSING HINGES AND LOCKING MAGNALATCH.

ALL POSTS SET IN CONCRETE. FENCE LINE TO 8 HELD STARIGHT & LEVEL AT THE TOP. TOTALINCLUDES
ALL MATERIAL, LABOR & PERMIT FEES.
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Martin County, Florida

enerated on 8/1/2013 9:29:50 AM EDT
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Summary
Parcel ID Account#  Unit Address {‘,":I’uk:t Total YJV:::;;Z
26-37-41-015-000- 4473 4 PALAMA WAY, SEWALL'S POINT $488,830  7/27/2013
00290-3
Owner Information
Owner(Current) GUMM CHRISTOPHER C & VANESSA V
Owner/Mail Address 4 PALAMA WAY
STUART FL 34996

Sale Date 6/14/2013

Document Book/Page 2658 1715

Document No. 2401197

Sale Price 485000

Location/Description

Account # 473 Map Page No. SP-01

Tax District 2200 Legal Description ~ CASTLE HILL, LOT 29

Parcel Address 4 PALAMA WAY, SEWALL'S POINT

Acres .5090

Parcel Type
Use Code 0100 Single Family
Neighborhood 120900 Sewall's Lndg/Castle Hill
Assessment Information

Market Land Value $225,000

Market Improvement Value $263,830

Market Total Value $488,830

http://fl-martin-appraiser.governmax.com/propertymax/GRM/tab_parcel_v1002.asp?PrintVi... 8/1/2013



" BOUNDARY SURVEY

TEWN OF SEWALL'S POINT '
BUILDING DEPARTMENT

FLECOPY | \A\

7.5 DU, ACCESS &

EMERGENCY ACCESS EASEMENT

N 89°29'17" W 127.37" (M)
N 89°32'18" W 127.35' (P)

LOT 28 |

TRACT C
@ :

A=11011'46" R=45.00' A=86.55
CH=73.81'(P) CH=73.85'(M)

@

£=0338'10° R=1193.51" A=75.74
CH=75.73'(P) CH=75.84'(M)

SCALE: 1" = 40’
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#400DP Residential7

2"sq. x 0.062" POST 1% 1" : 5
Also Available: . 3'sq. PICKET
2"sq. x 0.093" CHANNEL .

21"sq. x 0.075"

70"

of.zl

[

iDeal _

aluminum
L_tence qates raifing

This drawing is the property of Ideal Aluminum Products.
It is not to be reproduced, copied, or traced
in whole or in part without written concent.




I'XA'CONC.

LOT 29
7.5 D, ACCESS &

F. NAIL/DISC
PLSH 4049

N 89°29'17" W 127.37" (M)
N 89°'32'18" W 127.35" (P)

LOT 28 | TRACT C

©

A=1101146" R=45.00" A=86.55
CH=73.81'(P) CH=73.85(M)

@

A=03'38'10" R=1193.51" A=75.74
CH=75.73(P) CH=75.84'(M)

SCALE: 1" = 40
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